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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



GENERAL NOTES

1.

a.

b.

o

o

8.
a

Q@ w0 a0 T o

MISCELLANEOUS

PLANS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED, UNLESS SPECIFIED N.T.S

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITUATIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR

TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY B & A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
. ALL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS
MAY BE + OR -.

EXTERIOR WALLS:

. ASSUME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE LOAD BEARING.

. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS.

. INTERIOR SURFACE OF CMU WALL TO HAVE 1/2" GPBD APPLIED TO 1x P.T. VERTICAL FURRING BATTS SPACED
@ 16" O.C. ATTACH FURRING TO CONCRETE WALL AS REQUIRED.

. SECOND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WOOD STUDS.

INTERIOR WALLS:
. WOOD FRAMING:
i. ALL PLATES AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE SLAB, WHICH ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH,
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
ii. ALL INTERIOR WALL PLATES, OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, ON CONCRETE SLAB TO BE ATTACHED WITH
POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS, SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAX.
iii. ALL WOOD BRG. INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C. WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE.
TOWNHOMES
iv. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND IN
LINE WITH THE TENANT SEPARATION, WHEN TENANT SEPARATION WALLS DO NOT EXTEND TO THE FLOOR
SHEATHING ABOVE AND IN OTHER LOCATIONS PER SECTION R302.11 OF THE 2023 FBCR
8TH EDITION.
COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
v. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES,
AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER FBC R302.11, 8TH EDITION.
WOOD:
. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA)
"NATIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION.
. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES.

FINISHES:

. ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.

. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD 1/2" GYP BD, EXCEPT IN HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS.

HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE 1/2" DENSSHIELD TILE BACKER GYPSUM BOARD.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALL HAVE 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP BD.

. ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (PORCH & PATIOS) SHALL HAVE 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP SOFFIT BOARD.

STUCCO SURFACES TO HAVE STOPS, WEEP SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS PER CODE.

. TILE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS ARE TO HAVE CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, OR

GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS R702.3.7 / R702.4.2 2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION.

-2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION TABLE R302.6: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED FOR A
GARAGE CEILING WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE. 2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED ON GARAGE
SIDE OF INTERIOR WALLS.

CABINETS:

. CABINET MANUFACTURE'S SHOP DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE INTERIOR CABINET
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

. SEE SUPPLIER / MFR'S DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN, CABINETRY/MILLWORK, AND RESTROOM LAYOUTS.

HARDWARE:
. ALL LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101.

WINDOW & DOORS:
. MISCELLANEOUS:
i. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFORMATION WHICH,
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN.
i. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE), HEADER HEIGHTS,
AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO DELIVERY.
ii. WINDOW ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 1x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
v. DOOR ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 2x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
v. ALL GLASS LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 OF THE 2023
FBCR 8TH EDITION.

9.

vi. WINDOW CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS
WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

vii. ALL WINDOWS IN WIND BORN DEBRIS AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WIND BORN DEBRIS.
PROVIDE SHUTTERS CERTIFIED TO

MEET MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST. SHUTTERS MUST BE ROLL-DOWN, PANEL ACCORDIAN OR OTHER
APPROVED DESIGN TYPE. BUILDER TO SUBMIT MANUFACTURER, MODEL NO. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, & COPY OF MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST DATA FOR PROPOSED SHUTTERS.

vii. GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESURE (+/-)
TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE AND BEAR A PERMANENT DESGIN
LABEL.

b. INSTALLATION:

i. WINDOWS & DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

ii. ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE SET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS FOLLOWS:
1. FIRST FLOOR AT 8'-0".
2. SECOND FLOOR PER PLAN.

c. ASSEMBLIES:
i. WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CONFORM TO 2023 FBCR CHAPTER 6, SECTION 609

ii. INTERIOR FACE OF WINDOW, FASTEN BUCK TO MASONRY W/ J,"x 3" TAPCONS, 6" FROM EDGES AND
16" O.C. MAX. 2x P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS SHALL EXTEND BEYOND.
iii. BUCKS LESS THAN 2x TO BE FASTENED W/ CUT NAILS OR EQUIVALENT. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
OF WINDOW TO STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE.
iV. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS.

d. TESTING:

i. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202 AND ASTM E1300). EXTERIOR SIDE
HINGED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 OR ANSI/WMA100 OR
SECTION R609.5 IN THE 2023 FBCR.

ii. ALL GARAGE/OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESSURE
(+/-) TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE.

INSULATION:
a. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS WITH R-13 BATT FIBERGLASS INSULATION.
b. INSULATE CONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE WITH R-30 BLOWN FIBERGLASS. INACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE
SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT INSULATION.
c. INSULATE ALL CMU WALLS (THAT REQUIRE 1" P.T. FURRING STRIPS) WITH R4.1 FI-FOIL PANELS.
d. APPLY HILTI FOAM FILLER AT EXTERIOR WALLS AROUND:
i. WINDOW FRAMES
ii. EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES
iii. GAPS AROUND PIPES, VENTS, OUTLETS, ETC.
e. INSULATE ALL ATTIC KNEE WALLS WITH R-30 BATTS.

f. APPLY OWENS CORNING ENERGY COMPLETE TO THE TOP OF ALL CONDITIONED SPACE
WALLS THAT INTERACT WITH UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE ABOVE.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



L A?MN'LT 24'-3" L wf 24'-3" L wr 24'-3" ‘\%
@ et @ =t @ ——t :
(c:)AP;iNETs ~—36"X36" CE\’;NETS —36"X36" C:;iNETS 36"X36" . S
3040 SH CONC PAD o| 4HB 3040 SH CONC PAD o| 4HB 3040 SH CONC PAD o| HB %
ZZZZ A7 =, =z 72272277 ] . T i = %
TopT 1\ __TF 5 |[ELEC. PANEL 2 foet |\ __F@e_ & [ELEC. PANEL A= ; & [ELEC. PANEL R B A= Q
| REF. | Z r___'__ _____ AF | REF. | L. Tl Z :____'_— _____ £ Z :_ N
— o | [ K _ B
E==Hunpry L 210" @*\*B [ —L_A|UNDRY 1%’3 210" E\B’ : NB : RS
10-0"CLG. N7 OLLARD ' 10-0" CLG. \.J . OLLARD i OLLARD | §
g 6'-7 ‘ 210" ! o M 5 )6-7 3-11 1/ 210" ! 18" il 210" 8" T
} " ' A . X .| ToTAL soLuTioNs GROUP
| 3172 | % 31/2 : I 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
| | % = Maitland, Florida, 32751
I 8 I ] H | 8 (407) 880 2333
| - I - s | N I B N H | N I - N
| ® ) A | © 9 Q2 | © 9 el 2 100% Employee Owned
NSULATION I ® 3 o 3 NSULATION I © 3 ol 3 NSULATION I ® S o g g myTSGhome.com
! g | 8 l &
| | |
I I |
H| 28 DR. s.C. IN. 2254 : & 5 28DR.S.C. A'#I 5222&88 : & o | 28 DR. S.C. IN. 22'x54" : & o
bl 20 MIN. RATED : R i 20 MIN. RATED R g i 20 MIN. RATED /' ATTIC ACCESS R ? &
S i '_SIEE/_’\AATTIC ACCESS : 2 3 4" MIN, STEP : 3 5 S 4" N, STEP : 2 2| 8
r_-_==71 190" | ,2-0" r-C-==7 19'-0" , ,2-0" === 190" | L 20"
—F=—_ t =—" 1 ~—1| — ! [
e N 7 e T o . RT === l————-————f|-——7— —{ . = —_— =t
! & ! & ' 2, d
| i & ioj | & @J | &, zoJ 1
| ; - R S 7 | | ()Q~ === I B 7 1 | QQ‘ _ .; - I PN 7 |
| ||| DROP ZONE | | L DROP ZONE | | 8 | EEEEPS |
| (100" CLG. | I © 006 | © il 10~ : |
_I6 | 3 'b - | 8 -b I g
£ | I N 5 3 CAR GARAGE - N 5 3 CAR GARAGE | I N
D (L Ao [ 3CAR GARAGE | o © 5 . D (L Aarg [ 2 T - | o 5 . D (LA L2 7007 CLG. | o| © 5 . —
0 P o e 3 ©| ® 0 P | e 3 o 2 0 P | 2 8 © ® =[z
1—.LA & . 3 2 1—.LA & . 3 E 1—.LA & . 3 S ! =8
| & : 190" | | & 19-0" | | & 190" | H &[5
[te) H o H [To) 4 N 2
| D@ (6 L L_____ -1 | D@@ (6 o L_____| - | D@ (6 e L_____ _r-a i o5
| \5 / SOFFIT @ 8-8 2" CURB U] 5 I NG, SOFFIT @ 8-8 2" CURB U] =0 I NG JSOFFT @88 2" CURB o H HH
| <= & | \ <=t % | \ <= = & § il
f on g = T T o2
T N L B 7 . 7o | 1o S N S U B g 70" 10" | ose\_|ew | wewr , 7-0 1-0 . 2358
4| — il P T gl —f il AN ot q 1 1 1 ] w3 <
ELEVATION A.B ELEVATION C \8" PWDR ¥ S|E33¢E
o ’ R OPT. 3 CAR GARAGE ooTCLe. OPT. 3 CAR GARAGE | His
100" CLG. OPT. 3 CAR GARAGE 00" CIG. : -{HEE
178" = 10" 118" =1-0" 2lzzx
51/2" ¥ --.= §eit
L 18-2" L WALL N WATER HEATER: E
OVERALL DISTANCE TO REAR = T —= , PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER
OF HOUSE 2020 FG Lol RS 1]
— — & I " WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR
~dbR BATH 4 1RMS T - 10707 CLG. 12 G2408.2 5
. : (00" cLa| TR || F—====1 Simly o o Iz H
& 7.3 12" | . 3-71/2" ||n I|| 5-5 ‘1/2" 1'-0" 7-7" e EXCEPTION: ]
p : A < |nD: I I APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. ]
© 2\ WiC |<||® il e 1RAS | DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED.
X T N Sy ] WET AREAS:
: - PRIM. BATHROOM E WET AREAS:
. o , PRIM. BATH VALVE L oer] ELEVATION A,B,C,D .
g S 00" CLG. ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. %)
= N s e S ) OPT. DBL DOORS g w
(OAraL 26 DR 7 & @ FLEX SPACE 3 =
Y 13 % NG, i S WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: o o)
< 5 < Nl 2 - z
(v AV f i *  CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE ~ (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR ~ § T <
& @ & A e TO DELIVERY. w 2
= =l 5 " 1 &3
iy = i A N «  HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) : < &
7R 49 ,{ \ 101 172" T - i e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO g S5 I
T 1 1 gt;gg?gvgg CREE.ST ANDING_I | INSTALLATION. § e} |<T: o
OPT. 32x60 ALL SHOWER TEMPERED  TUB 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. E n a L|I_J
RECESSED GLASS TO BE 308 1/2" [ 105" 2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. E X 5 n
SHOWER TEMPERED 1 ] X
ELEVATION AB.C.D 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 8-0" HDR, U.N.O. £ < o <
OPT.BATH3 &4 ELEVATION A,B,C,D 2?8?1?255? DOORS ON 1ST. FLOOR PLAN TO BE 8-0" UN.O : oo =
OPT. PRIMARY BATH : 0" UN.O. E
18" = 10" !
AREA CALCULATION ELEVATIONS A, B, D AREA CALCULATION ELEVATIONS C DISCLAIMER H
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL E
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF e
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT [}
1st FLR. LIVING 2’733 SQ. FT. 1st FLR. LIVING 2’733 SQ. FT. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR =
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & E title:
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. o
NO EXCEPTIONS. 2] OPTIONS
TOTAL LIVING 2,733 SQ. FT. TOTAL LIVING 2,733 SQ. FT. 1
LEGEND 8 -
FRONT PORCH 137 5Q. FT. FRONT PORCH 156 SQ. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) CM.U. (EXTERIORLOAD [77 7 ¢ project no.XX-XXXXX
UNed N .
LANAI 169 SQ. FT. LANAI 169 SQ. FT. BEARING ) 10™-0" TOP OF CMU gf checked:
INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FORTRUSS drawn: KR
3 CAR GARAGE 632 SQ. FT. 3 CAR GARAGE 632.SQ. FT. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. 9' date: 04.09.25
INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. Il scole: AS SHOWN
0 PT I 0 N S (NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS [I— o
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,671 SQ. FT. TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,690 SQ. FT. ONLY.) (UN.O.) >
) (UN.O. z
W g INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS ] 9 2 E
1/8"=1'-0 @12"0.C. °

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically i y or compatible , exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR Il

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S

IONS,
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1/8" = 1-0" 5 BLENDED HYDRAULIC GEMENT CONFORMING 10 ASTM G505 1vPe 1p,  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
1S(8<70), IL OR IT(S<70). CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
2X EXT. BEARING WALL 4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE,MS, |NSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1. G
_$1_0';°"_ R 15/32" EXTERIOR SHEATHING H:%FE:AS?ER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328 CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) : f__ é
BRGHGT. HORIZONTAL SIDING THE PROPORTION ffﬂﬁfﬁ?gi sT)O CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL - PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE H 35
/ s TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION -] bl
/ rouse e e Senene CONGRETE AND GLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL - " ; o/}
— . A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), ) =
$ 80" | 1 // MIN. 1 1/4" OVERLAP CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, 7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION E = g
FOR-HGT. WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89 R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE S ]
: / 2.1.3. g =2
R / FLASHING L B T ope ™" MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA § 8|2
d / SHINGLES WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM) HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION E i § § [
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND = |
'! SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER To DRAIN TO WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3. . . 3 E § é E
. | ROOF SHEATHING THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS: 2lEsED
N SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL = - g 's_ §$ d
¥ .- \ PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE i . . F K E ;
) : S = \ AT 2470.C. SCREED. WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED ~ & —
17 SACMUCOIINTS_ . % Y R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS. FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADEOR  E
\\ B © \ WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
\ SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,  \W|NDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
. T ool SPALRR EAGs oo il oD WS TSP ST
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE S8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



EXTERIOR PLASTER ROOF CRITERIA

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER. "
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLANGE Wit 12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /

ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ~ SHINGLES U.N.O.

)
CODE. ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO é
R703.7.1 LATH. VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT 1
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE Q
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787,0R  STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method $
for Lath attachment,) ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE — \S
Lathing Accessories LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Application: 16 FRONT FACADE ZONE. — §

Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the

TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP

fLZ.mim”f?].mé"%?%'.sch‘?"” ,A pplicaﬁon:,ogngrentz;ti;&na"' o (Tl)e:t‘en:i)o?ead ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : 8l 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
P gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE E Maitland, Florida, 32751
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND (407) 880 2333
# flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with R905.2.6.1. 0 | p "
~ C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped 1 % E
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM #V\?OSTJF;IAI\'II:; 3:&?&‘;? IilH1A2Ll|]l\ﬁ"l\'“S_YH%illésolill:'l"ﬁoxlj\l(ZR‘IOZO)’:OgLGORPEET?EFR ! annggr?oyr:eeoorvr:ne
= C1063 & ASTM C1861. : .
e R703.7.2 PLASTER FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL 3
12 ~_ 12 PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
6L 6 COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND  (4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,
/A ST X SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER  TYPE ||, ASTM D4869, TYPE IIl OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS
_- ; LSONY, CONCTETE LA IOk STONCR e FTETUASTS™  REQUIRED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION RooS.1.. :
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND

FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

6" FASCIA / ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
x{ ~ - ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SECTION R905.1.1.

/SHINGLE ROOF NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS ISAS SET ~ GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,

SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT 3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN

IONS,

EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE

10-0" _ _ __ < - ——————————— oSN — - — IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
$BRG HGT. — — — — ] ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
= RO L el TR T e el ; ggi?[‘EJDCgEMﬁggfgg;gggmﬁg?_éiy’\fg: ;J?fp’é‘:lsu%RR"l‘" UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
F— - 5 BLENDED HYDRAULIC GEMENT CONFORMING 10 ASTM G505 1vPe 1p,  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70). CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
Hg.ngI’:\)/EAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE,MS, |INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1. = e Gl
[~—TEXTURED 5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328 CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) : = 5
CEMENT FINISH THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL  PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE - 5=
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3). TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 2=
R703.7.21 WEEP SCREEDS. INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND £ o\ g
A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, E g g
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, 7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION ; E 2
i . M) SHIALL BE PROVIDED AT OB BELOW THE FOUNDRTION PLATE e R301:2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE g uig
5 . AN = ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 926, THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA H (e o
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM) 7 ¥ w888
T (33050 SH HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION H 88
PT. 16080 56D @08 ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREASAND  WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3. ¥ Blz3ds
AN b
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER . - . algcs
R EAR E L EVAT I O N A SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS: g .si gg’s
1/8" = 1-0" COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE i -. = § E E ;
SCREED. WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED o —=
R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS. FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1820 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,  \WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
e T R o R Wi 1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY M
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE LARGEST OPEN POSITION z
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4 . °
A T N W SECTIONRT034) 2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION £
BETWEEN THE LAYERS. DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090. 4
3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Ill.

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
I1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER. i
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,
TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1. M
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND 2
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

TEG

HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR

CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS: ROOF CRITERIA
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of corrosi istant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR I,

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.
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ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

-SHINGLE ROOF

| ——TEXTURED CEMENT
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IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
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EXTERIOR PLASTER ROOF CRITERIA B
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER. %
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / (N
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SHINGLES U N O
CODE. SN \\
— T R703.7.4 LATH. ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO é
— o . LATHAND LATH ATTACHNENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER. -
SHINGLE ROOF 1 O e S HANG A FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
| STAPLES, SPAGED AT IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASTM CTOBOR G177, OR_ AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.
= ":’ T for Lath attachment) STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES. S
| Lathing A ori
echmonts shll b of coroskon-essant matera. W Appicaton: 1 ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE = :g
PR SN ot A A LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE §
= dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior FRONT FACADE ZONE. —
$ 15'-0" 13 s gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous —___
EELRGT T T =" " " - -V’ oS 4- —1- -1 —_———— e — - — - — bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment . TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
- FREsE BoARD S o ns oo e e otk ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : | 1oraLsoutions croue
METAL ROOF: H’ and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE = Maitland, Florida, 32751
~ j C1063 & ASTM C1661. INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND (407) 880 2333
6" FASCIA S ':\ i‘ R703.7.2 PLASTER. R905.2.6.1. 100% Employee Owned
PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE C]
~— ‘H " FASCIA COATS WHERE APPLIED OVE;ANYTYPE ét CODE-APPROVED LATH AND 2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF ! myTSGhome.com
10-0"_ . __ | = — — — —— o _ SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.
$ BRGHGT. — ~JD MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE ORTILE, I THE PLASTER FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL 3
a0 T " TRIM MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
_$_HDR,_H?3T_‘ " I P e e T FORTH IN TABLE RTO2A(1). (4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,
-SELECTED BY
4" DOOR TRIM: @ L’ BUILDER ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 1S
\\ SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1. &
VERTICAL BOARD SIDING | __——# DOORTRIM T T e pe-Be FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
W/ 1.5" BATTENS @ 18" 0.C 5 L1 ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
Elo 1 1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, SORN.
VERTICAL BOARD 2 PORTLAND CEMENT GONFORMING 6 ASTM G150 TYPE |, I OR . ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
12'8Q CMU COLUMN——n | I:I I:I I:":I I:I I:I 1 SIDING W/ 1.5" 3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP, SECTION R905.1.1
W/ HARDIE WRAP il - 1. BATTENS @ 18" 0.C 1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70). st g
— r — = 4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS, 3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN :
" N " TRIM N NeYER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328 APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT E
ﬁ rp— - -—--— 0 —l =T THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE 0 GENENTITIOUS HATERIALS SHALL COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
i 7 T o UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
4" CORNER TRIM 4" WINDOW TRIM \—HORIZONTAL SIDING 8 1/4" W/ TJ?NTA}SMV%E;Z%:EE(E'MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE) INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
7" REVEAL W/ 2" CAP (TYP.) CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
e VR e ey INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1. g
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE =
OPT. EN. SUITE e e A B S e CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) : =5
e =10 ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE =1
T o e e A a1 TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION E 2=
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND bed §
ELEVATION B COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, E %’ g
7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R7037.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS. R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE § o 3
F RO N T E L EVATI O N WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN ses e =Z|5
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD BASED SHEATHING, MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA H o2
A PERFORMANGE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT 10 THO LAYERS OF GRADE D HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION § i E 8 ;E;
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3. § B335
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4) o E ;ﬂ’:ﬁ
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED S s g 3
BETWEEN THE LAYERS. R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS: g:st
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE & =
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED E
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
: OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1
1 1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
SHINGLE ROOF . (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS H
- — 812 ' LARGEST OPEN POSITION. ]
= T 1 2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION 2
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.
3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2. %)
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



6" FRIEZE BOARD SHINGLEROOF  forbath attachment) STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

EXTERIOR PLASTER ROOF CRITERIA §
B R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER. - ‘\
INSTALLATION OF THESE ATERIALS SHALL BE I COMPLIANCE VITH 12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / N
SHINGLE ROOF CODE. SHINGLES U.N.O. g
ZAN RT03.7.1 LATH. ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ?
" LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
6" FASCIA N RS AN A R OV EN e P e oE VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
o v ey >~ FTBINGR (111 MM HEAD, OR 1 12 NG ONG (22 M), 16 GACE FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
12 STAPLES, SPAGED AT IN ACGOROANCE WITHASTMCI0S3OR O17e7.OR AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. S

Lathing Accessories
6" TRIM " FRIEZE BOARD Aachments shall o ofcorosionresislat el Woad dgpicaion 16 ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
oo members. Masonry Application: Concrels stub rail 38" (10 min) hesd LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE S
" dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horiz 1l c ible adhesives, exterior ——
12" BEAMWRAPPED g:n-;ade@ccnstruch:: Zinyesﬁ'e ﬁﬂ?.iﬁ%?g? o:g. ore; :z;ni‘-iozﬁnuous FRONT FACADE ZONE. i TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
EASCIA e orl Jone: Il sonta ot It teessorin n confomance with i | 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
B 1063, Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : Maitland, Florida, 32751
g 100" 8" TRIM i"%!?ﬂ?&hé?’s?f” accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE (407) 880 2333
iy -$B—m7gGT—-- i INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND 00 | owned
& R703.7.2 PLASTER. R905.2.6.1. 1 Z;E{‘;gr’;’oyr::w;"e
$8'-§"_ o —6" DOOR BANDING D e R A N ooy Arer 2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF ! 4 .
COLUMN BRG HGT. SHALLBE NOTLESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.
80" | — - —— - ———  SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
— e o —_— - —_—— - — MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION .
_$H_DR< HGT. [ -SELECTED BY NEED BE ONLY TWO COLATS. PROVIDED THE TOTAL Tch»(NLEss IS AS SET (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
6" WINDOW BANDING (TYP)——— 1, BUILDER FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1). (4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,
- - K ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB TYPE ”4 ASTM D486gv TYPE l” OR TYPE lV OR ASTM D8257 IS [3
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TEXTURED ~——ou |, I:I I:I I:II:I I:I I:I 2 CEMENTFINISH IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
CEMENT FINISH : X 2" STONE A T O O T OO, o1 TYPE M, S OR . GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
1250 Uy CoLum N ——— LTI el e i mmsaaiiiher S on moonry | O OR ASTMDE2ST IS REQUIRED INACCORDANGEWITH ¢
16" CMU PEDESTAL W/ __ N T 1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70). RN 5
STONE VENEER W/ 2" CAP T T | | 2 H;,OH;WAUUC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS, 3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN =
_éﬂ'ol_________ = — - - - ! ! ! N . 5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328 APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
FES AR : 2 R B O ASGREGATE TO CEMENTTIOUS MATERWLS SHALL - COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
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2" CAP PEDESTAL W/ STONE VENEER W/ 2" CAP A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE

Tall WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 12 INCHES (89
FRONT ELEVATION C MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7116-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR Ill.

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

- 712
1

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER ROOF CRITERIA ‘s
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / N
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SH | NGLES U N O é
CODE. R
6" FASCIA (e R70371 LATH. ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
2/ LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER. ]
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
A NG LONG (30 MM, 11 GAGE NALSHAVING A FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
A\ A STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. Q
12 AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
g % for Lath attachment) STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES. >
= 7 HINGLE ROOF Lathing A i -
& FRIEZE BOARD tachmonts snll g of coroson-assant materal, W Appicatn: 1 ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE 3
Tz e e e e LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE §
-u;ﬂ dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior FRONT FACADE ZONE. —
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= = e, Gomtrt Tomis st sonirt kot Iimg atosssonea i bagmenom i | 258 Soutnhall Lane, Sute 200
HORIZONTAL SIDING 8 N C1083. Lath shall not be contimious Jmrough comtro joints, but shall be stopped ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : 7 Maitland, Florida, 32751
" " . and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE (407) 880 2333
14" W/ 7" REVEAL (TYP) FASCIA C1089 & ASTM Clos. INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND T00% Employee Owned
R703.7.2 PLASTER. R905.2.6.1. °
" FRIEZE BOARD myTSGhome.com
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8" TRIM ) : CLAY, BRICK, LE. FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
_$§-§"____ g MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION ___ (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
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_$_ O . INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
FIN_FLR. AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), ’
@?ﬁfﬂm%ﬁ'3gﬁ'?:rjfigrsfchﬁgﬁRﬁﬁiE%?sEiz IiICC';iESD@ CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE Ty
18'x72" SHUTTER g;gNE VENEER W/ 2" MIM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE e INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1. = g
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLAGED NOT LESS THAN 4 INGHES (102 M) CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) : : &5
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EXTERIOR PLASTER ROOF CRITERIA . %
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / K
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SHlNGLES U N O
CODE. SN )
R70371 LATH. ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO é
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE %
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2INCHLONG (38 MM, 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.
:!/gR\;@C;N"I;AELV?EIﬂN_I(_SysP AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method Q
ey  EAsOIA for Lath attachment) STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.
SHINGLE ROOF ) Atachants sl oo rrosion silant el Wood Appcatr: 1 ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE - \§°
FRIEZE BOARD Taming b Masonry polcaion Goncrate s 35" 10 ) e LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE S
6" FASCIA 24 VERT. BUTT JOINT QU grade. contrision adnosive wilh 12 dabe G 6* 0.0, orina semtcondnuoie FRONT FACADE ZONE.
SIDING bead between lhe»sohd plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment X TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
'&eéﬁ—gr —— - CIo0s o hal ot sontmuoes rousisconre son sutsrensosopped | ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : 8l 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
. 12" TRIM Z’;%S?‘Eigiﬂ'é‘f;gﬁ" accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE E Maitland, Florida, 32751
. - i INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND (407) 880 2333
10-0" __ "x12" SQ. R905.2.6.1
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B A TER RS STIVE BARRIERS. R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE § i 3
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN ce e -5
R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS: SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA § o2
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE RO ANCE N LEAST EGUNVALNT T MO LAvers o Gkeoe b HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION § RS
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7M6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Ill.

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

6" FASCIA

106" _
HEEL HGT.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

g0 __ ]
FHOR- HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENT—— | .

PLASTER FINISH

_$_0'-_0"_________ :
FIN. FLR. .

DISCLAIMER

RIGHT ELEVATION "D"

178" = 1-0"

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM €926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7M6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 38" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER. !
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,
TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1. M
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND 2
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Sute AB Orlando, L. 32811

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS: ]
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE B
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED &
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

ING THESE

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2033) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC 2223 8TH EDITION Re26: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /302 OF
VENTED SPACE:

300 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1872-SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8V-UVENTS @ 0.881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MO T12-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(150-SF. @ 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 80%

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3671+SF. = _13-SF. NET FREE VENT.

ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "A"

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC 2023 8TH EDITION Re26: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

300 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1872-SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS:8V-UVENTS @ 0.881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$')

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(__ 150 = _ 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%Z

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3671SF. =_13-SF. NET FREE VENT.

ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "A"

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
PER FBC 2023 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
et T ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "B"
PORTION (EAVES).
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
YENTED SPACE: w_ 41 An
1/8" =1'-0
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3671-SF. = 13-SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1872-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8V-UVENTS @ 0.881 /VENT
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNI
METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1799-SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- DISCLAIMER

(150-SF. @ 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 40%Z
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
PER FBC 2023 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
e T ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "B"
PORTION (EAVES).
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VYENTED S$PACE: w_ a1
1/8"=1'-0
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3671SF. = B-SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- _1872-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS:8V-UVENTS © (0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL ')
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1799-SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE: DISCLAIMER

(180 o 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.




GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC 2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /202 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 36718F. = 13-SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1872-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS:8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYFE: -

METAL)

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(150-SF. #0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%Z
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.




GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC 2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I52 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 36718F. = 13-SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1872-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS:8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$")

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(180 o 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC 2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /202 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8671-SF. = 13-SF. NET FREE VENT.

200 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1872-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS:8V-UVENTS ® (0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR M i
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1799-SF.

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(150-SF. @ 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 40%Z
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "D"

1'-10" PARALLEL TRUSSES!
@ 24" 0.C @ FRONT
PORCH

1/8"=1-0"

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC 2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I52 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 36718F. = 13-SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1872-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS:8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$")

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(180 o 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 407
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%

ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "D"

1'-10" PARALLEL TRUSSES!
@ 24" 0.C @ FRONT
PORCH

1/8"=1-0"

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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{ PREWIRE I © / ! DROP ZONE =TT T T T T IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL Q EXHAUST FAN
/l I | ' 10.0°CLG. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
h _ ] o FAN & : : CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
| ™ I af- RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
| FHIN | /1 LIGHT T~ L= CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & = OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
| \ / COMB ~ N+—"" THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. S
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= GATHERING N CHIMES E]
I\ el 1007 CLG. |- _100ce FEDS L35 criMes 2
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3 0" - ELECTRIC METER .. aE o2
. \ . sy e BN R = Elicsd
T 1 [ ELECTRIC PANEL . g:
+_ &) B A - N[ B S —— I~ o LF] DISCONNECT SWITCH H L_L_Ho3
&|_BEDROOM - %8¢ || @~ ' 1l XK T 52 E
i [m: 100°CLG. .7~ A §
| PT. STEP CLG/ ., | SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD
_‘ll.% S AN | |
| N ’ i \ \\ nE | \@/
/ PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
| | \ | ot 7\ '
ol i | 1 PRIMARY : PREWIRE. | / ]
| o | | [ samhmoom | PREWIRE gLl 1 st F LO O R W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS 3
00"l \ 3
| /  FAN8LGHT \ @)oPT, 10-07CLG. 1 DINING, : \9 | @ GAS METER
| o0 o ‘ [ 5l ELECTRICAL PLAN
:+$<\_ L LED S~ | = JUNCTION BOX (7))
! 121 N , BEDROOM2 wer o | | WA WY ' L
3.4 I‘|‘ GFLLLAV. TAV_L GFI - 10-0" CLG. * E L EV A . =
e S - <) K " ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. °
,| d:? ‘ I e = £ @)
- £ : ; : - i = 9 - 1/8" = 10" SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48'TOCL. 5 T <
L) TN T =1 REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL. £ —
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL. E w 2
= TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL. H x O
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 2 Add GFGi piacion o recptaciesinauncry rooms an iy roomso |
. dwellings wherg installed within 6 .Of the out.side edge of a sink. This would include E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCOL. H ) <
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L. ] O -
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO CL. [ < [n'd
i i i outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE 5 w L
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. . k ; X . 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TOC.L. M o
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCLL. e X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18 for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. v A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK i [h'e g o
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual J’ Egﬁﬂiz EQESEGERATOR igv- ¥8 gt E < o <
electrical, wiring & accessories. QWelllng unit in _accordance with section R314.3,_the alarm dewces_shall_ be WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO OL. o N 2
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of ] HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL. H
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shallbe  the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms E
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L. = CENTER LINE ]
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Cirouit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide 14UFI):3; 2?12Ya;:1(:jnt\?\/fo?fr1:rﬁllar?vlvellin units, all service conductors shall terminate in EMERGENCY ——3— mIE\'IgESDPI?l BRANCH CIRCUITS NFPA 70 E
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) . y 9 » DISCONNECT PANEL I COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND 5
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE Eak— - UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE E
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current Lhe available fault current, installed !n z? readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL %ggilﬁigzgi2FVVAA2||§|}§GTGEC\I{|V|(I)QEFD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE H
iti isconnect shall be one of the following: 5 z
Edition). el b I~—TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL [
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL BY title:
h ) ) P ) SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: '\_ FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS %] ELECTRICAL PLAN
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard EMERGENGCY DISCONNECT METER DISCONNECT NOT SEF{VICE UNDGND SERV.\'; 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE F
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ BY POWER CO. _ . - . DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT EK 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES 3 tect 0. XXXOXKXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of N.T.S INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. of Project no-At
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and o TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 GJ checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: I drawn: KR
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH © date: 04.09.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings Shall comply Wllh 11.0.21(B). . o : NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL E scole: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15»h All Pefmfaf”em'v 'fﬂstéll”ed ':mllna”esv excluding ‘hfﬁ in l|<'t°hlen EPP"aﬁcesv shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 0 ’
T ave an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an 4
C K X X ica indi i i A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALLBEATYPE1OR |0
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles
plying A7 g 17.1.14. ! > J TYPE 2 SPD. 0
at the following heights above finish floor.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



DISCLAIMER ELECTRICAL KEY )
T + + _— © DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET R
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL <= we  WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET \\\
% % Q % q INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF = 6FI  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
r————————— AN CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
| k r \ r \ RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR = HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET g
| \ | | CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR S
| | | THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. %
! \ | : | ) NO EXCEPTIONS. g 220v 220 VOLT OUTLET
| DISPOSAL
| 2 CAR GARAGE \ I
Sl | 2 CAR GARAGE | 2 CAR GARAGE
| ToTeLs: \ | ZCARGARAGE \ | “hocis. \ $ WALL SWITCH S
| \ : \ : \ $3 THREE-WAY SWITCH D
: ! | \ | ' &, FOUR-WAY SWITCH "S
| | GARAGE DOOR } ' } : GARAGE DOOR } & DIMMER SWITCH X
: RECEPTACLE AND ! : SQEQEEA%?SRAND , | | RECEPTACLE AND i (@) MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) | 1o soumons crove
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
| | QuERnEAD LiGHTS / I | OVERHEAD LIGHTS / | | OVERHEAD LiGHTS / PRE-WIRED SPEAKER El * Maitang, Fiorida, 32751
| / I'l To BE GFCl TO BE GFCI b FLUSHMOUNT LED (407) 880 2333
| | PROTECTED || pROTECTED ' | PROTECTED
| | | / FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF 100% Employee Owned
I myTSGhome.com
| | / La® MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) :
‘$’ PENDANT FIXTURE
O SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
Q WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE =
== FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
$--d  WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
\ | \ = UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL) ]
FLEX SPACE | ! z
10-0' CLG | } FLEXSPACE | FLEXSPACE || £\ WALL SCONCE g
: 10-0" CLG. ) 100" CLG. | o §
| | ) | J M  EXHAUSTFAN H
/ ]
_ / _ G EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO E
~ .
o 4 - 4) OPT 5 OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER §
LE LEDS =S SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) g gl.
-]
4 S CHIMES £ |8
DR Clestye T T H 3(3
| | PUSHBUTTON SWITCH -] el
’ ef [ |1 : o8
[ \\ s \ Lol (S)  SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 1 m 2|8
2 S [ £le
| | © . | © | | \V4 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE § ﬁ H
H =5
I o T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE E h (2] g .
J— ~ — 8
— - | THERMOSTAT £ =553
' 10-0° CLG | | ELECTRIC METER . . 2(8 34
FRONT | | PORC* \ = $(S55%
/]| PORCH | : FRON ) 5 | [——=mm ELECTRIC PANEL ..g §EE§
0-0" CLG; o | © = El¥ad
| / i | LE| DISCONNECT SWITCH i
N 7778 SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD
—] g = —rl | v
30 | 30 e s o | g
3-4 3-4 | PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
= ]
I, 13l IE IEIR !
éVFF;/ @ | 7Al we/ - wer ¢ | | SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS £
GFI GFI
| g3 J_ @ GAS METER
/i | I i 1st FLOOR ELECTRICAL
TN — — L S JUNCTION BOX n
]
(1] n [ 1] (1] (1] m ] L
ELEV. B ELEV. C ELEV. D PLAN ELEV. "B", "C", "D"t=s e =
PARTIAL ELEC. PLAN PARTIAL ELEC. PLAN PARTIAL ELEC. PLAN ELECTRICALRRICES. FEREERLER @)
P — Wo_ 41 An SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48'TOCL. T <
118" = 10" e =1-0 1/8" = 1'-0 REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL. —
WALL OUTLETS 12'"TOCL. ] w Z
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL. y x O
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and utiity rooms of EXTERORGHIS wroor B < QO
= dwellings wherg installed within 6' pf the out.side edge of a sink. This would include E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. 5 ) <
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOCL. ¥ O -
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO ngg gé:::: gS_Illi/Irgi LEVEL Wi DOO;AI:/-\FVEI)D(I:..IE_. E ) < m
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL. o (11}
. . B " p
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCL. E X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for smks_and ranges |nsta_||ed in corner coun_ter_s._ v — AJC DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK 5 [h'd g (7))
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual J, E:;g:gm E/QESFGERATOR ig" 18 gt E < o <
electrical, wiring & accessories. ldwelllng unit in laccordance with section R314'3’. the alarm dewceslshalll be WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO OL. § o N 2
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in ~ interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of — HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be  the alarms in the_lnd|V|duaI d_wellmg_unlt. Physical |nte(connect|on of smoke alarms - E
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound TYPE2SPD C.L.= CENTER LINE H
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide ~UPon activation of one alarm. . ) o EMERGENCY — BRANCH CIRCUITS NFPA 70 |-
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) ~ 14- For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT =] tgﬁéIED IN — COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND §
i disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than C1 UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE ]
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699, th ilable fault t installed i dil ible outdoor location. Each SERVICE c3 OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE °
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current 1e available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Eac LABEL INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. M
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: ~ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL . E
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL gl title:
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such SERVICE DISCONNECT D R O K IO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 3l ELECTRICAL PLAN
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: UNDGND SERV——3 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE 4
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE BY POWER CO. - __ PP u .u - ., DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR E
sensor, according to the installation, EQUIPMENT _ o _ —:Ik 200 = 2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES roiact N6 XX0000K
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NTS INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. 0 Ph J o
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and o & TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 of checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36 from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: I drawn: KR
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH of date: 04.09.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shgll comply Wllh 11.0.21(B). ) o ) NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL E scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15-h All Perm;_nen“y 'fnSIT"edt':?;na”esv eXC'ud'{t‘g thﬁ mt}lfﬂcf]en app"_é:rr:ces, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY g
space and soffits is not acceptable. ave an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utiize lamps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ¢ E 2
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ) ) :%jfggf:gé%ﬁéﬂggﬁg;g’%? ¥”gg:;ghﬁf:§g¥e§g¥g;“ %
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless oth.erwmaT indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE 2 SPD - 0
at the following heights above finish floor. =

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER :
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS E
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF 3
O PT I O N S CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT @ GAS METER
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. JUNCTION BOX wn
1/8" = 1'-0" NO EXCEPTIONS. ' ul
> =
" - . ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR.
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacles in laundry rooms and utility rooms of ELECTRICAL DEVICES MEFNAR 8 [®)
- dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48'TOCL. T <
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the rleczptacle inﬁtg!ledt:orba r\?{aghing machine. kR:ec?pl;ictls outlets shall tno} be IS SWITCHES e w zZ
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCLL. o O
) A . » i i i i i i TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" ToCL.
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The W|dth of the sink or range is not to t?e included in the"s,pacmg E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM EXTERIOR GH'S ool g < O
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48"TOCL. g o <
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO THERMOSTAT 54" TOCLL. F g =
' g ; ; ; Hhin an indivi DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TOCL.
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual 150 OR 200 AMP DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE E n < %
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be e OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL. M > o —
3. Smoke alams shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shallbe listed in  nterconnected n such a manner that the actuation of one alarm i activate al of KITGHEN DISHAGHER ReGEPTAGLE T e § ¥ Lo on
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be € alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Fhysical interconnection of smoke alarms J, KITCHEN RANGE 24" TOCL. E < X <
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound ] KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TOCLL. E (o))
) : - : o ) ' upon activation of one alarm. WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TOCL. ] o N =
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide . . . . . . HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL.
i irouits i ; ; it 14. F d two-family dwell ts, all ducts hall t ]
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) - Forone- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in TYPE 2 SPD :
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. d|sconnlect|ng means haV|rl1g a shor"(—mrcun c'urrent rat|.ng equal to or grgaterthan EMERGENCY —F : LOCATED IN BRANCH CIRCUITS C.L.=CENTERLINE H
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed ina readily accessible outdoor location. Each DISCONNECT C | PANEL ™ COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM NFPA 70 ¥
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: SERVICE E3¢T ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND s
) ) ) ice di . UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)§Eg$ﬁ:%sg(ljgggcl}lsl\lgé$ed as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, LABEL £ TYPICAL ELECTRIGAL PANEL OUTSIDE EDOE OF A SINK. THIS WOLLD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE 5
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (2Meter di s installed 230.82(3) and ved as foll INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. ]
~ ) : : eter disconnects installed per 230. and marked as follows: H
devnges shall be Ilgted by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard EMERGENCY DISCONNECF')F METER DISCONNEGT NOT SERVICE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL £l title:
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ UNDGND SERV——3 ) DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 3
sensor, according to the installation EQUIPMENT BY POWER CO 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS %] ELECTRICAL PLAN
, . h ) ) - ) . _ S ] .
7.R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Oth:r Ilstgd d;connect tsxt/}\{:tcthes or thlrgltj|tfbreakers on thg supply S|detof g EK 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. gg;;ﬁgg;ggl;wuﬁgslmwg;;igI(rsxléslgZ;réi%u;l%ﬂiLﬂn;[.sss THE E OPTIONS
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment an N.TS. INTERSYSTEM BONDING STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES [ ‘et N6 XX-XXXXX
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. o] Project no.Xx-.
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) - n #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED G| checked:
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. 5 Al Markings thll Ctoz‘lﬂiz:yl Wlth 11~0‘21(B)i sina th e ; ol NOTE: = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. NOTE: I@I drawn: KR
) i Aati - . ermanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, sha : ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH .
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic permanently - exal 9 K pPpli: ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PRttt i io =t e poivrarlvsl i U e date 04.09.25
space and soffits is not acceptable. have an efficacy ofal least 45 lumens-per-wait or shall utiize lamps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ' g scole:  ASSHOWN
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ) ) ' 2
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 6. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH X E2
at the following heights above finish floor. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE ATYPE 1 OR 8
TYPE 2 SPD.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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WP/GFI__ 220 METER - HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET &
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= H : % =S 220V 220 VOLT OUTLET ]
TerW 1 Par _TORH_ ELECTRICAL " gr % e o DISPOSAL
OPT. | @42' L") WH PANEL it |
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| ' GARAGE 10-07CLG. ! PRE-WIRED SPEAKER E Maitland, Florida, 32751
GF | @) FLUSHMOUNT LED (407) 880 2333
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_ OPENE i i @ VP  FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF i 100% Employee Owned
Ghome.com
| [ GARAGE DOOR 0 myTs
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/ | | OVERHEAD LIGHTS | ‘@' PENDANT FIXTURE
I'| TO BE GFCI ’ Q
P : PROTECTED . SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
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=== &~ e~ 1 £\ WALL SCONCE :
DROP ZONE > \_ﬁ_
DROC ZONE : | 150" CLG. N o EXHAUST FAN
usB | / N \ Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
22" AF.F. \ ; = P’ \
D - / _ L] = EQEQVUPET ) -@ OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
TGB 10-0" CLG. ) /:/T—-Tn r F1 // p=s SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) 2.
- |
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e I '| \/  TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE H E §
— - (| I T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE E h o3 2
ELEV.D THERMOSTAT £ = g%g £
E . . s3Rg
OPT. ENSUITE ELECTRIC METER § E’E‘éé
1/8" = 10" ..E ‘5_335_
= ELECTRIC PANEL i =58 ;
LE| DISCONNECT SWITCH H
g,/ SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD E
©) PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
]
DISCLAIMER I
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS E
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF 3
O PT I O N S CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT @ GAS METER
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
T CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
R I G H THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. JUNCTION BOX wn
1/8" = 1'-0" NO EXCEPTIONS. u Ll
u
* =
. ) - ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR.
GENERAL ELECTR'CAL NOTES 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and utility rooms of - E— i (@)
. dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48'TOCL. b T <C
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be IS SWITCHES e E w zZ
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12"TOCL. o @)
) A . » i i i i i i TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL.

1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The W|dtr'1 of the sink or range is not to t?e included in the“s,pacmg E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM ETERIOR GHIS o Toor g < O

2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. § o<
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO THERMOSTAT 54" TOCLL. € g =

) ) . e i 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual 150 OR 200 AMP DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TOCL. g ne
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all . ¢ O " K X DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE 5 n < w
electrical, wiring & accessories. .dwelllng unit in gccordance with section R314'3’. the alarm dewcesAshaIIA be . OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L. M v o [

3. Smoke alams shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shallbe listed in  nterconnected n such a manner that the actuation of one alarm i activate al of KITGHEN DISHAGHER ReGEPTAGLE T e § ¥ Lo on
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be € alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Fhysical interconnection of smoke alarms J, KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOCL. i < X <
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound ] KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TOCL. E a g =

4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. ) ) o ngfglg\,%%?ﬁgg%ng gi ¥8 St; 8

i irouits i ; ; it 14. F d two-family dwell ts, all ducts hall t ]
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) - Forone- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in TYPE2 SPD :
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. d|sconnlect|ng means haV|rl1g a shor"(—mrcun c'urrent rat|.ng equal to or grgaterthan EMERGENCY —F : LOGATED IN | BRANCH CIRCUITS C.L.=CENTER LINE H

5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each DISCONNECT = Je+— PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM NFPA 70 -
Editon). e Sarion iasonmects marked e = ST e ten oo e 8

6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, LABEL S TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL Pt bttt byt e E
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (Z)SIE?V::'E DISC(?N_NEtC;lr g 230.82(3) and ved as foll INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. 9

~ ' : ; eter disconnects installed per 230. and marked as follows: H
devnges shall be Ilgted by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard EMERGENCY DISCONNECF')I' METER DISCONNEGT NOT SERVICE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL El title:
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ UNDGND SERV——§ . DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT i
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT BY POWER CO L 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum ] FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24" THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 8] ELECTRICAL PLAN

7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Oth:r Ilstgd d;connect tsxt/}\{:tcthes or thlrgltj|tfbreakers on thg supply SIdetOf ; E:K 200 = 2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. ggTT/IﬁCBEE;ggLMUTDﬁgs'?‘NLHgsgﬁﬁg‘glgz;:i%g#ﬁ;zgg]—gg: THE E OPTIONS
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment an N.T.S. INTERSYSTEM BONDING STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES 3 fect o, XXXXXXX

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. of] Project no.XX-

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) T #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED G| checked:
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. 5 Al Markings flha” Ctoj‘lﬂiﬂyl Wlth 11-0‘21(B)i e th e i ol NOTE: = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. NOTE: I@I drawn: KR

: 1di Lt ; . ermanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, sha : ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH :

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic permanently oxal 9 X PPl ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE Froatinentia st dicise=aie ivralvrel i i N date 04.09.25
space and soffts is not acceptable. have an efficacy ofal least 45 lumens-per-wait or shall utiize lamps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY POWERIUTILITY COMPANY ' §| scole  ASSHOWN

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ) ) ' f,—ﬁ
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 6. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |X E2

at the following heights above finish floor. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE ATYPE 1 OR 8
TYPE 2 SPD.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER 7N\ :
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL v SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS :
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
0 PT I 0 N S CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT @ GAS METER
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. @ JUNCTION BOX (7))
1/8" = 1'-0" NO EXCEPTIONS. i L
> =
) . " ELECTRICAL DEVICE: ABOVE FIN. FLR.
GENERAL ELECTR'CAL NOTES 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacles in laundry rooms and utility rooms of ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVEFIN.FLR. (@)
- dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. T <L
Notes: unless ofnervise noted recred on & waldirecly behind a range or Sin t il i requroment o an wrourtere woct B ow Z
ui wall directly behi i ulfi ui TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL. -}
1. Al trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM LELEVISION OUTLETS e g EE 8
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. E O <
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO THERMOSTAT 54"TOCL. H IS [
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual 150 OR 200 AMP 3882 gg:::: (B;S!I"\"I"E)?\l LEVEL W/ DOOS4HII?D?_.E. E D < n'd
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be a OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L. M [l L.'_J
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of E:Ig:gu ‘é\/lghl‘-N"LUS':th{/‘QE%%‘/;/TXXEEECEPTACLE UN?;;%IEIK-» E é ToR)
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shallbe ~ the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms J, KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOCL. ] < S <
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound — KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TOC.L. 13 o g s
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. . . o &VSEL%VRS%%YEES%TLET gi $8 g:t 8
L]
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) ~ 14- For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in TYPE 2 SPD H
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. d|sconnlect|ng means havujg a shorf-cwcunt cAurrent ratlpg equal to orgrgaterthan EMERGENCY —= : LOCATED IN | BRANCH CIRCUITS C.L. = CENTER LINE &
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed ina readily accessible outdoor location. Each DISCONNECT C e PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM NFPA 70 Y
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: SERVICE E3 ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND s
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be {1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, LABEL S~ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOLLD INGLUDE THE REGEPTACLE. §
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (Z)SIE?VL?E DlSC?N_NEtC;lr q 230.82(3) and ved as fol INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. ]
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard eter disconnects installed per £50. and marked as rollows: RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL 2 title:
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE UNDGND SERV——4 ‘\_ ) DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 5 ’
; ; : EQUIPMENT 1 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24", THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 8] ELECTRICAL PLAN
sensor, according to the installation. BY POWER CO. . . .
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of . EK 200 = 2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. gg_mcﬁgl:'gg‘RAUTDEgS'"I‘NTKHgRS:iSg“glg';;:i%ug'_—ram‘:’;{!—Eg; THE a OPTIONS
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and NTS INTERSYSTEM BONDING STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES 2 .
ini » marked as follows: , TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. o - XX-
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. ked as foll EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE o g project no.XX-XXXXX
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQU|PMENT . | #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED 8 checked:
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. 5 Al Markings ?lha'” Cto:rl:::yl with 11'0-21(B)i i those in Kich ; ol NOTE: = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. NOTE: I@ drawn: KR
: i ot : . permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shal - ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH date:
10. Bathroom exhagst fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic have an efficacy of at least 45 lumene-ber-watt or shal Utiize lambs with an ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES ANDLOCAL  |F ' 04.09.25
space and soffts is not acceptable. ; ! i’ ’ PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY POWERIUTILITY COMPANY g] scdle  ASSHOWN
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. _ ) ' H
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 6. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH | E2
at the following heights above finish floor. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR 8
TYPE 2 SPD.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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I : " ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR.
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacles in laundry rooms and utility rooms of ELECTRICALDEVICES . AOQMEFMAR @)
. dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48'TOCL. T <L
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be PEIARING SWITCHES e =
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12'TOCL. xr O
) ) . » i i i i i i TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL. -
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the"spacmg E L E CT R I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM S ERoR G edr £ < O
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48"TOCL. 2 O <
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO THERMOSTAT 54" TOCL. ¥ IS [
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual 150 OR 200 AMP 3882 SE:::: (B;S!I"\"I"E)?\l LEVEL W Doogﬂ;ﬁDCLEL E D < n'd
electrical, wiring & accessories. .dwelling unit in gccordance with section R314'3’. the alarm devices.shall. be , OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L. ° ¢ o L||_J
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in ~ interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of KITOHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTAGLE  UNDERSINK  § r o un
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shallbe ~ the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms .L KITCHEN RANGE 24" TOCL. < S <
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound — KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TOCLL. E a g s
. S . &
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. &VSLSL“YEV%%FBYLE,EST“S“ET gf-- ¥8 Et; H
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) ~ 14- For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in TYPE 2 6PD :
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. dr:sconnltlectt:lngf m(leans havujg a Tlhsz-cwcunt;LIJrrent ratl_rz’gl; equz(ajl to (:rgrgaterEthaE EMERGENCY —= : LOCATED IN | BRANCH CIRCUITS C.L. = CENTER LINE i
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in areadiy accessible outdoor location. Eac DISCONNECT C g1 PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM NFPA 70 [}
Edhor). e Servios disconnocts marked a5 i =3 A e i
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be ( )gzg'\‘/:ﬁ:‘?;?snggcl\tﬁ\l’;gr_:_@d as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, LABEL S TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE !
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (2)Meter di s installed 230.82(3) and ved s fol INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. ]
; : : ; eter disconnects installed per 230. and marked as follows: g
devnges shall be Ilgted by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard EMERGENCY DISCONNEC?I' METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL El title:
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ' ' UNDGND SERV ——{ . DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 3
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT BY POWER CO. L 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum ) FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 8] ELECTRICAL PLAN
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Othﬁr Ilstgd dgconnect SV;I]ItCheS or .(:lrglmtfbreakers on thg supply side of ; E:\k 200 = 2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. g%ﬂﬁf;QggkAUEESS'TNLngf;ﬁﬁgs(;.gZ;:i%uaﬁﬁgg-fgs THE ; OPTIONS
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment an NTS INTERSYSTEM BONDING STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES .
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36" from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE S TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. o project no.XX-XXXXX
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT . - #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED & checked:
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. 5 Al Markings ;ha-” Ctoﬂ’lﬂyl Wlth ']1.0.2'](8)i et e S - NOTE: = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. NOTE: I@. drawn: KR
: ad At : X permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shal . ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH :
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic inently exa 9 X ‘ ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE B PPLICAS E ROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 0. 1OGAL CoDES AND LocaL & date 04.09.25
space and soffits is not acceptable. nave an efficacy of at least 45 lumens per-wat or shall utiize famps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ' g] scole  ASSHOWN
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. _ ) ' g
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |> E2
at the following heights above finish floor. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE ATYPE 1 OR 8
TYPE 2 SPD.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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ELECTRICAL KEY
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HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
220 VOLT OUTLET
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WALL SWITCH
THREE-WAY SWITCH
FOUR-WAY SWITCH
DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)
PRE-WIRED SPEAKER

FLUSHMOUNT LED

OO ¢ edld

FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF

3

MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)
PENDANT FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT

UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
WALL SCONCE

EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

Notes: unless otherwise noted,

-

. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible.

2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all
electrical, wiring & accessories.

. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034.

4. Provide AFClI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition)
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699.

. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current
Edition).

6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector
sensor, according to the installation.

7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory.

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors.

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic
space and soffits is not acceptable.

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided

with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

w

[$)]

12. Add GFCI protection to receptacies in laundry rooms and utility rooms of
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include
the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an
outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing
of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for
straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters.

13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual
dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of
the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound
upon activation of one alarm.

14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in
disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than
the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each
disconnect shall be one of the following:

(1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT,
SERVICE DISCONNECT

(2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows:
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

(3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of
each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and
marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

Markings shall comply with 110.21(B).

15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

6. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.
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ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR.
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TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12"TOC.L.
TELEVISION OUTLETS 12"TOC.L.
EXTERIOR GFI'S 12" TOC.L.
GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48"TOC.L.
THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L.
DOOR BELL CHIMES 84"TOC.L.
DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L.
KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOC.L.
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK
KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOCL.
KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TOC.L.
WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36"TOC.L.
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NFPA 70

ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL
DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.

8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO
150 OR 200 AMP
OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND
v A/C DISCONNECT
TYPE 2 SPD
EMERGENCY ——— LOCATED IN | BRANCH CIRCUITS
DISCONNECT £ e PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM
SERVICE E3
LABEL
S~—TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL
UNDGND SERV—3 ‘\— 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum
BY POWER CO. E:K 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit.
NTS. INTERSYSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94
#4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED
= CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC.
NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY

NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL

POWER/UTILITY COMPANY

ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BEATYPE 1 OR

TYPE 2 SPD.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2033) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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TYPICAL VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL TYPICAL ROOF TO WALL FLASHING DETAIL CAP @ LOW WALL g
N.T.S. N.T.S. PLAN VIEW N.T.S.
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9
TIE-IN WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER EXTERIOR SHEATHING WALL COVE RI NG
1. INTEGRATE INSTALLATION OF WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH
FLASHING TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS
FOLD UP WEATHER
RESISTIVE BARRIER & 2023 FBCR
3TAB 25 YR SHINGLE ON APPROVED 2. SCORE & FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO TEMPORARILY SECURE
UNDERLAYMENT (PER R905.1.1) OVER ALLOW FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION SECTION R703.1 EXTERIOR COVERING
ROOF SHEATHING SPECIFIED ON ST e s e Y s
NAILING scHE[I)ULE OVEIR 4. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER Exterior walls shall provide the building with a weather-resistant exterior wall envelope. The exterior wall envelope shall include g -
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ flashing as described in Section R703.4. a’| 8
24" 0.C 5. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD FLASHING =R
AND SEAL WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TAPE «‘«9 R703.1.1 WATER RESISTANCE H 2|
—_— g
‘“0 gﬂgg? RESISTIVE The exterior wall envelope shall be designed and constructed in @ manner that prevents the accumulation of water within the wall E g -
HURRICANE STRAP PER g:\e‘ assembly by providing a water-resistant barrier behind the exterior cladding as required by Section R703.2 and a means of draining H § g
ROOF FRAMING PLAN &« & to the exterior water that penetrates the exterior cladding. ; oile
g
@ SILL PLATE S g =|3
(SEE DETAIL B «@'«\ R703.2 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER i o §
FOR OPTIONS) £ = | 88
BRG. HGT. Not fewer than one layer of water-resistive barrier shall be applied over studs or sheathing of all exterior walls with flashing as . Z|e i S £
- = _$' indicated in Section R703.4, in such a manner as to provide a continuous water-resistive barrier behind the exterior wall veneer. The -. 8 3 '—1'.’:‘2
ALUM. DRIP EDGE — CORNER PATCH water-resistive barrier material shall be continuous to the top of walls and terminated at penetrations and building appendages in a % £ '§ 35_'
2x6. FASCIA manner to meet the requirements of the exterior wall envelope as described in Section R703.1. Water-resistive barrier materials -. g 2% ;
shall comply with one of the following: 5 L__1__ =44
VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT 1.No. 15 felt complying with ASTM D226, Type 1. -]
SHEATHING & EXTERIOR FINISH FLASHING 2.ASTM E2568, Type 1 or 2. 5
WINDOW FLASHING AS REQD 3.ASTM E331 in accordance with Section R703.1.1.
d FLASHING 4.0Other approved materials in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation instructions.
1x4 WINDOW TRIM No.15 asphalt felt and water-resistive barriers complying with ASTM E2556 shall be applied horizontally, with the upper layer lapped
DBLHEADER NOTES: over the lower layer not less than 2 inches (51 mm), and where joints occur, shall be lapped not less than 6 inches (152 mm). ¥
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE R703.4 FLASHING E
(MIN. 6" WIDE) R705.4 FLASHING
Approved metal flashing, vinyl flashing, self-adhered membranes and mechanically attached flexible flashing shall be applied 4
TYPICAL WINDOW & SLIDING GLASS s 2.INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS shingle-fashion or in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. Metal flashing shall be corrosion resistant. Fluid-applied
& 3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS NECESSARY membranes used as flashing shall be applied in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. All flashing shall be applied in a
DOO R Z FLAS H | NG D ETAl L TYP I CAL S LI DI N G G LASS D . O R FLAS H I NG D ETAI L manner to prevent the entry of water into the wall cavity or penetration of water to the building structural framing components.
Self-adhered membranes used as flashing shall comply with AAMA 711. All exterior fenestration products shall be sealed at the » (9]
N.T.S. N.T.S. juncture with the building wall with a sealant complying with AAMA 800 or ASTM C920 Class 25 Grade NS or greater for proper joint ] L
expansion and contraction, ASTM C1281, AAMA 812, or other approved standard as appropriate for the type of sealant. H 2
WEATHER FOLD UP WEATHER CEMENT: Fluid-applied membranes used as flashing in exterior walls shall comply with AAMA 714. The flashing shall extend to the surface of [ ] O
MECHANIGALLY FASTEN AS WEATHER Ve AR e PLASTER FINISH the exterior wall finish. Approved flashings shall be installed at the following locations: E T <
NECESSARY IN CORNERS BARRIER TEMPORARILY SECURE ~ WIRE LATH 2 <
THROUGH FLASHING HOUSE WRAP 1.Exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall extend to the surface of the E w 2
:&Cs";fN%AP WIRE LATH exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive barrier complying with Section 703.2 for subsequent drainage. Mechanically [ Y (@)
WEATHER EXTERIOR CEMENT attached flexible flashings shall comply with AAMA 712. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall be installed in E < O
OPTION - A PLASTER FINISH ) S
X RESISTIVE SHEATHING accordance with one or more of the following: ) <
BARRIER 2JAME FLASHING E -
& TAPE SILL PLATE CEMENT 1.1.The fenestration manufacturer’s installation and flashing instructions, or for applications not addressed in the fenestration [ O < m
FLASHING PLASTER FINISH manufacturer's instructions, in accordance with the flashing or water-resistive barrier manufacturer’s instructions. Where 3 w o Ll
WOODEN (ASSEMBLED FLASHING HOUSE WRAP flashing instructions or details are not provided, pan flashing shall be installed at the sill of exterior window and door openings. 4 e -
SHIM E WINDOW ) E SHIM TO Pan flashing shall be sealed or sloped in such a manner as to direct water to the surface of the exterior wall finish or to the E m 0 o
@ z PROVIDE SLOPE water-resistive barrier for subsequent drainage. Openings using pan flashing shall incorporate flashing or protection at the 2 < < <
H 3 FLASHING HOUSE WRAP HOUSE WRAP head and sides. o g =
SILL PLATE WIRE LATH WIRE LATH 1.2.In accordance with the flashing design or method of a registered design professional.
SEE NOTE#2 1.3.In accordance with other approved methods. -]
g FLASHING DO NOT FLASH CEMENT e 1.4.In accordance with FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 or FMA/AAMA/WDMA 2
OVER BOTTOM PLASTER FINISH PLASTER FINISH 400, o EMA/AAMA/WDMA 2710 E
/ NAILING FLANGE s -
WALL SHEATHING 2.At the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with frame or stucco walls, with projecting lips on both sides under &
mzs;.\rtést/:\rlsglhr\és TIE-N FOLD UP WEATHER stucco copings. H
NOTES: : BARRIER AND : :
NOTES: 3.Under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills. E
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE) 1. CUT, FOLD UP & TEMPORARILY ;E’\CAEROERAR‘LV 4.Continuously above all projecting wood trim. M
! gig:féivxggxﬁzigzs;? 1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE) 5.Where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor assembly of wood-frame construction. 5
2 REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW SILL PLATE ALLOW FOR FLASHING 2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW 6.At wall and roof intersections. E title:
3. INSTALL SILL FLASHING AS SHOWN ABOVE INSTALLATION SILL PLATE WEATHER BARRIER 7.At built-in gutters. 8l FLASHING DETAILS
2. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER 3. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS N a
4. INSTALL FLASHING AROUND REMAINING WINDOW UNIT AT Heoten o BARRIER . § j E
4. INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE R
5 WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS 3. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS S % F roject no. XX-XXXXX
N N proje
BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD S N 2
FLASHING AND SEAL WITH TAPE S N DISCLAIMER g checked:
S S _——— drawn: KR
TYPICAL FLASHING DETAIL AT SILL PLATE S 1 0
N N IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL date: 04.09.25
N.T.S. TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL il N .- INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF £ le:
N F LAS H | N G @ CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT ol sco'e AS SHOWN
N.T.S. // S RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR r
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
WALL OPEN I NG THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. i WP1
NTS. NO EXCEPTIONS. 2

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE S8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



ROOF SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY W/
Cement Plaster in TABLE R803.2.2 PER FBCR 2023
accordance with
ASTMC926

Cement Plaster in
accordance with
ASTMC926

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

-

WINDOW UNIT

SLOPE0.3in:12.0
in (0.6 cm : 30.5 cm)

DOOR ROUGH OPENING

Metal lath per
R703.7.1

Metal lath per
3/4"1" BEAD OF CONSTR. R703.7.1
ADHESIVE TO BE APPLIED
UNDER THRESHOLD OF DOOR
AND RETURN UP JAMB 6". USE
LIQUID NAIL BRAND OR EQUAL
WEATHER PROOF CAULKING

SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING

EXTERIOR CEMT. FIN.
BUILDING PAPER

FLASHING BY LAPPING
DOWN OVER RIM JOIST
AND UP WALL BY 6 IN.

Building Paper Building Paper
0.8B.
sheathing

0.8.B.
sheathing

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING

SEAL TOPS OF JOISTS
UNDER DECKING (SEE

WIRE LATH

Metal Keep top edge

Making Dreane Come. Trie

DETAIL WPO7) . of weep screed
Flashing 2" below top of
T 31/2" block e
RIMJOIST Unperforated Ml TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
Flange 7/8" Vulcum I 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Weep Screed cauk bottom = Maitland, Florida, 32751
o joint only (407) 880 2333
Maintain
Bottom of Metal Flashing 3-1/2" 100% Employee Owned
Weep Screed Unperforated Flange 7/8" myTSGhome.com
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING L;/ZH tc};z"f Weep Screed .
EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK - SECTION A 0ve R 3

CEMT. FINISH SILL/ POTSHELF/ CHIMNEY SHOULDER Cementitious

Sheathing
Plaster Finish

All inside and

outside corner will

MECHANICALLY FASTEN IF NEEDED IN need to be miter

course

GALV. 'L' FLASHING corner of trimmed
TYPICAL.

ROOFING FELT

FLASHING DETAILS

piece to use
in 5th

DRIP EDGE

2
back from valey
centerlne

project no.XX-XXXXX

DISCLAIMER oo
FIGURE 3: CORNER DETAIL m F LAS HIN G DETAI LS IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL date: 04.09.25
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
\\Dy N.T.S FOUNDATION WEEP SCREED CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT scale: AS SHOWN

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

CORNERS THROUGH SELF-ADHERED . o cut and caulked all P
EXTERIOR SHEATHING o INSTALL SELF-ADHERED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT RUBBERIZED ASPHALT: Cement Plaster butt joints need to
Ty g Yoo poEse in accordance be caulked using
¥ DR AND RETURN UP JAV 6°
Do 115 WAL BAND O FUA. AN pow (s SELF-ADHERED FLASHING “‘W‘ g\‘/‘er wood 2nd Vulcum caulk for all
R 10 TEGHNIAL WEATHER PROOF CAULKING R over
o SCORED RELEASE PAPER: . :
fﬂ;‘lﬁg“@ ‘SELF-ADHERED 1
s ALy (BEFORE FOLDING, SCORE 2
FROM BOTTOM OF RELEASE PAPER TO EXPOSE
THRESHOLD ADHESIVE AS SHOWN)
SEE SECTION-A THIS SHEET
FLASHING
FLASHING Cement
Plaster Finish [
SELFADHERED FLASHING =z
a8
3 1/2" Perforated 3|5
SEAL TOPS OF JOISTS Flange per H] old
NSTAL SELF ADHERED FASHING N GRDER AS SHOHN Y NMBERS Block R7037.21 ¥ Slg
DONOT FLASH OVER DETAILTHIS SHEED ** INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER Cement i o k]
SOTTOM NALING eV Plaster : o5
FLANGE ] =(3
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING ?vefr‘ block E = 2
HALF ROUND WINDOW EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK SELF-ADHERED FLASHING stfloor i H(s
INSIDE CORNER Install bottom H =|5
edge of weep i <] g
screed per ¥ & g 3 E
R703.7.2.1 11 =% ;E e
2
8 E§PR G
. . sREe
&Ec5R
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 12" =2
_— OPTIONAL DETAIL 3 T
UP WALL WITH 6" FLASHING . Hdi T(§=
WALL SHEATHING SEALED 6 ABOVE To Note: The building paper and [ EIFES
ASPHALT SEALANT: UNDERLAYMENT metal lath must be installed E
EXTEND MIN. OF 6"
PLASHNG b / ASPHALT BASED SEALANT APPLIED over the top of the weep (\ WEEP SCREED DETAIL
FLASHING PER ALV. MTL. . TEXTURED, PAINTED screed -
‘L' FLASHING ROOF CRICKET: EXTER. WALL FINIS BEHIND FLASHING AND EXTENDING . U SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
ASPHALT SHINGLE MIN: 3:12 SLOPE .
MANUFACTURER'S CRICKET AS (REQUIRED AT ALL 6"X 18"H GALV. A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE VERTICAL
INSTRUCTIONS. SPECIFIED LEVEL VALLEY VERTICAL WALL [ FLASHING CONT- RISE OF FLASHING AT KNEEWALL
. BY PLAN LOCATIONS] AT ENTRY PLASTER STOP. PER ASPHALT SHINGLE :
ROOF SHINGLES ROOF MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. "
SHINGLE: E
"
6"X 18" H GALV. 4
FLASHING CONT> SEALANT =
7 N U . NN 'Y Sy A |
FLASHING DETAILS | —
NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS REQUIRED AT ALL - %)
FASCIA VERTICAL WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH SELF-ADHERED FLASHING »
2 ROOF VALLEYS & ROOF CRICKETS. 6" HORIZ, PATCH 8 L
ASHING
~— z
ROOFING FELT FLASHING DETAIL AT CRICKET / FLASHING INSTALLATION : 2
KNEEWALL INTERSECTION WHERE ROOF MEETS VERTICAL WALL / g O
FIGURE 1: FLASHING INSTALLATION DOUBLE B T <
TEXTURED, PAINTED. oSt g =
, ROOFING SYSTEM IS CERTAINTEED LANDMARK WOOD BEAM
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SHINGLES MANUFACTURED BY CERTAINTEED | et BELOW SELFADHERED FLASHING E w 2
HOLD EXTERIOR CORPORATION. SELF-ADHERED FLASHING: £ [h' O
FINISH 2' ABOVE
FLASHING | . . . . 3'MIN < O
1 o 12 14 3/4' 12 1 SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING H ) <
———F———F——
& -
N SIEALANTN “INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS § O m
LINE 4 U) <
A °
CAULKING: R NAIL SHINGLES W/ MIN 12 GAUGE ROOFING NAILS. 3/8" MIN SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING M o L
N\ ! P . HEADS. PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. DECK JOIST OUTSIDE CORNER . e |
H < <
e § r Q=
wide CertainTeed smaller root
WinterGuard Waterproofing |} area, across ]
Shingle Underlaymentor valley and onto E
FIGURE 2: WALL FINISH equivalent directly to deck. d :Zzia:v‘;):;g\easl
Underiayment 12" (305mm). . o THESE DETAILS ARE GENERIC AND !
lops Wrteraurd s ster Resistant MEANT TO SHOW GENERAL FLASHING 4
ASPHALT SEALANT: 7 (somm) Barrier AND WATERPROOFING METHODS TO ]
EXTEND MIN. 6" ABOVE Lath
FLASHING Do ot nail witin mbod oath shinge | Rake Metal = BE USED.
6"T0 12" & (150mm) of nez Gonmwce | Drip Edge Sheathing
val fng trp of asphal
ERPLAN e rosten canert Stucco ]
6" HIGH SPECS. Save 11" $
s W .Cut 2" (50mm) piece to use i —
oiverren s S bt Bl tite:
o
g
H
0
N
o
]
E
I
8
E
[0}
0

WP2

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



¥
°
75|_0|l %s
50" e T ae . aa . 310 50" a0 . a4 a2 . a0 40 340 o4 50" e e . 50" .
TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN §
4'TYP. SIDES SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2'
q-l'l hi WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL 16 , P1 g’g’@% S
STRAPS 2) D2 Y .g‘,
z 5 =1 PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD \s
2 ELEVATION
S CONNT | ~f-3 M. THCK CONC. PAD OR ] ] ] ] ] LI ] ] ] ] ] ] - I ] ] ] @ : X
g ANY APPROVED MATERIAL. S 3 Lo < TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
= SEE PLAN FOR UNIT El] : :601 Y [ I Al iyl g - i | g = =, —~ N | 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
3 19 | LOCATION | EL.4" iy AL , Maitland, Florida, 32751
ol LQ ] 8 i 7F Ini @ T ] (407) 880 2333
ey e i o/ | o0 crpioyee ovned
EI— REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR \Dz/ OFTRECESS myTSGhome.com
HANDLING UNIT N 177 SHOWER 60" '
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #1 4 SHEET METAL | & i g
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS # CONNECT ol N <
TO PAD W/ /4% 14" TAPCON SCREW OR %' BOLT. /14 ® E
SEE TABLE FOR QY. PER SIDE 5 —
- . o2
oo
= ; - |&
ANCHOR SPACING TABLE > z P
LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES & p SLOPE _ (7 o
[ESS THAN 12" ONE/ SIDE [] B QZ/
2'-24 TWO / SIDE H 45'-10" 21'-6"
367UP £ 5 TONG ¢ UP FOUR/ SIDE ! /16
| T\ — :
T i ]
COND. ANCHOR DETAIL ; i &
N.T.S. | o )
18 i ot
| 1 [ _ .- L
. . ® == | =
| T e e == = = N 1]
| E 5=
FIELD REPAIR NOTES it 5 01-
ki [t BEARING WALL: = 3z
I- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT ' SEE 7/D4 o £
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4° DIA, x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX . . I H o5
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. < o | £ 4
5| [ ST ADJUST THE s k w2
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO = SLOPE AL sTER FILL CELL PER l Al £ Y
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 114" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL 8 | —— | SGD OPTION I R 5 32 <
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH \ | T\ - g Z 3s8
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. | V4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING \ 17 FINISH FLOOR § ZE3i5
LETTER 1\~ BRICK PAVER] i 02/ T 80" H - . S Eiks
' | (FIELD VERIF | i 2 s £55%
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRL PLATES OF I _\ ‘ % . . 2355
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ! ——s , i E3ad
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3* AND f 5 s 4 ) =
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ! h) & =[] l . l ] £
ADD (1) MT5| 2 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE. | L 8" | 2-10" 116 §
a2 | 2do 718\ 5 E
e T : I
! N 2 STEPX
VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS: = 5 - B8 )
I (3o}
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS = < H
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL o o, o
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH A
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE d I 16 N 3
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY ] o - N
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS. SeE q n
o = o L
. 276" 30" 415 I 352" 7.0" B % 8 S
i = ] a =
FOUNDATION NOTES e 1IN . . . “BE9 o ]
] IS (16 ADJUST THE ek 12-9 odo)) P-0 ¢ B\ i K28 ] E % <
+ 0 H -
I.  CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. \Dz/ FILL CELL PER 3 ] g Oy - 1 =
g;NT%?\‘W z RECERS — sz L BRICK PAVERS < [= ‘;‘ g w Z
2. M DENOTES FiLL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ |- #5 REBAR. GRADE GO. L g sHOWER q ol (FELDVERF) || 818 & 3 x O
(@)DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2#5 REBAR. GRADE 60 —ur _$,u | N A LU (26 N R < O
. 1 T —==]|1 )/ ¢ D <
— -4 E & | | H
3.(F) DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 2500 P.5, I. 3 | i \bz/ @ i & /| E g =
4" THICK WITH 6X6 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN. i ! -t : I o = H n <
1" COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mi) = R & & & = = ) 7 " - 3 w8l & & - § ¢ O o
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FiLL, ~ — ~ 3 o W
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND zo( ‘ X =
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH /13 16 716 < o 2
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE. 7, 02 W, o & =
4, DO NOT SCALE PRINTS) CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR 4-0" 44" 3-10" 3-10" 4-1" 4-4" 4-4" 4-8" 42" 7-2" 3-6" 3-10" 4-8" 4-0" 4-4"
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR " " " " " ” " o " ” ” " " " .
CLARIFICATION, 65-0 2-0
5. WATER HEATER T#P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO 750"
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 6]-FALL E
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE title:
6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, <
R:IEVFJ ;\%D WALKWAY AREAS, DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS §] Foundation Plan
: i -
7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY 9 project no.XX-XXXXX
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES. g checked:
drawn:
8.  INLIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE 0 ) KR
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE. L dote 04.09.25
L scale: AS SHOWN
9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/ FOUNDATION PLAN g
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION. A (STANDARD) 2
1 S1.0A
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

G—4l TYP. SIDES /:l-SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2"

WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL
I l IT STRAPS

5 :‘—FAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD

ELEVATION
CONSE#SER —13"MIN. THICK CONC. PAD OR
ANY APPROVED MATERIAL.
SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
LOCATION

TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

o[ Y 1]
E,I— REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR
HANDLING UNIT

CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #14 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT
TO PAD W/ J4'x 1) TAPCON SCREW OR 34" BOLT.
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES
ONE / SIDE
TWO / SIDE
FOUR/ SIDE

LENGTH/SIDE

LESS THAN 12"
12'-24°

36" UP 4 5 TONS 4 UP

1 C(S)ND. ANCHOR DETAIL
N.T.S.

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

I- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES,

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | 4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. ) 4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING
LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS 1S NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.
ADD (1) MTS|12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM FLATE.

VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

FOUNDATION NOTES

l. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. M DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ | - #5 REBAR. GRADE 60.

@DENOTE5 FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60

3.DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 2500 P.S. .
4" THICK WITH €X& 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN.
1" COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (Gmil)
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FiLL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR
CLARIFICATION.

5. WATER HEATER T#P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 61-FALL E
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

6. PAVERS MAY BE USED (LO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH,
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS, DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS
ARE USED.

7.  MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

8. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

9.  BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION.
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50" 5o a4 44 . 300 6-0" 30 aar 340" . 40 . 44 . 310 24" 50" 5o 5o 5o
(16 (16] P1 maY (18"
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\D2/ OPTRECESS
N 177 SHOWER 6-0"
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D2/ =
| yary 5l &
N © 8
2 SLOPE
[] CI]
e 45'-10" A 21'-6"
== A\ AT s 5l
18, [} R f\,‘| .
T e = 1810 L —
. Plg—-—>0
| @ m N
it E
A I BEARING WALL/ % A
o SEE 7/D4 M
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l D27 OPTION 5 RECEPS ™ OPT.RECHSS 22/ <E g
| I ® SHOVER S o /" SHOWER o)
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FOUNDATION PLAN
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3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF _\ 5 . . 3:8%%
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ! 2 TR
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SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS, *FIBER MESH 16 16 /16 < 4 < <t »
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-
7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY o Project no.XX-XXXXX
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N
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE
LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE
12" - 24" TWO / SIDE
36" UP ¢ 5 TONS ¢ UP FOUR/ SIDE

COND. ANCHOR DETAIL

N.T.S.

VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

NOTE:

THE DEVELOPER TO RETAIN GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO
PROVIDE INSPECTION SERVICES DURING THE SIDE
PREPARATION PROCEDURES FOR CONFIRMATIONS OF
THE ADEQUACY OF THE EARTHWORK OPERATIONS. FIELD
TESTS AND OBSERVATIONS INCLUDE VERIFICATION OF
FOUNDATION SUBGRADE BY MONITORING EARTHWORK
OPERATIONS AND PERFORMING QUALITY ASSURANCE
TESTS OF THE PLACEMENT OF COMPACTED STRUCTURAL
FILL COURSES.

IN-PLACE DENSITY TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHIN
TWO FEET OF THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOUNDATIONS AND IN
EACH LIFT OF STRUCTURAL FILL TO VERIFY PROPER
COMPACTION OF THE SUBGRADE SOILS.

THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE NET SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
SHALL BE 1,500 PSF.

FOUNDATION NOTES

I CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ | - #5 REBAR. GRADE 6O.

@DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60

3.DENOTE$ FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 3000 P.S. 1.
5" THICK WITH #4 REBAR AT 12" O.C. |" COVER TERMITE
TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR
CLARIFICATION.

5. WATER HEATER T#P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 6|-FALL E
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

6.  PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH,
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB (N AREAS PAVERS
ARE USED.

7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

8. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

9.  BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION.
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VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE
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VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECTS AND OR TO THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

NOTE:

THE DEVELOPER TO RETAIN GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO
PROVIDE INSPECTION SERVICES DURING THE SIDE
PREPARATION PROCEDURES FOR CONFIRMATIONS OF
THE ADEQUACY OF THE EARTHWORK OPERATIONS. FIELD
TESTS AND OBSERVATIONS INCLUDE VERIFICATION OF
FOUNDATION SUBGRADE BY MONITORING EARTHWORK
OPERATIONS AND PERFORMING QUALITY ASSURANCE
TESTS OF THE PLACEMENT OF COMPACTED STRUCTURAL
FILL COURSES.

IN-PLACE DENSITY TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHIN
TWO FEET OF THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOUNDATIONS AND IN
EACH LIFT OF STRUCTURAL FiLL TO VERIFY PROPER
COMPACTION OF THE SUBGRADE SOILS.

THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE NET SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
SHALL BE 1,500 PSF.
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TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
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CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR
CLARIFICATION.
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I:l TOWALL 12'-2" J7F [ 4 n 1M
s
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" / \
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. J7F
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING / \ U
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL J7F 74
assoc.sTANDARDS  aND/ orR  AccerTasle | COMPONENT & CLADDING / \ HED
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH | » [ 522]
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES J7 s 7A
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, | SEEPLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. [STR0]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESELRE J 4P 7a
REG. ENG. [Z1X00C]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE ’
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT | NOTE:DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES J7 7A N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED | SHOWN BY AFAGTOR OF 08 L &
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING >
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN 7A -
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC  BRACING \
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN [ FIELD REPAIR NOTES \
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. o 7A
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS | A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | FILLED W UNTE 5A
CONNECTIONS.
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO T A
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED < 3A
SYNTHETIC FELT. CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN E E
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED AREAS AFFECTED. 1"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL | 52.2] +|| 522} 1
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ENGINEERING LETTER \ ( \ [
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
Wk ST 26, 175, D4aks A, Dever SraLL | PENETUAIONOr e pessprEn s > < ~ < J
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE [ pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF - %,
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS g @ > >
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 AS ﬁ “5\ > > 4
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 R O OF FRAMIN G PI_AN $2 650" \D2/ \S2/ 58" 41 2 g
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: 750" -0
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. A (srmp) -
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A 32 MBHAS 5016 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 3450 NIA
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUB-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4'x214" 5,020 N/A ’ JOIST : 18-10d '
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480 /N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-164/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE/ES(JT,E“EETSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 12" 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,68 12100 X 14" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 200071370 90 ABUGG 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUCa128 HD:(22)0.162'X3%" TAPCON 1 595 A 401 SUR/LA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT:4-8d/PLT: 4-Bd 455 125/ 160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8"BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
21 H1 RFTF-:";?F"’; 8/; / P:;:"Sd 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-16/JST-10-16d 2720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
I O X 2
22 H10A - 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X17%" TC
PLT: 8-8d x 17 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 218 Hus412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NIA
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A % HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A 7 HUS212.2 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 2630 N/A
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 085 | 400/NA % HDoA SILL: 7/8" BOLT —o10 A : JOIST : 10-16d :
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 o 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10d 3,145 N/A
4-8dx1%4"/P:4-8dx1%4" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 BLOCK: 4-%X2/i" TC 860 N/A =
34 A34 Hi4-Baut e P4 Baxte! JOIST : 7-10d 220 NA N/A 1,620 N/A
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14-
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39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 0 TS /8" BOLT) 26100 2275 A 231 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST - 18-10d 3,450 N/A
43 LSTAT12 10-10d 905 N/A
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4'x2%4" 5,020 N/A 232 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3:450 NIA E g g
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%4" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%4"P:10-10dx1%4" 1470 | 480/N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;ACSOTE“EETSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETAZ20 14-10d x 12" 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4.6,8 12-10d x 1%" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 200071370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 NA ” U212 HDA(22)0.162'X3%%" TAPCON 895 A 401 SURILA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 NA
2 H3 RFT. 4'8‘11/ TLT‘ 4-8d 455 125/160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8"BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
21 H1 RFT;';id’; s/; ! P:—;-“'Bd 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-160/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS title:
: 8-8d x 174" -
22 H10A n 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC
PF'T' 8-8d x 11/2 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 218 HUs412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NiA .
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A %5 HTS20 20-10d 1450 NA BLOCK: 104 X1%" TC Roof Framing Plan
RFT / TRS: 4-8d - 217 HUS212-2 ; 2,630 N/A
24 H7 985 400 / NIA SILL: 7/8" BOLT JOIST : 10-16d ject no. XX-XXXXX
PLT / STD: 10-8d 96 HD8A " E 7,910 N/A - project no.XX-
STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE .
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 e 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 16104 3,145 N/A checked:
34 A34 H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx1%5" 365 280 / 303 97 MTSM16 BLOCK: 4-2"X2%4 TC 860 N/A = drawn: KR
: Ll z JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A [
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx1%4 440 440 / N/A " — SILL 58" BOLT - " - R HDR - 2) 314" 9 x & 21e0 . o dote: 04.09.25
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A STRAP. 18-16d . : JOIST : 18-10d ’ gl scole: As sHOWN
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 99 A35 H:4-8x174"/P:4-8x1%5" 240 240/ N/A 21 BHAS.S6/ T HDR : (2) 34" @ x 8" 245 VA E
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A - JOIST : 18-10d ’
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 9 S 2 0 D
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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2X4 EXPOSED RAFTER TAILS ATTACH
TO TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH 12d'S @ 6"

/’/af?ay Dreams Come Trae

0.C. STAGGERED
)3
@ @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS 5 )3
NOTED OTHERWISE .
7. TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
<) )3 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
. . G- . Maitland, Florida, 32751
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE e g (407) 880 2333
o ® / D3 3 -
. - [ 100% Employee Owned
| 'ﬂ% o myTSGhome.com
N
'/— 2X'S @ 16" 0.C. \ 13 4
AR
MID-WALL BLOCKING VM 13
@EA. STUD TO TOP PLT. _./_ /
\ \ VM 13 o
\ L
VM U1
adl off = =l = =} <=0 =« =0 = % o fw (%
ng 1/2"=1"-0" (11X17) 1"=1-0" (22X34) \Q et <l eff efl 2l 2 ehicl Sl | 2h e e 5/ \ E Aa @
. - 8 -
g e e ] g
[re) =] =
WALL KEY © u% 8
NOTES J71 1 =
/ - o$
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" Qs
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I:l TOWALL 12'-2" J7F I : m ] ;
w
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" / E S %
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. J7F z o
g & 838
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING 3 § z S iz g
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL J71 )7A £ §2R38
assoc.sTANDARDS  aND/ orR  AccerTasle | COMPONENT & CLADDING ' / £ - .E $58%
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH S=3%3
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES J7 17A . . ESEE g
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, |  SEE PLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE /
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. [STR0]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESELRE 7 4o 74 §
REG. ENG. [Z1X00C]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE =
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT | NOTE:DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED 71 )7A 3
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN | TOOBTAIN NOMINAL ASD* WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED | SHOWN BY AFAGTOR OF 08 &
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING | >
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN J7 )74 ~
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC  BRACING H
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN [ FIELD REPAIR NOTES Lo F
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. J77 J74 2
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ P
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS | A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE z
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | C=iiic vr s J5T JSA wn
CONNECTIONS. 1IN o
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED J3T] J3A ] 2
SYNTHETIC FELT. CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL i O
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN E
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL J1k J1A S I <
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ENGINEERING LETTER \' ( 5 2 \ £ w E
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL | qpy pATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR « "*-'-'r'-'-'--'--"/r ~ 1 ~ &; ¥ O
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF a C - C C C C . < O
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS Q} W a a N > )oy
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 = = m ﬁ AS > > [ D <
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED | @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE 3, W, 52/ H g e
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 R O OF FRAM'N G PI_AN 650" 58" 4 g e n <
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: 750" \1-0 | v O o
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. A (OP'[ 3 CAR M - b o o) E
«
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A 32 MBHAS 5016 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 3450 NIA <L g ‘2
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUB-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4'x214" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d ' o N =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480 /N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-164/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE/ES(JT,E“EETSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 12" 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,68 12100 X 14" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172 2,480 [ 2000/ 1370 ) ABUG6 12-16d 2.240 N/A o HUC212.3 HD:(22)0.162"X3%" TAPCON 1898 A 401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT:4-8d/PLT: 4-Bd 455 125/ 160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8"BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY .
2 al RFTF':_:?F"’; 8/; ! P:;:"Sd 475 | 4851165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS2102 HDR46-16/JST-10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS title:
I O X 2
22 H10A - - 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X17%" TC a
PLT. 8-8d x 12 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NIA #] Roof Framing Plan
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JS_T. 4-10d 935 N/A % TS20 20104 1450 NA - A BLOCK 1007 X177 TG o " g
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 400 / N/A % HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7910 NA ) JOIST : 10-16d ’ ® project no.XX-XXXXX
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE gf checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 — 219 MBHA412 - 3,145 N/A N .
) — — o7 MTSM16 BLOCK: 4-1"X2%4" TC 860 NIA JOIST: 18-10d drawn: KR
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%4"IP:4-8dx1% 365 280 /303 JOIST : 7-10d 220 NA NA T620 NA [6) date: 04.09.25
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx1%%" 440 440 / N/A — ; T £ e
98 HTT4 SILL: 5/8" BOLT 4235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 HDR : (2) 314" ¢ x 8 2,160 N/A gl scolet As SHOWN
2; mzz 11'133 ggg Zjﬁ STRAP: 18-16d i : JOIST : 18-10d , ;
14-
99 A35 H:4-8dx17%"/P:4-8dx1%" 440 440 / NIA HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8" z
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 103 TS /8 BOLT/ 26-10d 2275 A 231 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST - 18-10d 3,450 N/A i
43 LSTAT12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 S 2 1 A
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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2X4 EXPOSED RAFTER TAILS ATTACH 8 §
TO TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH 12d'S @ 6" E E Q
0.C. STAGGERED
§
@ @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS §
NOTED OTHERWISE
igl I TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE G- ; Maitland, Florida, 32751
D3 ] (407) 880 2333
g 100% Employee Owned
154 myTSGhome.com
| \\ sz s g
. . 18
\'5 /_ZXS@16 O.C. ; > ]
A \ /
MID-WALL BLOCKING N 13 ViS/
@ EA. STUD TO TOP PLT. _../_ \ N
] £
: o
\ .
V9
p
N ¢
W} - = = = ot i ot ot - = = o \
/m D ET AI L Mc 1=} "c "c "c 1=} =] =] =] 1=} 1=} 1=} E
o o m m m M [aa) [sa) [sa) [aa)
o o 0. 0. 0. o 0. o o o o o 0. A D
\$2/ 12=1-0" (11x17) 1"=1-0" (22X34) \ if \ G-
Vg3
J7 N D3
B @2 \ E x
c 522 -
2 \D2 o .
3 7 s ) DY it g
WALL KEY R - a §
NOTES (@)2xdlle 33
_— V0! . STUD V m gc
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12' 4X4 P) 7\ ] b
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I:l TOWALL 12'-2" 7o //&EQST L = ) § z 5
2
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" / ( % E ; 2
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A {1 NN x 53
/ Vpea Dnts g z 338
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING [ a8
(2 @— <[] ®3] R H Z5i3
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL o) o O 3
assoc.sTANDARDS ~ AND/ orR  accerTaBle | COMPONENT & CLADDING / V10 ( m 2 -El > ‘ Dos @ E . . 24 Eé%
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2 =592
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES St T - . . e § =5 §
4 2 - auw
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, | SEEPLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE / via %% Be3g
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
[+ DOX]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE 1 I 15207
REG. ENG. = [0X]|  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE / viia / Doz 5[ E
\ 5 e
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND / ~ []
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED |  SHOWNBY AFACTOR OF 0.6 VieA G- Tl Do2 )
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING Da G- a;
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN / @ ] -
THE  ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING 1 £ V18A - Do2 .
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN | FIELD REPAIR NOTES i 5 i
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. ?\Il g
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ vaod \ :’ -— o
6 REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS | 2 0 400 OR SIVRSON ST OR \ poz :
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS. ETF ADHESIVES. VobA (7))
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO \ T Do2 LIJ
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. [ 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED A 2
SYNTHETIC FELT. CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL 4A i
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN D02 O
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED AREAS AFFECTED. 174"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL 4 I E I <
JAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ENGINEERING LETTER. {f § E
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY DO1X R LlJ
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL |  Tjr( plATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR OX =T eem T s "] &3 Goz A N x O
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE |  pROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF 7 T2 v 622 J J t Q
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS ] ] X - < (D
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 E; D <
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE Ll 1-0" 1'-Q" E O l—
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 —\ — ]
ROOF FRAMING PLAN 308" 60" 20 : B <
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: = & o
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES B (STANDARD) E X i
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2}5"x46" HOLE M m 0 —
A o 45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYA"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A a2 MBHAS 501 HDR : (2) 3/4" 9 x 8" 2450 A < g (77)
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS %'x2%" 5,020 NIA ' JOIST : 18-10d : a Q=
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / NIA 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480/N/A
connect, | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;/ESOTENEETSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 12" 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4,68 12-10d X 14" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NA
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUCa128 HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON a0 A 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT:4-8d/PLT: 4-6d 455 125/160 89 CB66 (2)7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
21 H1 RFTsF'f_d’; a/; / P';;"f"s" 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS title:
1O~ X 2
93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 10X
22 H10A T 1010 660/550 (MAX) 6 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-44"X1%" TC 3,240 A H
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d g .
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A SPPpTVEY ] Roof Framing Plan
95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 NI/A BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC
RFT / TRS: 4-8d — 217 HUS212-2 ) 2,630 N/A g "
24 H7 985 400/ N/A SILL: 7/8" BOLT JOIST : 10-16d project no. XX-XXXXX
PLT /STD: 10-8d % HD8A - Dvn 7,910 N/A - ®
STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE 8 checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150/ 150 BLOCK 47T TG 219 MBHA412 OST 18100 3,145 N/A g y :
R b4 0 - ARz - = rawn: KR
34 A34 Hd 8dx1:/z"/Pi4 8dx1:/z" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 JOIST  7-10d 860 N/A >0 A A 620 A S o s
35 AG5F H:4-8dx175"/P:4-8dx1%2 440 440 / NIA o — SILL 5/ BOLT - ™ o A DR (2) 34" 9 x& 21o0 o : e .09.
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A STRAP 15164 : . JOIST - 18-10d , g scole: As sHowN
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 NIA 99 A35 H:4-80x17"/P-4-8dx1 %" 420 | 440/NA oot VBHASS6/T HDR : (2) 34" ¢ x 8" 5450 A E
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d :
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 3 S 3 1 B
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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TO TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH 12d'S @ 6" —
0.C. STAGGERED 2
e N
¥
@ @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS 2 %
NOTED OTHERWISE . §
7. p TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ol 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
. * N Maitland, Florida, 32751
= e | e
- p
j q)% = 100% Employee Owned
/\ ;9‘ myTSGhome.com
2X'S @ 16" 0.C. / \ i
-]
AR - J7E
MID-WALL BLOCKING / \
EA. STUD TO TOP PLT.
@ :r/_ J70
/ :
333 33 3 3 39 3 3349 443 °
g o= o= o= = = e = A= =Nl A
J7F 04 \
/B DETAIL 1 :
n_q1_" w_q1n J7F R
1/2"=1"-0" (11X17) 1"=1"-0" (22X34) G N
D3
:
[\ D 6 . .
= J7F g | ol 2 e.
NOTES WALL KEY 3 R Bt . = b}
> °
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" J7F g ‘_‘-J
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. O 8
[ ] roval - /] e Y BT g o f
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" J7F RS 4 / E E 53
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. / qh ‘/ \,. J - — N\ E w §
r we
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING J7F /- P ,4.’ F o 3
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL / Y £ % & E 88
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE X = T3
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN Accorpance witH [ COMPONENT & CLADDING 7 \ & [522] £ . . ] §§§ §
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES f 7\ g MO! 2 - g 55%
S
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, NIV, B . . g §:5t
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. | SEEPLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE J7 a2 (Mo
REG. ENG. [X0X]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE / \ - r
[~ 1X00]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE J PX) §
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT / IMoR M
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED P E
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES o
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING SHOWN BY AFACTOR OF 0.6 J77]
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN 1 ©
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING 2!
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN g
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1. FIELD REPAIR NOTES G-1 .
3
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS 1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ 4 D3 [
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE »
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR >
CONNECTIONS. ETF ADHESIVES. (D
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. | 5 gLoCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO Ll
SYNTHETIC FELT. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED 1 ( N\
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL A u 2
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN DZ 8
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL F] 638 m Y E O
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY | ENGINEERING LETTER. 522 E o T <
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL r; z =
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE | e o O B e R { \ w 2
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE |  pRrovIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF x O
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS < (D
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE [=] [==] [=] o [==] = D <
A 6 8 ® R B 3 g k=
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: OO []
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. R F FWlNG PLAN 65'-0" @ 8-0" 20" E (D E
C (OPT. 3 CAR GARAGE E 4 %
Yol
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY."X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A ; T Y —=
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE SDSY'X3"/(2) 7/6" BLT 232 MBHAS5.50/16 HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8 3,450 N/A s < <t »
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4'x2V4 5020 NIA JOIST : 18-10d o <
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1% 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%:" 1470 | 480/N/A o N =
connect, | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE/ESJIE,\’\"ESTSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
=~ 80 sP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-20r 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETA20 14-10d x 12" 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 174" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 200071370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUC212.3 HD:(22)0.162"X3%" TAPCON . A 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RET:4-8d/PLT: 4.8 455 1257160 89 CB66 (2)7/8"BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
2 H1 RFT.E-Bc1Y2/PLT 480 475 | 4851165 92 ABU#4 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-160/JST-10-16d 2720 | _NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS —
29 H10A ’:E_- g'gg X 111/2" 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 6 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC 3240 NA e
- X _/2 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d ' ]
2 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 NiA 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 NA o HUS212.2 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 263 A #] Roof Framing Plan
9 o RFT / TRS: 4-8d o085 400/ NiA . oA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7010 A § JOIST : 10-16d ' 2 tact N0, XX-XXXXX
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE of Prolect no.Xx-
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK. 4742y TC 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10d 3,145 N/A S0 checked:
- D [ - a7 . - o N
S oo B Iy e JoIST 7106 i 20 A A o0 | WA of G KR
4-00x172 “4-00x7172 o
SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR : (2) 3/4" p x 8" date: 04.09.25
_ E
37 MTS12 12104 990 NIA 98 HTT4 STRAP 15167 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 OIS - 18100 2,160 N/A £l scole: s SHOWN
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 NIA 99 A35 H:4-80x17"/P-4-8dx1%4" 440 | 440/NA o1 BHAS.S6/ T HDR : (2) 314" @ x 8" 245 VA 7
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NiA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 NA : JOIST : 18-10d ’ X
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 6
1 S2.1C
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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S
R %
T o 3
2X4 EXPOSED RAFTER TAILS ATTACH | — =
TO TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH 12d'S @ 6" Q
0.C. STAGGERED
s : .3
|
| \ §
@ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS - — A
@ NOTED OTHERWISE - : : ——
Y . TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
7z * . p | 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
ol : i Maitland, Florida, 32751
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ] ° (407) 880 2333
~4 p / | @l 3
4 . | ‘EE’ 100% Employee Owned
'1)'5 | = N myTSGhome.com
| gl e
| -
o . e ;
2X's @ 16" O.C. -
AR |
MID-WALL BLOCKING |
@ EA. STUD TO TOP PLT. |
| ™
| o
|
[ 1
I | <
| 7y
A\ DETAIL o N -
e 0 i | r 2
S8/ 1/2=1-0" (11X17) 1"=1-0" (22X34) i | |
= yp N/ N | el SR X [Emmm==T |
D2 : Iy OO I\ |EF====== |
I %]
g | — s | e ol 3 it
NOTES WALL KEY Q : [ :: [+ 1 522] = : o |& % :
e
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" I gl : (4)-2x4'S BRG. : E o8
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. |:| TOWALL 12'-2" : b I /YSTUDS ﬂ ________ E S
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" | I | : H 3
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | TI I B E = s
=== = 15}
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING I | [4\ 3\ i E §§§
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL | e e O/ | E 3 ; 3 5
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE D RE S
iInDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN AccorDANCE witH [ COMPONENT & CLADDING : ! . . s g 55%
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. DESIGN WIND PRESSURES | | . . ?—: =2 ; ;
3
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, o lI_ |_ —— — — — —— .
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. | SEEPLANDESIGN WIND PRESSURE \ |
REG.ENG. [F500C]  ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE +H - . R | §
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT [ ULTMATE D NEGATIVE PRESSURE — e ,_ _l I _, E
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED | |_ |
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED TO OBTAIN NOMINAL *ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES | | |
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING SHOWN BY AFACTOR OF 0.8
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN | | I | =q- 6
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING I a '
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN | | L ! | | — 2 !
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1. FIELD REPAIR NOTES - G- o
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS | 1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ | | o @ [*] 622] D3 | p
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS | A STRAIGHT #5REBAR SET IN A 34" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
CONNECTIONS. ETF ADHESIVES. | | @ | (I)
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. | 2. 0CK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO | | o \D3/ | w
SYNTHETIC FELT. 7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED i 2
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL O
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN - I_ - _, | E
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. AREAS AFFECTED. 1%4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL off o [£]e28] : I g
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY | ENGINEERING LETTER. [* ] 522] = ] — —— = w Z
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL ya N
B Lt WOGATG CoMPLARCE 16/ T | S7EiETaronormumne ety ———— — A — Y X O
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE |  pRrovIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF + N N / < O
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 D <
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE O |_
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: Oo (,) <
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. R F FWING PLAN 65'-0" 8-0" 20" i x D‘ [o'
D (OPT. 3 CAR GARAGE) ; r o W
AEgr A1 ol o H < 5
45 STT8 T4-T6d T,200 NIA T03 VGTRIC 32-SDS VX3 T(2) 778" BLT 3,990 NIA HDR - (2) 32 o x 8" < o
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 232 MBHA5.50/16 2340 3,450 NIA =
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS %4'x2%4" 5,020 N/A JOIST : 18-10d ; o N =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1% 520 | 260 /N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%3" 1470 | 480 /N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;'%SJSHEETSOR UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 sP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 | 560260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-20r 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETA20 14-10d x 2" 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4.6,8 12-10d x 17" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 200071370 90 ABUGG 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUC212. HD:(22)0.162"X3%" TAPCON © o0 WA 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RET. 4-8d/PLT. 480 455 | 125160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8"BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ’ T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY -
2 al RFTE 8k 1VAPLT 4 80 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS2102 HDR46-16/JST-10-16d 2,120 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS title:
2 H10A RFT: 8:6d x 17 1010 | 660/550 % AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 16 HUsata BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 2,240 A
PLT: 8-8d x 1% 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d : Roof Framing Plan
2 — HDF;-thT-}OTd:sS-Z g; = - - % HTS20 20104 1450 /A 217 HUS212-2 BLOCK: 10-/47X172" TC 2,630 N/A ;
24 H7 — & 985 400/ N/A 96 HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7910 N/A JOIST : 10-16d ’ project no.XX-XXXXX
PLT/STD: 10-8 STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS ’ 1o BHALT2 H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE 145 WA g checked:
26 H25 RET58d/PLT. 5-8d 415 1507150 o7 MTSM16 BLOCK: 4-%"X2%" TC 860 A JOIST: 18-10d ' drawn: KR
34 A34 H:4-8dx172"/P:4-8dx1%2 365 | 2807303 JOIST  7-10d >0 A NA o0 A o oote: 04.09.25
35 A35F H:4-8dx1%2"IP:4-8dx1%4" 440 | 440/NAA SILL 5/3 BOLT DR (2) 34" 9 x& E ccole: As sHOWN
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 STRAP T815d 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST - 18104 2,160 N/A )
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 NIA 99 A35 H:4-80x17"/P4-8dx1 %" 420 | 440/NA oot VBHAS.S6/1 HDR : (2) 34" ¢ x 8" 5450 A E
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d : 0
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 2 1 D
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



V
SAFE LOAD TABLES N
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS (NS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS L
GRAVITY L-4 L-4 L-4 S
PE F 5-0B [BF 12-OB[GF 16-0B]8F 20-0B | GF 24-0B] 6F 26-0B [8F32-0B] V722777 777222, D722, %
LENGTH 8U8 T5F5-18 |6F 12-1B]6F 16-18|8F20-18 |6F24-18| 872818 |6F32-18]
- 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (34 PRECAST 2302 ["5166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 (N
. i 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 0047
36" (42) PRECAST 2302 ["5166 | 4475 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 L I} D
o ey PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 N
e 2029 3646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 \s
w5 (o) PRECAST 7787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403_| 4140 | 4696 | 5644 §
1651 [2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | o668 , ~ ) B, |
[
R —— ver |22 a0t a0 | st | 7626 | 536 | 3846 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
10 (70 PREGAST 1000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 Maitland. Florida, 32751
om0 972 [“aso | 2464 | 4144 | sass | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 g afand, fonca,
o (75 PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3356 | 3071 | 4585 q (407) 880 2333
) 937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 1 Empl
. i 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 | \ 00% Employee Owned
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 [Trozs | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 559 | 6613 | 5047 myTSGhome.com
— N 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 70 ™99 | 1aa5 | 2014 | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 i
— " 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 1 L °
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [™820 | 1352 | 20aa | 2946 | atea | 012 | 3773 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 3
» " 632 | 1040 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 1 L
94" (112') PRECAST 573 [T mm T e T T Ty PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE J]
462 | 802 | 1125 | o156 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535
™ v * ENG YP comMM
10-6" (126" PRECAST 456 [™s58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 LINTEL L TH TYPE ENTS
. " 598 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 — " an RAG P
11-4" (136")  PRECAST 445 508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3165 | 404 L-l -4 er2e-1B/IT GA E 1 o
— N 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 L=2 " - (2) 2062 &H
120" (144) PRECAST 414 T™o65 | eoa | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 390 T-& 8F24-1B/IT -
— " 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 L-3 4'-" sRF20-1B/IT | 20820 DR I
13-4 (160 PRECAST 362 ™85 | 748 | to7e | 1438 | 155 | 2843 | 2020 —
[P —— oo | 25| 6e8 [ o1 [iro0 [ idez | 067 [ 1260 L-4 4'-6 2r24-18/1T VARIES N §
- 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 -5 _on i N ]
we (1767 NR [ NR | NR | NR NR_[ NR NR L 1-6 &F24-1B/IT (2) 2050 SH %
PRESTRESSED NR- 465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | o765 L-& 5'-4" sF24-1B/IT VARIES §
o (164" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| NR NR f §
PRESTRESSED NR- ™20 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-1 T-" 8F24-1B/1T (2) 3050 SH. §
E——— NR_| NR | NR | NR NR_| NR NR I 1] L-13 IN
PRESTRESSED N-R 7310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/IT 1280 SGD N\ { 5
194 (232) NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| NR NR "0 § 2
PRESTRESSED N-R ™40 | 400 | 750 | 10e0 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L9 242" | grie-1B/IT LANAI-CUT TO FIT § g8
214 (256') NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_| NR NR L-12 _pn ™ N 34
PRESTRESSED N-R ™83 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 e-6 EFlG-1B/T ENTRY § & $
0" " - ' n
20 B8 D NR DR NR [ ONR {NR NR_] NR NR [l 13'-4 eFle-1B/T ENTRY (C.TF.) N N\ - o5
160 | 300 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 o < 5 Z5
240" (288" NR | NR | NR | NR_| NR | _NR NR L-12 1'-6 gFle-1B/IT ENTRY (C.TF.) N\ e
PRESTRESSED N-R ™50 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 100 | 1350 | 1610 L-13 T-8" eF24-1B/IT (2) 2060 4 § E ﬁ 2
= - § S 32
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 11'-4" eF24-1B/IT (3) 305@ SH. (OPT) § é & 332
- L-10 N FIib e
GRAVITY L-15 17'-4" BF24-1B/1T 1682 SGD (OPT) § € - . 3 B 5?} §
SRE 8
TYPE] [BRF6-0B | 8RF 10-0BJ6RF 14-0BJBRF 16-0B] 8RF 22-0B] 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-08 § 2 S $55%
LENGTH 8RUG [3RF6-18 [8RF 10-1B|8RF14-1B[6RF 18-1B| 8RF 22-1B| 8RF26-1B | BRF30-1B § . . Ss¥y
o2 PREGAST| 140 | 22| 2053 | o2 | oot | ao20 5904 6850 § E3&d ;
-4(62) 1827 | 3412 | 4982 | ear2 | 7947 9416 10878 . : §
- 1449 | 2782 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 5375 6264 N
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1387 =705 | 3412 | ass2 | ear2 | 7oa7 9416 10878 L § §
. o |22 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 N § B
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 § § e
- 779 7500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 § §
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 =753 | 2081 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § - §
5-8°60" PRECAST| 822 |22 677 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3672 4522 § §
diad) 907 1677 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 § f ; 1 E + §
— PO 1377 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 L-14 \\ B § u
7-6'(90") PRECAST 764 1377 2329 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 § L-11 § £
s 1eyPRECAST 371 |22 834_| 1253 | 1071 | 1342 1614 1886 (OPT) § § [
535 028 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 § m § o
. - \ .
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS § § 1)
\ \
UPLIFT LATERAL \ L
\
8F8-1T_[BF12.17 |BF16-1T| 8F20-1T]8F24-11] 8F28-1T| 8F32.1T N\ \ "
LENGTH TYPE WWEHG—ZT B8F20-21|8F24-21] 8F28-27 | 8raz-21| 8Y8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L4 12 § g %
e T AT PRECAST LINTEL PLAN 3 ;
210" (9#) PRECAST [0 o754 sowr | o100 Toaor | 730 | aner] 2021| 202 T T %000 LR : T <
2165 | 2089 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 (STANDARD) 1
S-6" (42') PRECAST 5165 | 2215 | ate5 | 4125 | s001 | eost | 7ose | 1257|1257 A ) MITERED & %
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245
40" (48") PRECAST [Mg76 | 1025 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 98| 938 " w MATERIALS SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES CORNER < O
46 (54") PRECAST 1660 1762 2507 | 3257 | 4010 4767 5525 8 PRECAST W/ 2 RECESS DOOR U_LI NTELS F =FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED 1—f’c precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe D
165,{ 1705 | 2435 | 3171 | 3913 | 4658 sa06 | 727 | 727 UPLIFT ATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2 fe prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E |§
5.4 (64") PRECAST 1303" ] 1484 1 2110 | 2741 ] 3375 | 4010 { 4648 505 | 505 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fcgrout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels [} O
1393 | 1437 | 2050 | 2670 | 3203 | 3920 | 4549 [RF6-1T PRF10-1T [6RF 14-1T[6RF18-1T[BRF22-1T [BRF26-1T[8RF30-11] : f " nomi i g <L
o= TYPE| 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. wn
1272" | 1357 | 1930 f 2505 | 3084 | 3665 4247 LENGTH BRF6-2T PRF10-2T [8RF14-2T[BRF16-2T| 8RF22.2T [sRF26-2T[BRFa0-21] o0 | BRFE © mini v b i g
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1 418 | 418 _ _ _ . - Z ~ minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. I} o oz
1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 1244_| 1573 | 2413 | 3260 | 4112 4967_| 5825 - od i f ) E X
- 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the 1 (I
oo (8" pRecast | 4| 1200 11733 [ 2050 [ o760 | woo0 | etz | "~ 1244 | 1519 | 2339 | 3170 | 4008 | 4850 | 5696 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GRG0 section specified < [n'e g =
1141 1182 | 1684 | 2192 | 2703 | 3216 3732 . N 1192 | 1507 | 2311 3121 3937 4756__| 5577 e ) . wn
7.6 (90" PRECAST 959" 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 2797 3240 4-6"  (54") PRECAST 1192 1455 2240 3036 3837 4643 5453 853 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. ;’;eoslzsvsrs;gxzzzzd per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < o) <
-6 (90" 990 | 1029 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 | 3245 | 591 | 657 S04 | 172 | 1795 | 2423 | 3055 3689 | 4325 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP ) 1 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o =
= 5.8"  (68") PRECAST 501 | 501 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510.
94" (112)PRECAST 801 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 2144 54 | 630 924 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
7810; Z:: 1192 | 1550 | 1910 2271 2634 510" (70 PRECAST) 896" 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 460 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD ) ' the precast lintel.
10-6" (126") PRECAS 195 11027 1 1261 1486 1731 396 | 493 896 1099 1690 2288 2691 3497 4106 " GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 | 2358 ™ N 778 882 | 1513 | 2042 | 2573 | 3fo7 | 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. Jintels onl
114" (136 PREGAST 666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 68" (80") PRECASTI—r¢ 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 830 | 1100 2= 2. Shore filled lintels as required. niels or? v
666 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 | 363 | 556 . | 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 < 6 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate.concentrate.d loads f.m.m the
0 (14 PRECK 07" 200 631 816 | 1001 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECAST[—coo 549 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 710 | 941 E o CMU. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
-0 (1447 631 486 | 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | 08 | 340 | 494 o8 (11 PrecaT| 225|438 | eos | itas | ats T70a_| oos | | QT 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
134" (16) PREGAST 500 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 1153 202 | 308 (116 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 % 3 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
f;; ‘;‘1’: j§§ 160;354 1 737637 1952327 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 5 g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. title
o " 1065 ) ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or in uni i ite:
14-0" (168") PRECAST[ g o 378 529 022 | 1252 1567 “a16 | 266 | 360 - g oxcood LI180, g g 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
148" (176") 243 295 459 1 591 | 724 857 990 o 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of -]
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 587 | 850 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | VR| 357 = — g?__'tﬁ\?_l‘_‘E'T_éTASﬁ:UOM " the lintel cavity. &l PreCast Lintel Plan
154" PS;Q;RESSED ;ig i;z 432 521‘" 150772 18:;1 925 MR | 327 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel E
= 561 :64 5677 by 1676 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. project no. XX-XXXXX
174" (208") 774 NR | 258 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel R .
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 1389 in lieu of concrete masonry units. ol checked:
Toa (232) 165 | 207 313 | 401 | 490 | 578 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ; i ! ; N .
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | MR 204 ° igﬁ%'ﬁ’giﬁ',’l%ﬁ ggged on ratianal design analysis per 5| drawn: KR
214" (256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 date: 04.09.25
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 607 903 | VR | 172 £ .
220 (268) 20| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 68 o ¥ e o 7, e oy o gl scale: As SHOWN
PRESTRESSED N.R.[ 161 =
T o2 T e 8F8-1BAT B8F8-0BMT B8RF14-1BMT  8F16-0BAT  8F20-1BAT 8F24-1B/AT t
PRESTRESSED 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR 136 TYPE DESIGNATION E
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0 L 1 OA
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SAFE LOAD TABLES %
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS (NS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS N
<
GRAVITY L4 S
PE BF5-0B [oF 12-0B[5F 16-0B]6F 20-0B [6F 24-05] 87 26-08 [532-08 222, %
LENGTH 8U8 T5F5-18 |6F 12-1B]6F 16-18|8F20-18 |6F24-18| 872818 |6F32-18]
s (o) PRECAST o0n |28 | @473 | G030 [ 7526 | ooa [ oarz | 7056 N\
- 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 N\ Q
. i 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 0047 %
36" (42) PRECAST 2302 73765 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 i U ] 2»
o ey PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 N
e 2029 3646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 \s
w5 (o) PRECAST 7787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403_| 4140 | 4696 | 5644 §
1651 3770 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 9668 X - o |
[
s (o) PRECAST ver |22 a0t a0 | st | 7626 | 536 | 3846 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 258 Southhall Lane. Suite 200
10 (70 PREGAST 1000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 Matland, Flodda, 32751
om0 972 [“aso | 2464 | 4144 | sass | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 d aitianc, Florda,
o6 (18) PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3356 | 3071 | 4585 L1 § (407) 880 2333
) 937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 1 Empl
. i 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2430 | 2886 | 3333 | \ 00% Employee Owned
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 [Trozs | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 559 | 6613 | 5047 myTSGhome.com
— N 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 N\
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 70 ™99 | 1aa5 | 2014 | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 \ i
— N 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 1 t °
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [™820 | 1352 | 20aa | 2946 | atea | 012 | 3773 N\ CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
o (112) PRECAST 632 | 1040 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 R PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE 1 L
573 [T7e8 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | aae0 | 4030 | 3127 a
462 | 802 | 1125 | o156 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535
6 . * ENG YP coMM
10-6" (126" PRECAST 456 [™s58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 LINTEL L TH TYPE ENTS
. " 598 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 — " an RAG ¥
11-4" (136")  PRECAST 445 508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3165 | 404 L-l -4 er2e-1B/IT GA E m § 0
— N 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 L=-2 gt _ (2) 3060 SH
120" (144) PRECAST 414 T™o65 | eoa | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 390 T-& 8F24-1B/IT =
134" (160 PRECAST oz |2 | 726 [ 7028 [ o3t | 63 [ izoa [ iaie L-3 4'-5" sRF20-1B8/IT | 2982 DR I
485 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 " n
[P —— oo | 25| 6e8 [ o1 [iro0 [ idez | 067 [ 1260 L-4 4'- eF24-1B8/1T YARIES 1
- 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 5 _on f 8
we (1767 wr R RRTRNR T RR NR_[ NR NR L 1-e gF24-1B/IT (2) 2050 SH
PRESTRESSED 465 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 | L-& B5'-4" - VARIES
5 (184" NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_| NR NR L-9 L-g gF24-1B/T Wy
PRESTRESSED NR- ™20 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-1 T-" 8F24-1B/1T (2) 3050 SH.
E——— NR_| NR | NR | NR NR_| NR NR 11 1] L-13
PRESTRESSED N-R 7310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 \ L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/IT 1280 SGD { o
T (252) NR | NR | NR | NR_| NR | _NR NR N _ _oh =z
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 400 | 750 | 10s0 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 § L-9 24'-2 gfle-1B/1T LANAI-CUT TO FIT a §
214 (256') NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_| NR NR N L-1©® _pn EN - 34
PRESTRESSED NR- [es | 330 | 610 | 040 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 § 6'-e EFle-1B/1T TRY g
220" (264" e R NR TR TRR TNR T WR W \ L=l 13'-4" | gFle-1B/T ENTRY (CTF.) N i ot
PRESTRESSED 160 | 300 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1e60 [ 1970 " n 5 Z5
2r0 gy r R MR TR TNR NR_|_NR NR L-12 1-6 gFle-1B/IT ENTRY (C.TF.) N 3 Z o
130 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 ]| 1610 L-13 T-8" eF24-1B/IT (2) 2060 4. H g E
] <)
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 11'-4" eF24-1B/IT (3) 305@ SH. (OPT) g z 3§38
- FIib e
GRAVITY L-5 m-4" | eF24-1B/T | 1680 GD (OPT) L-10 £ 1 R 25
RE8
TYPE| BRF26-0B | 8RF30-0B N 2 ; E §§ %
LENGTH 8RUS BRF26.18 | BRF30.1B \| N\ . . S s¥Iy:
4-4'(52") PRECAST| 1489 2904 5850 § Il ;
-4(62) 1827 | 3412 | 4982 | ear2 | 7947 9416 10878 . . N
- 1449 | 2782 | 2714 | 3600 | 4467 5375 6264
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1387 =705 | 3412 | ass2 | ear2 | 7oa7 9416 10878 1 §
. 832 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 N\ -
5-8'(68") PRECAST) 785 453 T 2160 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 \\\\ £
— 779 7500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 §
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 =753 | 2081 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § -
- 507 677 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3672 4522 N\
O-B'(B0") PRECAST| 822 —o07 1677 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 § f £ 1 E >
— PO 1377 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 L-14 \\ B u
7-67(90") PRECAST 764 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 § £
I 420 834_| 1253 | 1071 | 1342 1614 7886 (OPT) § ?
9-8'(116")PRECAST 371 N
535 028 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 § m o
N\ _ p
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS \
\ (7]
UPLIFT LATERAL L
TypE [FETT_BEi2AT Fme-w 8F20-11[8F24-11] 8F28-1T| 8F32.1T N\ " =
LENGTH BF8-21 [pr12-21 [BF16-21| 8F20-21|8F24-21| 8F28-2T | 8F32-2T| 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 N g O
— 2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6560 | 7811 | o0ss PRECAST uNTEI. PI_AN = ) £
210" (34 PRECAST [o7a7 | 74 | soe1 | sto0 | eaor | 7630 | smsr | 202! | 2021 Vi, VR ¥ ] T <
. . 2165 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 B NMD) L 3 Z
S-6" (42) PRECAST %165 | 2215 | ates | a125 | 5091 | 6061 | 7036 | 1257|1257 MITERED L
o (s pRECAsT || 1989 _| es2 | aee0 [ aswz | sser | eaas | T SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES CORNER x O
1878 | 1925 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
zrso [ soes T eaze [ sooi o110 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED MATERIALS i imim 4 bear on: < O
4.6 (54") PRECAST | 1660 | 1762 2507 | 3257 | 4010 4767 5525 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi . All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe D
165? 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 2658 sa06 | 727 | 727 UPLIFT ATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2: fc prestressed lintels = 6006 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E |§
54 (64") PRECAST [ —ooe 2110 1 27d1 1 3375 1 4010  seasf | Ll BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fo grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels g g
1393 1437 2050 | 2670 | 3293 3920 4549 TypE[BRE6-1T_BRF10-1T|8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T| 8RF22-1T [8RF26-1T|8RF30-1T] 4' Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. e (D <
1272" | 1357 | 1930 f 2505 | 3084 | 3665 4247 LENGTH BRF6-2T PRF10-2T [8RF14-2T[BRF16-2T| 8RF22.2T [sRF26-2T[BRFa0-21] o0 | BRFE © mini v P - " - g o
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1 418 | 418 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. I} oz
1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 1244_| 1573 | 2413 | 3260 | 4112 4967_| 5825 - od i f ) E e
T 1200 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the 5 Ll
. - 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 3812 1244 1519 2339 3170 4008 4850 5696 n ! i 0
6-6" (78") PRECAST T T8 501 T 2195 T 2703 e o] 707 | 887 = = o S o et = GR60. F|e_|d rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. < <t 6
959" 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 2797 3240 4-6"  (54") PRECAST 853 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < (o))
7.6 (90") PRECAST so1 | 657 1192 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 | 4643 | 5453 QUANTITY OF #5 270 low relaxation <C
990 1029 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 3245 5o (o8 PRECAST] 924 | 1172_| 1795 | 2423 | 3055 3680 [ 4325 [ T 7 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o N =
801~ | 612 - . . ] . : p
94" (112')PREGAST [ 2= 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 2144 54 | 630 924' 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
VAT R ol IR P  BE T e 5.10° (70") PRECAST|—m— 1138 | 1742 ] 2957 | 2965 | 9581 1 #198 f o9 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD the precast lintel.
106" (126") PRECAS 1310 6 | 403 896 | 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2601 | 3497 | 4106 - . GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 | 611 | 1080 | 1389 | 1711 | 2084 | pase — — 778 | se2 | 1513 | ooas | os73 | ator | seaz 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels onl
114 (136") PRECAST 666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 68" (80") PRECASTI—r¢ 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 830 | 1100 [ 2. Shore filled lintels as required. . v
666 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 | 363 | 556 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 2|z 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate.concentrate.d loads f.m.m the
. ) 607" 400 631 816_| 1001 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—gen 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 ] 710 | 941 2 % CMU. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
120" (144") PRECAST[ g7 486 818 1209 | 1514 1799 2086 | 340 [ 494 g8 116" PRECAST 533* 433 808 1123 1413 1704 1995 516 | 614 2 T 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
154 (1607 PRECAST 500" 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 IXECH DU (167 533 527 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 K to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
573 409 682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR s|Z 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height.
o " 458" 316 493 | 635 | 778 922 1065 w|2 ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" mee?or Al safe load o f d linear f title:
14.0" (168') PRECAST[—ops 75 T o0 T oos Tooor T T rae] 226 | 300 &l e g g 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
148" (176" 243 295 459 501 | 724 857 990 o 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of -]
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 587 | 850 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | VR| 357 = [~ #5REBAR AT BOTTOM " the lintel cavity. &l PreCast Lintel Plan
154" PSEBQ;RESSED ;ig i;z ‘;iz :g? 1507772 13:;1 925 1 rl a2 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel E
1676 | i P
———————1 \;I— BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. roject no.XX-XXXXX
174" (208") 188 236 361 464 | 567 670 774 NR | 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel g proJ .
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 1389 in lieu of concrete masonry units. ol checked:
Toa (232) 65| 207 313 | 401 | 490 | 578 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH : ' ’ ’ N )
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | MR 204 o ige;?gdaﬁlggg ggged on rational design analysis per 5| drawn: KR
214" (256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 date: 04.09.25
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR | 172 \ v .
220 (268) 20| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 68 o ¥ o 7, e oy o gl scale: As SHOWN
PRESTRESSED NR.| 161 o
) e B e S U TN M = 8F8-1B/1T B8F8-0BAT B8RF14-1B/T  8F16-0BAT  8F20-1BMT B8F24-1B/T ¥
PRESTRESSED 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR 136 TYPE DESIGNATION E
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0 I 1 0 B
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SAFE LOAD TABLES
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

¢
8
S
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
P 8F8-0B [BF 12-0B]6F 16-0B]BF 20-0B | 8F 24-0B| GF 28-0B [6F 32-08 2 2 2 %
LENGTH TYPE [ sus %) N, V7777
8F8-1B |BF 12-1B|6F 16-1B|6F20-1B [6F 24-1B| 8F28-1B [6F32-15
- 3166 _| 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (347 PRECAST 2302 75166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 S
— i 3138_| 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 0047 § Q
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 5166 | aa73 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 § ™
o @8y PRECAST 2325 _| 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 § u u 3
o6 2029 15646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 § \s
. " 1787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4140 | 4896 | 5644 N §
46 (55) PREGAST 1651 170 | 2027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10a72 | oees §
o | 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 \\ N —t ] f
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 1184 565 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 5400 | 6424 7450 § TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
1 (07 PREGAST 1000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 § 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
-0 (709 72 T™raso | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 § g Maitland, Florida, 32751
- " 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3356 | 3971 | 4585 N\ (407) 880 2333
66" (18) PREGAST 937 T™1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 § EI
. N 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 N\ g 100% Employee Owned
76" (907 PRECAST 787 T"t029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 1 X T ! myTSGhome.com
— i 30| 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 >
8-0" (967 PRECAST 670 [Te99 | 1aas | 2o1a | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 i
— N 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 |
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [T559 | 1332 | 20aa | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 £
o (112) PREGAST 632 | 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 J ! E
573 [T7e8 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3469 | 4030 | 3127 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK | H
. , 482 | 802 | 1125 | o156 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 ]
106" (126) PRECAST 456 [T6s8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE i
508 | 035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075
4 (136" * MM
114" (136") PRECAST N R T R R R T R LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS ) P
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818
o . - I_4n
12-0" (144 PRECAST 414 7555 | o4 | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 L-l n'-4 er2e-1B8/IT Ll E
o N 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 L=-2 T-" eF24- (2) 3062 SH
13-4 (1607 PRECAST 362 [™e5 | 748 | 1o76 | 1438 | 155 | 2843 | 2020 4-1B/1T =
1 1 - L n -
e (168 PRECAST oo |25 | oe8 | 010 [700 | 7aee [ i0s7 [ 7260 L-2 4'-6 erRF20-18/IT | §
455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 p N
148" (176") R NR TR TR NR_|_NR NR L-4 21'-4" er24-18/IT § g
PRESTRESSED 465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 - _h N\ H
5 (184 R NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L-12 L-5 1-6 erF24-1B/T (2) 2050 SH § |
PRESTRESSED R 420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-& B5'-4" eF24-1B8/IT VARIES If § i
PE—— r R NRTNR TRR NR_| NR NR § H]
PRESTRESSED ?\11: za: Zs;) 1;;0 1;3;0 Zri?ao 22(;0 L-1 1-5" gr24-1B/IT (2) 2050 SH. - a § 4 Iz
194" (232') = -
PRESTRESSED NR- ™340 | 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1a00 | 1720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2" | gFle-1BAT LANAI-CUT TO FIT § ! o §
214" (256') NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| NR NR L-1© " an § § =20
PRESTRESSED NR- ™83 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 2I'-4 EFle-1BAT ENTRY (C.TF) Tl § H e
220" (264 NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_| NR NR - o ENTRY N o 8
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 | a00 | 670 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1070 L-n g-o efle-1B/1T il (CTF) H N E g E
240" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L-12 13'-4" eF24- 89
PRESTRESSED N-R ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 100 | 1350 | 1610 L3 T 4-1BAT 1680 5GD (OFT) E o §
- - er24-1B8/1T Gl > =3
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L4 -2 | erzaip/T | (3) 3050 SH. (OPT) § S %8
cE=
GRAVITY L3 £ Z 3345
TYPE [BRF6-0B |8RF 10-0B|GRF 14-0BBRF 16-0B|8RF 22-0B] 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-08 H - . FE P
LENGTH 8RUS =55¢¢8
[BRF6-18 | 6RF10-1B|6RF 14-1B[BRF 18-1B| 8RF 22-1B| 8RF26-1B | 8RF30-1B ] S =-%%
1501 | 3053 | 2082 | 3054 | 4929 5904 6680 T
4-4°(52") PRECAST| 1489 —
1827 | 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 . r
(54" PRECAST| 1957 |28 _| 2782 | 2714 | 3600 [ aae7 5375 6264 1 I H
1702 | 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 H
. o |22 602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 M
5-8'(68") PRECAST 7153 | 2162 | 4074 | o472 | 6516 | 5814 5839 E
— 779 7500 | 1449 1924 | 2400 2676 3352 N\ S
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 3703 [ 2051 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § i
. 907 677 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 3672 4522 N H
O-B'(B0") PRECAST| 822 —o07 1677 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 y § E
— o 2 1377|2252 71958 | 2451 2944 3439 ! d ! § °
7-6(90") PRECAST 764 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 L-14 A § F
i 420 B34 1253 071 | 1342 1614 1886 OPT N\
9FUEIPRECAS] 371 555 928 1497 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 ( ) § E
- \ o
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS § zy i n
N w
UPLIFT LATERAL :\\\ E 3 5 L
TypE [FETT_BEI2AT FF16-1T sto—wgst‘z»ﬁ 8F28-1T| 8F32-1T] X =
LENGTH 8F8-21 [Br12-21 [8F16-2T| 8F20-2T|8F24-2T] 8F28-2T | 8F32-27| 8U8 | 8F8 i
2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055 L-6 L5 o
2-10" (34") PRECAST ["757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sssy | 2021 2021 — E T <
- 7 .
7165 | 2285 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 C mm) D D277 777 V77772, H —
S-6" (42') PRECAST 5165 | 2215 | ate5 | 4125 | 5001 | cost | 7036 | 1257|1257 & w Z
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 E
40" (48") PRECAST [Mig76 | 1925 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 | 938 | 938 " " MATERIALS SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES E xr Q
wo (o) PrECAsT |20 1762 T as0r | sas7 [ aoto | a7er | soes 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED 1. T precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe ] < O
oo [ 1705 | paas | ovrr | oora | asse | saoe] 27| 727 UPLIFT . QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. o prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing £ D <
5-4"  (64") PRECAST v 1484 |20 1 2rat | 9975 1 4010 s 505 | 505 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels H O —
1393 1437 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3920 4549 Type|8RFB-1T_BRF10-1T[8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T| 8RF22-1T [8RF26-1T|8RF30-1T] srUs | srF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. [ (D <
- 1272° | 1357 | 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4247 LENGTH BRF6-2T BRF10-21 [BRF 14-21[8RF 18-2T| 8RF22-2T BRFZS—Z?ISRFSOVZT C i ; - ; - &
5-10" (70") PRECAST 418 | 418 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. i o
1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 1244_| 1573 | 2413 | 3260 | 4112 4967 | 5825 - ided i ; ) z o
- 44 (52') PRECAST| 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the X
— . T141-_| 1200 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 | 3812 124 | 1519 | 2339 | 3170 | 4008 | 4850 | 5696 ) > .. 1 n W
6-6"  (78) PRECAST M1 "1782 | 1684 | 2192 | 2703 | 3216 3732 | 797 | 887 1192 | 1507 | 2311 | 3121 3937 2756 | 5577 GREO. Field rebar per ASTM AB15 GR40 or GRO. section specified. < he <t =
— - 950 912 1275 | 1914 | 2384 | 2797 5240 46" (54") PRECASTI—=oo 2 2200 3055 3837 ) s3] 8% | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. ;;%sltresm?g sttnfand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. k < o)) 2
7-6" (90" PRECAST [Fo50 11029 | 1466 | 1o07 | 2351 | 2707 | azas | 51| 657 524 | 172 | 1795 | 2423 | 3055 3689 | 4325 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP ow relaxaton. 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 8
o7 o2 T B R BT 5.8 (68") PRECAST) 501 | 501 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510. ; - actty cal v o N =
94" (112')PRECAST |_1269 | 454 | 630 924 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type Mor S. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above E
801 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 | 2271 2634 S0 (70) PRECAST 896" 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 460 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD the precast lintel. 8
716* 498 793 | 1027 | 1261 1496 1731 - 896 1099 1690 2288 2891 3497 4106 GENERAL NOTES i ing"
106" (126") PRECAS " S 2 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8
(1267) 716 | 611 | roso | roso | 711 | posa | pgg | 964499 f = o0y recaoTl 8| @7 15t T0e T e [ wtor [woae | oo 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only Y E
666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 B 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 2. Shore filled lintels as required .
114" (136") PRECAST [ : quired. i
(136") 666 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 | 363 | 556 . N 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 2 5 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate.concentrate.d loads f_m_m the i
20" (144 PREGAST 607" 200 631 816 | 1001 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECAST[—ger 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 ] 710 | 941 E 2 CMU. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting |
0 (144) 631 486 | 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | o086 | 340 | 4%4 o5 (HoyPREoASTI 22| 4 T eos |15 [ ats [ fro | 1oos |~ - oz 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. .
134 (160°) PRECAST 500 340 532 686 841 997 1153 302 | 398 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 % =z to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from 5
573' 409 682 1004 | 1367 1637 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR T z 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. E
14-0" (168") PRECAST 435 z;i 22: :Zz 1727; 1952627 % 286 | 360 © g ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 5 title:
z exceed L/180.
e (76 243 295 459 | o1 | 724 | 57 990 &
pResiressep [z | 352 | ses | oer [ ires | e 1742 | NR| 357 2 [~ #5REBARAT BOTTOM & aitﬁ?g?e?i:j\,;;jded rebarto be located at the bottom of E PreCast Lintel Plan
154" F'RJESTF)RESSED ;ig 2372*; 432 5:‘3 150772 18:;1 925 NR | 327 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel E
= — 561 154 5677 e 1676 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. roject no. XX-XXXXX
174" (208") 174 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel [} proj :
PRESTRESSED [ 188 | 276 | 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 | 1aso | NR| 255 e ' 2
_ 1 = = e e ! ARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. off checked:
194" (232 867 1 e | 208 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per N .
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | N ACI 318 and ACI 530 drawn: KR
4 (2567 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 dote:
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR 172 3 ; ; E ate: 04.09.25
220" (264") 140 180 268 343 | 418 493 568 (] (] (] (] (] [] ° o ° I scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED[ 137 | 205 | 322 | 457 | 607 | 771 oa7 | NR| 161 ]
T ) 7 3 o =51 580 v B3 8F8-1B/1T  8F8-0B/1T  8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T ~ 8F20-1BMT 8F24-1BMT 4
PRESTRESSED [ 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR 19 TYPE DESIGNATION ;
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 8

L1.0C

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING

CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SAFE LOAD TABLES %
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS (NS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS 2
O
GRAVITY L4 S
PE F 5-0B [BF 12-OB[GF 16-0B]8F 20-0B | GF 24-0B] 6F 26-0B [8F32-0B] 777222, %
LENGTH 8U8 T5F5-18 |6F 12-1B]6F 16-18|8F20-18 |6F24-18| 872818 |6F32-18]
210 () PRECAST a0z || 70 [ 6000 [ 7626 o004 [ i0arz [Ti9% N\
- 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 N\ Q
. - 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 %
3-6" (42')  PRECAST 2302 3966 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 : U ] 2»
w0 (e PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384_| 7358 N
e 2029 3646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 \s
4 (1) PRECAST 1787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 §
1651 [2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | o668 , -~ - |
P
54 (o) PRECAST 100 |22 | 130T | 7800 | 2577 | 2626 | 3336 | 3846 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 258 Southhall Lane. Suite 200
510" (707 PRECAST 1000 | 1059 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 Maitiand. Florida. 32751
om0 972 [“aso | 2464 | 4144 | sass | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 g altiand, Tlorca,
oo (75 PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3971 | 4585 L1 (407) 880 2333
) 937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 1 Empl
. N 1020 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 | \ 00% Employee Owned
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 [Trozs | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 559 | 6613 | 5047 myTSGhome.com
. ) 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1061 | 2320 | 2680 N\
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 70 ™99 | 1aa5 | 2014 | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 \ i
— ) 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 1 t °
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [™820 | 1352 | 20aa | 2946 | atea | 012 | 3773 N\ CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
94 (112) PRECAST 632 1049 | 1469 | 1210 1482 | 1754 2027 N PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE d !
573 [T7e8 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | aae0 | 4030 | 3127 4
482 | 802 | 1125 | of5 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535
. . [ ENG' Y coMM
10-6" (126") PRECAST 456 [™s58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 LINTEL L TH TYPE ENTS
. ) 598 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 — " an RAG P
11-4" (136")  PRECAST 445 508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3165 | 404 L-1 -4 er2e-1B/IT GA E 1 § o
. ) 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 L=2 gt _ VARIES (CTF.)
120" (144) PRECAST 414 T™o65 | eoa | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 390 g-& gr24-1B/1T =
i+ (o) PRECAST o |22 | 726 [ 028 [i351 [ 6% [ iooa [ rate L-3 e'-6" | gRF20-1B/IT | 3282 DR W/ 52129 I
485 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 " n
[P —— oo | 25| 6e8 [ o1 [iro0 [ idez | 067 [ 1260 L-4 4'- eF24-1B8/1T YARIES 1
- 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 -5 o f 8
148 (176" NR_| NR | NR | NR NR_| NR NR L 1-e gF24-1B/IT (2) 2050 SH
PRESTRESSED N-R ™65 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 L-9 L-& B5'-4" 8F24-1B/IT VARIES
154" (184" NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_| NR NR - p
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-1 T-" 8F24-1B/1T (2) 3052 SH.
T (208" N NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| NR NR - o i) ) L-11
PRESTRESSED R 3Nw: i‘sRo s:lss 1;(;0 1520 zsgo zs(;o N L-8 13'-4 8F24-1B/IT 1280 SGD i g
194" (232") \ _ il £ c
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 400 | 750 | 10s0 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 § L-9 24'-2 gfle-1B/1T LANAI-CUT TO FIT a §
214" (256" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| NR NR \ L-1©® _gn EN - 34
PRESTRESSED N-R ™83 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 .,§ 1-6 8F24-1B/IT TRY (CTF) 2=
220" (264" N NR_| NR_| NR_| _NR NR_|_NR NR N L-1 g'-o" erF24-1B8/IT YARIES (CTF) - 8 g
PRESTRESSED R [T160 | s00 | 570 | s70 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 N n I 5 Z5
240" (288" r IR AR TRR TR T NR R NR N L-12 1'-4/ eF24-1B/IT VARIES 5 Z 2
PRESTRESSED R [T130 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 w
L-13 1'-4" | grF24-1B/T 1682 8GD (OPT) E Z 2
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 11'-4" eF24-1B/IT (3) 3@05@ SH. (OPT) % & 332
Z o33
GRAVITY H T E E328
TYPE 8RF26-08 | 8RF30-08 N [ £ E £5%
LENGTH 8RUS BRF26-15 | BRF30-18 \| . . S:z%%:
4-4"(52") PRECAST| 1489 2904 5850 Il ;
-4(62) 1827 | 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 . .
. 1449 | 2782 | 2714 3600 | 4487 5375 6264
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1387 =705 | 3412 | sz 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 L §
. I 7 1602_| 1550 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 N B
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 N N H
\ \ 3
- 779 1500 | 1449 1924|2400 2876 3352 \ \§
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 =753 | 2081 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § - §
o-8(e0") PRECAST| 22 |20 677 | 2933 2576 | 3223 3872 1522 § §
¢ 907 1677 | 29033 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 § f E 1 E H N
- oo |2 1377|2252 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 L-14 \\ B \\ u
7-67(90") PRECAST 764 1377_| 2329 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 § § H
e 220 834 1253 1071 | 1342 1614 7886 (OPT) § \ ?
9B(NEIPRECAS] 371 =555 928 1497 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 § T §
0
| . \ .
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS \ \
\ \ (4]
\ \
UPLIFT LATERAL i\ L
TvpE | BEET_[BF12-1T Frwe-wr 8F20-1T[8F24-1T] 8F28-1T [ 8F32-1T. D u >
LENGTH BFB-21 [Br12-21 |8F16-21| 8F20-2T|8F24-21] 8F28-2T | 8Faz-2T| 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L-4 L-10 ] O
210 () PRECAST o arg T e oot {19058 | 1| 202 PRECAST UNTEI. PI.A % % 7 7 MMM s M - I <
2727 | 2784 | s981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sss7 ) %, 7 V7% %7 V% %7 : $ =
2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 D (srm £
S-6" (42) PRECAST %165 | 2215 | ates | a125 | 5091 | 6061 | 7036 | 1257|1257 w
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245
40" (48") PRECAST [Mg76 | 1025 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 98| 938 " " SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES x Q
To50 T 1765 T 507 T Taoio | ovor T core 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED MATERIALS 1. Allvalues based on minimum 4 bearing. Exception: Safe < O
46" (54") PRECAST [——1 727 | 727 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi. ’ N . . D <
1660 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 4658 5406 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT ) " - " loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing =
1305 | 1484 UPLIFT LATERAL 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. ¢ e 1 =
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 210 | 2741 } 3375 4010 4648 505 | 505 b BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fic grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels ] O
1393 1437 2050 | 2670 | 3293 3920 4549 TypE[BRE6-1T_BRF10-1T|8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T| 8RF22-1T [8RF26-1T|8RF30-1T] 4' Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. e (D <
ot (70" 1272" | 1357 | 1930 | 2505 { 3084 | 3665 4247 LENGTH BRF6-2T PRF10-2T [8RF14-2T[BRF16-2T| 8RF22.2T [sRF26-2T[BRFa0-21] o0 | BRFE C mini i - ; - - o
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1 418 | 418 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. I} oz
1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 1244 | 1573 | 2413 | 3260 | 4112 4967 _| 5825 - Hod i : ) - X
- 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the 1 (I
. N 1141 1200 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 1244 | 1519 | 2339 | 3170 | 4008 | 4850 | 5696 - 0
6-6" (78") PRECAST [—=m e 050 | 2102 [ 2705 T o216 7] 707 | 887 53 27 R S5 o5 et = GR60. F|e_|d rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. < m <t 5
959" 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 2797 3240 4-6"  (54") PRECAST 1192 1455 2240 3036 3837 4643 5453 853 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < (o)) <€
76" (90") PRECAST 591 | 657 | d040 | 270 low relaxation. - ! ]
990 1029 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 3245 5o (o8 PRECAST] 924 | 1172_| 1795 | 2423 | 3055 3680 [ 4325 [ T 7 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o N =
s N 801* 612 980 1269 | 1560 1852 2144 -8 " 924 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 . . designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
9-4"  (112")PRECAST T 454 | 630 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type Mor S.
801 755 - ¢ i
T R 7 T I 7T 2 510 (10) PRECAST =g — 1o Tese—{gone | amor [ arer || % | 4 MIN. (HREQD GENERAL NOTES he procastintel i i
10-6" (126") PRECAS 396 | 493 " S S =9 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 611 1039 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 2358 . N 778 862 1513_| 2042 | 2573 3107__| 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. Jintels onl
114" (136 PREGAST 666* 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 6-8" (80 PRECAST 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 830 [ 100 2= 2. Shore filled lintels as required. niels or? v-
666 | 535 | 005 | 1205 | 1505 | 1896 | 2108 | 0% [ 556 588 507 | 1325 | 1810 | 2280 | 2753 | 3227 2|z 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural andior 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
607" 400 631 816 | 1001 1186 1372 7-6"  (90") PRECAST[—eog 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 710 | 941 S|Q tructural drawi safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
12-0" (144") PRECAST 340 | 494 =|lo C.M.U. structural drawings.
631 486 818 1209 | 1514 1799 2086 9.8 (1167PRECAST) 533* 433 808 1123 1413 1704 1995 516 | 614 2 T 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
134" (160" PRECAST 500" 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 153 as 533 527 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 K to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
573 409 682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR s|Z 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height.
4587 316 493 | 635 | 778 922 1065 w2 ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" mee?or o i title:
140" (168") PRECAST[ ¢ o s 525 922 | 1252 eo7 Te16] 296 | 360 2 g ed Liso g g 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
X .
148" (176" 243 295 459 501 | 724 857 990 o 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of -]
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 587 | 850 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | VR| 357 = [~ #5REBAR AT BOTTOM " the lintel cavity. &l PreCast Lintel Plan
154" PSEBQ;RESSED ;ig i;z 432 5:::' 150772 13:;1 925 1 rl a2 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel E
— e o ‘f;f BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. o ) o] Project no.XX-XXXXX
174" (208" NR | 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel N )
| PRESTRESSED] 188 276 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 1389 in lieu of concrete masonry units. of checked:
Toa (232 165 207 313 | 401 | 490 578 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ; i i ; N .
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | MR 204 o ige;?gda;?;%s, ggged on rational design analysis per 5| drawn: KR
214" (256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 date: 04.09.25
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR | 172 \ v .
220 (268) 20| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 68 o ¥ o 7, e oy o gl scale: As SHOWN
PRESTRESSED NR.| 161 [
) o2 e R i 8F8-1BAT 8F8-OBMT 8RF14-1BMT  8F16-0BMT  8F20-1BAT 8F24-1BAT t
PRESTRESSED 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR 136 TYPE DESIGNATION E
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0 I 1 0 D
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SAFE LOAD TABLES %
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS (NS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS L
GRAVITY L4 L4 L4 S
PE F 5-0B [BF 12-OB[GF 16-0B]8F 20-0B | GF 24-0B] 6F 26-0B [8F32-0B] V7227727 777222, D722, %
LENGTH 8U8 T5F5-18 |6F 12-1B]6F 16-18|8F20-18 |6F24-18| 872818 |6F32-18]
— 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (34 PRECAST 2302 ["5166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 Q
— 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947
36" (42) PRECAST 2302 73765 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 L ] 2»
o (1) PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 N
e 2029 3646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 \s
wo (1) PRECAST 7787 | 1915 | 2657 | 3405 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 §
1651 [2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | o668 , ~ - |
1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2626 | 3336 | 3646 I
S-4 (64 PRECAST 1184 7665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 ;%ngu?hatﬂﬁgssﬁ@oz%z
o (707 PREGAST 7000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 Vatiand. Floida, 32751
om0 972 [“aso | 2464 | 4144 | sass | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 d aitianc, Florda,
oo (%) PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3971 | 4585 . (407) 880 2333
) 937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 1 Empl
— 7029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 | . 00% Employee Owned
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 [Trozs | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 559 | 6613 | 5047 myTSGhome.com
— 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 70 ™99 | 1aa5 | 2014 | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 i
— " 767_| 1257 | 1770 | 1479 | 1610 | 2142 | 2474 1 L °
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [™820 | 1352 | 20aa | 2946 | atea | 012 | 3773 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK E
— N 632 | 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 1 I
94" (112") PRECAST N e TR R TT O R T BTN B PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE )5
482 | 802 | 1125 | o15 | 1122 | 1328 | 1635
& (126" [ MM
106" (126") PRECAST 456 [™6s8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
— 598 | 035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 ~ " n p
114" (136") PRECAST 445 [5os | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 L-l -4 er2e-1B/IT GARAGE o o
— 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 L-2 g _ (2) 3060 SH
120" (144") PRECAST 414 [T555 | 64 | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 1-6 er24-1B8/1T L
5 (160) PRECAST oz | 2| 726 [ 026 [ iast | tess | rooa [ rats L-3 4'-p" eRF20-1B/IT | 3082 DR
485 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1655 | 2343 | 2020 —
[P —— oo | 25| 6e8 [ o1 [iro0 [ idez | 067 [ 1260 L-4 4'- eF24-1B8/1T YARIES 1
- 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 5 o ¥ 8
e (176 n IR TR TR T W ThR R T L 1-6 gF24-1B/IT (2) 2050 SH
PRESTRESSED 465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 L-& 5'-4" sF24-1B/IT VARIES
YT NR [ NR [ N\R | \R_[ NR | WR NR
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-1 1-8" 8F24-1B/T (2) 3050 SH.
ETR— NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR 10
PRESTRESSED N-R 7310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/IT 1280 SGD { o
Toa (232) NR | NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR ~ o = -
PRESTRESSED NR- 7220 [ 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2 EFle-1B/1T LANA[-CUT TO FIT a §
214 (2567 NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR L-12 g - 3l
PRESTRESSED N-R ™83 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 e-6 EFle-1B/T ENTRY & $
0" " NR NR NR NR NR NR NR - ‘a4 EN
" hEstresse NR ™60 | 300 | s70 | ero | 1250 | tee0 | 1er0 il 13'-4 EFle-1BAT TRY (C.TF) g s
- g E Z35
2r0 gy e R T NR TR TNRT7NR T NR NR L-12 1'-6 gFle-1B/IT ENTRY (C.TF.) 3 Z 2
‘R ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 ~ " an w e
L-13 9'-4 eF2e-1B/IT GARAGE E = 3
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 11'-4" eF24-1B/IT (3) 305@ SH. (OPT) § % 838
FIib e
GRAVITY L-15 17'-4" BF24-1B/1T 1682 SGD (OPT) E - . 3 B 5?} §
TPE [BRF6-08 [BRF 10-0B[GRF 14-0B[BRF 16-0B]BRF 22-0B] 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-0B 2 s £58%
LENGTH 8RUS [§RF6-18 [8RF10-16|BRF14-1]5RF18-18| BRF22-1B| 8RF26-18 | BRF30-18 . . S5y
et Precaot| 1age || 3055 | zo6z | sosa | aweo 5504 5880 553 §
-4(62) 1827 | 3412 | 4982 | ear2 | 7ea7 9416 10878 . ,
,,‘,, 1449 _| 2782 | 2714 | 3600 | 4487 5375 6264
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1387 =705 | 3412 | ass2 | ear2 | 7oa7 9416 10878 Ll §
— o5 | £22_| ooz | 550 | 2066 | 2560 3075 3585 N =
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 \ s
— 779 | 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 §
5-1Q70") PRECAST) 735 3905|2081 | 3811 | 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § _
o 507_|_ 1677 | 2033 | 2576 | 3023 3872 4522 N
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 =557 677 | 2083 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 § f i 1 £ -~
oo PO N 1377 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2044 3439 L-14 \\ U u
7-67(90") PRECAST 764 | 1377 | 2320 | 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 § H
(o PRECAS] a1 |22 834 _| 1258 | 1to71 | 1342 1614 7886 (OPT) § e
535 526 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 § n .
\ _ P
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS X
N\ ()]
N
UPLIFT LATERAL L
vpE [EFET_JeEizT Fme.wr 8F20-1T]8F24-1T] 8F26-1T] 8F321T D " >
LENGTH BF6-21_[pri12-21 [BF16-21|8F20-21|8F 24-21] 8F28-2T | 8Faz-2T] 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L4 g (@)
— 2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 | o055 PRECAST uNTEL PI-AN . > E
2-10" (34) PRECAST ["5757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 407 | 7630 | sssy | 2021] 2021 W%, V7% %7 V2, ] I <_E
2165 | 2089 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 ]
S-6" (42) PRECAST %165 | 2215 | ates | a125 | 5091 | 6061 | 7036 | 1257|1257 A (OPT. 3 CAR GARAGEH) w Z
MITERED
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245
40" (48") PRECAST [Mg76 | 1025 | o750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 98| 938 ] " SAEE LOAD TABLENOTES CORNER 9<: 8
To50 T 1765 T 507 T Taoio | ovor T core 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED MATERIALS ‘ 1. Allvalues based on minimum 4 bearing. Exception: Safe
46" (54") PRECAST 727 | 727 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi. N . S D <
1650‘ 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 4658 5406 U PLIFT LATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E l_
5.4 (64") PRECAST 1303" ] 1484 1 2110 | 2741 ] 3375 | 4010 { 4648 505 | 505 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels 8 O
1393 | 1437 | 2050 | 2670 | 3203 | 3920 | 4549 |BRF6-1T PRF10-17 [BRF14-1T[8RF 18-1T[8RF22-1T [BRF26-1T[8RF30-11] ) i based on 8" nominal bearin: £ n <
1272" | 1357 | 1930 f 2505 | 3084 | 3665 4247 LENGTH P BRF6-2T PRF10-2T [8RF14-2T[BRF16-2T| 8RF22.2T [sRF26-2T[BRFa0-21] o0 | BRFE 4. Conorete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM G90 w/ o g
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1 418 | 418 _ _ _ . - Z ~ minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. I} o oz
1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 T244_| 1573_| 2413 | 3260 | 4112 | 4967 | 5825 - od i ) ) H X
- 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the 1 (I
66 (78 PRECAST oot 1200 1733 1 2250 1 2709 | 3990 1 sei2 f | ... 1240 [ 510 | 2030 | o170 T aoos [ asso [ 5006 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. i i r L =
oL L 1084 | 2192 | 2703 3216 3732 4.6 (54") PRECAST|—22 1507 231 3121 3987 4756 5577 6 Prestfessin strand per ASTM A416 grade . section specified. : X (2]
7.6 (90" PRECAST 959" 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 2797 3240 B (64) 1192 1455 2240 3036 3837 4643 5453 853 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 . 270 lo relag ation P 9 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < o) <
-6 (90" 990 | 1029 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 | 3245 | 591 | 657 — - S04 | 172 | 1795 | 2423 | 3055 3689 | 4325 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7 732 wvivre pe:AISTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o N =
94" (112)PRECAST 801* 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 2144 54 | 630 5-8"  (68") PRECAST[—gog 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 501 ] so1 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8' Mortar per ASTM C270 tybe MorS designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
801 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 2271 2634 510" (70 PRECAST) 896" 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 460 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD ) ' the precast lintel.
106" (126" PRECAST|—om 496 1 ros {1027 4 1261 | 1496 | azs ] oo o 896 | 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2601 | 3497 | 4106 . GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 | 2358 ™ N 778 882 | 1513 | 2042 | 2573 | 3fo7 | 3642 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. Jintels onl
114" (136 PREGAST 666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 363 | 556 68" (80") PRECASTI—r¢ 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 830 | 1100 2= 2. Shore filled lintels as required. _Il-r;]ez or? v I d loads f h
666 535 905 | 1295 | 1595 | 1896 2198 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 | 3227 <& 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7 © designer may eva uate.concentratg oads .ro.mt ©
. ) 607" 400 631 816_| 1001 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—gen 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 ] 710 | 941 2 % CMU. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
120" (144") PRECAST[ 537 486__| 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | ooss | 340 | 4%4 9.5 (116" PReCASTI 220 | 433 | 808 | 123 | 1413 1704 1 1995 1 o6 | 61a 2= 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
154 (1607 PRECAST 500" 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 IXECH DU (167 533 527 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 K to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
f;; ‘;‘1’2 682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 1897 “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR I g 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. title:
14-0" (168") PRECAST[ g 378 :2: Si; 1727; 1952627 :g?: 286 | 360 © g GROUT int:;z; 1/14808'“1 longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 1te:
X .
148" (176" 243 295 459 501 | 724 857 990 o 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of -]
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 587 | 850 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | VR| 357 = — g?__'tﬁ\?_l‘_‘E'T_éTASﬁ:UOM " the lintel cavity. &l PreCast Lintel Plan
154 PREQTRESSED ;ig i;z 432 521‘" 150772 18:;1 925 MR | 327 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel )
T oo — 1076 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. project no.XX-XXXXX
174" (208") 174 NR. | 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel g .
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 1389 in lieu of concrete masonry units. ol checked:
Toa (202 165 | 207 | 313 | 401 | 450 | 578 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ¢ ! ) ) N )
PRESTRESSED | 165 | 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | MR 204 o igeril?gdaﬁlg%sl ggged on rational design analysis per [ drawn: KR
214" (256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 date: 04.09.25
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR | 172 v .
220 (268) 20| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 68 o ¥ e o 7, e oy o gl scale: As SHOWN
PRESTRESSED NR. | 161 o
) o2 e R i 8F8-1BAT 8F8-OBMT 8RF14-1BMT  8F16-0BMT  8F20-1BAT 8F24-1BAT t
PRESTRESSED [ 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 83z | VR 19 TYPE DESIGNATION E L
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0 1 1 A
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SAFE LOAD TABLES %
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS (NS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS L
S
GRAVITY L4 S
PE BF5-0B [oF 12-0B[5F 16-0B]6F 20-0B [6F 24-05] 87 26-08 [532-08 772222, %
LENGTH 8U8 T5F5-18 |6F 12-1B]6F 16-18|8F20-18 |6F24-18| 872818 |6F32-18]
70 o PRECRST oo |28 | 2473 | 6050 | 7626 | oooa | foar2 | 11036 N
- 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 Q
— i 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 \
36" (42) PRECAST 2302 73765 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 U ] 2»
o (1) PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 N
e 2029 3646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 \s
wo (1) PRECAST 7787 | 1915 | 2657 | 3405 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 §
1651 [2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | o668 , ~ - |
i
R —— ves 11223 | ia01 | 1800 [ 2517 | 262 | 3336 | 366 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 258 Southhall Lane. Suite 200
o (707 PREGAST 7000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 Vatiand. Floida, 32751
om0 972 [“aso | 2464 | 4144 | sass | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 d aitianc, Florda,
o (75 PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3971 | 4585 L1 § (407) 880 2333
) 937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 1 Empl
— N 7029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 | . 00% Employee Owned
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 [Trozs | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 559 | 6613 | 5047 myTSGhome.com
— i 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 N\
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 70 ™99 | 1aa5 | 2014 | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 \ i
— " 767_| 1257 | 1770 | 1479 | 1610 | 2142 | 2474 1 L °
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [™820 | 1352 | 20aa | 2946 | atea | 012 | 3773 N\ CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
94 (112) PRECAST 632 1049 | 1469 | 1210 1482 | 1754 2027 N PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE d !
573 [T7e8 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | aae0 | 4030 | 3127 a
482 | 802 | 1125 | o15 | 1122 | 1328 | 1635
& (126" [ MM
106" (126") PRECAST 456 [™s58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
— 598 | 035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 ~ " n p
114" (136") PRECAST 45 [T o3 T 1aes Tiees T o001 T 3158 T a0a L-1 17'-4 eF28-1B/1T GARAGE - § 0
— 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 L=-2 g _ (2) 3060 SH
120" (144) PRECAST 414 T™o65 | eoa | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 390 T-& 8F24-1B/IT =
5 (160) PRECAST oz | 2| 726 [ 026 [ iast | tess | rooa [ rats L-3 4'-p" eRF20-1B/IT | 3082 DR N\
485 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1655 | 2343 | 2020 = \
[P —— oo | 25| 6e8 [ o1 [iro0 [ idez | 067 [ 1260 L-4 4'- eF24-1B8/1T YARIES 1
- 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 5 o f 8
e (176 n IR TR TR T W ThR R T L 1-6 gF24-1B/IT (2) 2050 SH
- 4
PRESTRESSED 465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 L9 L-& 5'-4 sF24-1B/IT VARIES
FENTRTYT NR_| NR_| NR_| R NR_|_NR NR
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-1 1-8" 8F24-1B/T (2) 3050 SH.
T4 (208 NR_| NR_| NR NR NR_| NR NR H L-13
PRESTRESSED N-R 7310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 \ L-8 13'-4" 8F24-1B/IT 1280 SGD { o
T (252) NR | NR | NR | NR_| NR | _NR NR N _ _oh =z
PRESTRESSED N-R ™20 | 400 | 750 | 10s0 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 § L-9 24'-2 gfle-1B/1T LANAI-CUT TO FIT a §
214 (2567 NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR \ L-12 g EN - 34
PRESTRESSED N-R ™83 | 330 | 610 | oa0 1340 | 1780 | 2110 ;§ -6 EFle-1B/IT TRY &\ e
220" (264" e R NR TR TRR TNR T WR W N L=l 13'-4" | gFle-1B/T ENTRY (CTF.) N i ot
PRESTRESSED 160 | 300 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1e60 [ 1970 X " n 5 Z5
240" (288" e R T NR TR TNRT7NR T NR NR A\ L-12 1'-6 gFle-1B/IT ENTRY (C.TF.) N 3 Z 2
PRESTRESSED R 7130 240 | 470 | 720 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-12 w s
- Q'-4" gF24-1B/1T GARAGE » E ==
R 53
z ]
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 11'-4" eF24-1B/IT (3) 305@ SH. (OPT) g z 3§38
— | - FIib e
GRAVITY L-I5 m-4" | gF24-1B/T | 1680 8GD (OPT) L-3 L-10 £ 1 ERE Y
!
TPE BRF26-0B | 8RF30-0B N\ £ = S58%
LENGTH 8RUG BRF26-1B | 8RF30-1B \ N\ . . Szt ;
— 5504 5880 \ =3&ES
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 ™07 | sa12 | 4os2 | 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 . , §
,,‘,, 1449 _| 2782 | 2714 | 3600 | 4487 5375 6264
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1387 =705 | 3412 | ass2 | ear2 | 7oa7 9416 10878 Ll §
— I 1602_| 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 N =
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 \ s
— 779 500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 §
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 =753 | 2081 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § -
o 507 677 | 2933 | 2576 | 5223 3872 4522 N
6-8'(B0") PRECAST) 822 =557 677 | 2083 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 § f i 1 £ -~
— PO N 1377 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2044 3439 L-14 \\ B u
7-67(90") PRECAST 764 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 § L-11 £
(o PRECAS] a1 |22 834 _| 1258 | 1to71 | 1342 1614 1886 (OPT) § ]
535 526 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 § n o
\ _ P
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS § )
N
UPLIFT LATERAL L
TypE [FETT_BEi2AT Fme.wr 8F20-1T]8F24-1T] 8F26-1T] 8F321T D " >
LENGTH BF8-2T_[BF12-21 [BF16-21|8F20-21(8F24-21] 8F28-2T | 8Faz-2T| 8U8 [ 8F8 L6 L-5 L-4 L-12 N\ ] e
e e L ) PRECAST LINTEL PLA :
2-10" (34") PRECAST [5757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sss7 | 2021|2021 W%, V7% %7 % 2 D § ] I <_E
— i 2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 OPT. m L 1
S-6" (42) PRECAST %165 | 2215 | ates | a125 | 5091 | 6061 | 7036 | 1257|1257 B( -3CAR MITERED w
40" (4e) PRECAST [ 00 1 2002 1 S99 409R | ST | G0 f o SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES CORNER x O
) 1878 1925 SAFE LOAU TABLENUTES
1660 1762 ;;(5)3 iggi :gfg 45152: g;;g 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U'LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED MATERIALS " . 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe < (D
46" (54") PRECAST [——1 727 | 727 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi. N . S D <
1660 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 4658 5406 U PLIFT LATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E
4 . 1303" ] 1484 1 2110 | 2741 ] 3375 | 4010 { 4648 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY o = 3000 psi w/ maxi 3/8" length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels 8 O —
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 505 | 505 3. f'cgrout psi w/ maximum aggregate.
1393 | 1437 | 2050 | 2670 | 3203 | 3920 | 4549 [BRF6-1T_PRF10-17 [BRF14-1T[8RF 18-1T|8RF22-1T [BRF26-1T[8RF30-11] " nomi i g <L
TYPH| 8RUS | 8RF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. (%))
1272" | 1357 | 1930 f 2505 | 3084 | 3665 4247 LENGTH 8RF6-2T PRF10-2T |BRF14-2T|8RF 18-2T| 8RF22-2T |[BRF26-2T|8RF30-27] © mini ! - " - g o
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1 418 | 418 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. I} oz
1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 242 _| 1573 | 2a13_| 260 | 4112 | 4967 | 6825 - od i ) ) E X
T4 | 1200 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the 5 (TN ]
. - 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 3812 1244 1519 2339 3170 4008 4850 5696 n ! i 0
6-6" (78") PRECAST T T8 501 T 2195 T 2703 e o] 707 | 887 = = o S o et = GR60. F|e_|d rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. < <t 6
— 950 | 912 | 1ar5 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 | 3240 4-6" (54 PRECASTI—Ho>—T7as5 | 2040 | a0s6 | sea7 | a6as | 5455 | °°° | &%° NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. ;’;eosl"ess"l‘g S‘tfa"d per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < o =<
76 (90°) PRECAST [~oor1 075 T a6 | 1907 | 2081 | 2797 T apes] 59" | 657 P 75 8 B O [ooos 25 | [ oo; NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 2 S\Yivr:pzrig%\/l AS10 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o N =
01| 612 - . . ’ i - ’
10" - MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel.
3 5.10" (70") PRECAST 469 | 469
106" (126" PRECAST|—om 496 1 ros {1027 4 1261 | 1496 | azs ] oo o 896 | 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2601 | 3497 | 4106 . GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 | 2358 o (@ PREcASTI T8 eg2 | 1513 | 2042 | o573 | sior | seas | o 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. Jintels only.
qn " 666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 B (807 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 — 2. Shore filled lintels as required. e
114" (136") PRECAST™56¢ 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 | 363 | 556 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 2|z 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
. ) 607" 400 631 816_| 1001 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—gen 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 ] 710 | 941 2 % CMU. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
120" (144") PRECAST[ 537 486__| 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | ooss | 340 | 4%4 9.5 (116" PReCASTI 220 | 433 | 808 | 123 | 1413 1704 1 1995 1 o6 | 61a 2= 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
154 (1607 PRECAST 500" 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 IXECH DU (167 533 527 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 K to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
573 409 682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR s|Z 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height.
140" (168") PRECAST]| o i e 922 1065 © g ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" mee?or 9. Allsafe Ioads?n units of pounds per linear foot. title:
548 | 378 | 620 | o022 | 1254 | 1567 | 1816 | 286 | 360 =z exceed L/180. ’
148" (176" 243 295 459 501 | 724 857 990 o 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of -]
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 587 | 850 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | VR| 357 = [~ #5REBAR AT BOTTOM " the lintel cavity. &l PreCast Lintel Plan
154" PSEBQ;RESSED ;ig i;z ‘;iz :g? 1507772 13:;1 925 1 rl a2 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel E
1676 | R i P
—————1 1 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. roject no.XX-XXXXX
174" (208") 188 236 361 464 | 567 670 774 NR | 258 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel R pro’ .
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 1389 in lieu of concrete masonry units. ol checked:
Toa (202 165 | 207 | 313 | 401 | 490 | s78 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ; ; . " N .
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | MR 204 o igeril?gda:glg%ﬁ ggged on rational design analysis per 5 drawn: KR
214" (256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 date: 04.09.25
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR | 172 \ v .
220 (268) 20| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 68 o ¥ o 7, e oy o gl scale: As SHOWN
PRESTRESSED NR. | 161 o
20 (288) e S o B o S HL 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0BAT 8RF14-1B/1T  8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1BMT 8F24-1B/1T ;
PRESTRESSED [ 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 83z | VR 19 TYPE DESIGNATION E L
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0 1 1 B
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SAFE LOAD TABLES )
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS \s
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS %
GRAVITY L4 S
8F8-0B [BF 12-0B]6F 16-0B]BF 20-0B | 8F 24-0B| GF 28-0B [6F 32-08 7
TYPE 7 S
LENGTH 8U8 ['5F5.1B [6F12-1B]6F 16-18|8F 2018 |8F24-16| 6F 28-18 [6F32-1)] V22
- 3166 _| 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 N\
2-10" (347 PRECAST 2302 75166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 N\
— i 3138_| 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 0047 § Q
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 5166 | aa73 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 \ ™
— N 2325 _| 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 - - 3
40" (48) PRECAST 2029 15646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 \s
w0 (o) PRECAST 1787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4140 | 4896 | 5644 : §
1651 170 | 2027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10a72 | oees :
- - 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 : Y —T I — I
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 1184 565 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 5400 | 6424 7450 : TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
1 (07 PREGAST 1000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 i 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
-0 (709 72 T™raso | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 g Maitland, Florida, 32751
. N 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3971 | 4585 (407) 880 2333
66" (18) PREGAST 937 T™1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 \ L-1 EI
. N 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 \ g 100% Employee Owned
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 T"t029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 + T T ; myTSGhome.com
y
— i 30| 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 >
8-0" (967 PRECAST 670 [Te99 | 1aas | 2o1a | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 \M i
— N 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 { |
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [T559 | 1332 | 20aa | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 E
. . 632 | 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 N
9-4"  (112") PRECAST 573 768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | aa60 | 4030 | 3127 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK ! ! | E
. , 482 | 802 | 1125 | o156 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 PRE sci ]
106" (1267) PRECAST 456 [Tos8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE i
508 | 035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075
4 (136" * NG PE MM
114" (136") PRECAST 445 T™508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3165 | 404 LINTEL LENGTH T COMMENTS - N s
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 \
o . - I_4n RAG
12-0" (144 PRECAST 414 7555 | o4 | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 L-l -4 er2e-1B8/IT GA E Ll E
- . 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 L-2 140 _ GARAGE
134" (160) PRECAST 362 45 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 o'-4 er2e-1B/IT N\
- 381 | 648 | o019 | 1190 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 L-3 4'-5" erRF20-1B/IT | 20820 DR §
140" (168) PRECAST 338 ™55 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 : 4 §
48 (1767 o |E [ NRTNR T NR NR | NR NR L9 L-4 21'-4" er24-18/IT VARIES §
PRESTRESSED 465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 N _on H
5 (184 r R [ NR T NR T NR NR_| _NR NR L-14 L-5 1. 6“ SF24-1B/IT (2) 3050 %H 3
PRESTRESSED ?Vz: zgRs 1'320 1:;5 zs;o zszo 3,:1R0 (OPT) L-& 5'-4 eF24-1B/IT VARIES L-2 i
174" (208") NR L-1 ' n - ‘
PRESTRESSED 310 | 530 | o50 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 - 1-6 gr24-1B/IT VARIES § T
194 (232) r R NRTNR TR NR_| NR NR — Z|-
PRESTRESSED 240 | 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2" | eFl6-1BNT LANAI-CUT TO FIT -3
71 (256) NR | NR [ NR [ N\R | NR | NR_| R 58
- 14" . :
PRESTRESSED NR- ™83 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 L-1© 2I'-4 EFle-1BAT ENTRY (C.TF) \ H e
220" (264" NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_| NR NR ~ oy ENTRY N [
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 | a00 | 670 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1070 L-n g-© EFle - IBAT T (CTF) N E 4 E
240" (288" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR L-12 13'-4" eF24- 1282 8GD z 9
PRESTRESSED N-R ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 100 | 1350 | 1610 4-IB/T i w2
L-13 -4" | groa-/T | WINDOW (CTE) £ =
" w B z <]
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 14 4" | erzam/m | 1680 5GD (OPT) § 2 358
GRAVITY L-I5 1-4" | gr24-1BAT _ [(3) 3050 SH. (OPT) L3 E Ze3ts
TYPE [BRF6-0B |8RF 10-0B|GRF 14-0BBRF 16-0B|8RF 22-0B] 8RF 26-0B | 8RF30-08 N\ H - . 2 gcs %
LENGTH 8RUE [5RF6-16 [RF10-1B|BRF14-1B[BRF 16-18|8RF22-18| BRF26-18 | 8RF30-18 \§ - 3 833
52 PRECAST| 1080 | 22| 2058 | 2082 | 3064 | av20 5904 6680 g . . T 3ES ;
-62) 1827 | 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 1 r =
(54" PRECAST| 1957 |28 _| 2782 | 2714 | 3600 [ aae7 5375 6264 ! I H
1702 | 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 H
. o |22 602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 t 1 M
5-8'(68") PRECAST 7153 | 2162 | 4074 | o472 | 6516 | 5814 5839 N E
— 779 7500 | 1449 1924 | 2400 2676 3352 \\ S
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 3703 [ 2051 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § i
e 907 1677 | 2933 2576 | 3223 3872 4522 \ I L-10 H
O-B'(B0") PRECAST| 822 —o07 1677 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 § y 1 E
— o 2 1377|2252 71958 | 2451 2944 3439 § ! d ! °
7-67(90") PRECAST 764 1377_| 2329 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 L-15 § N H
oo HonPRECAS] a1 |22 B34 1253 071 | 1342 1614 1886 (OPT) § o
535 928 1497 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 § _ E
N\ B a4
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS \§ zy i
N\ w | [72]
UPLIFT LATERAL N\ EQ @ Ll
BF8-1T_[BF12-1T Frwe 1T[8F20 quz‘z 17] 8F28-1T | 8F32-1T] O :
LENGTH [P [eFear izt [oric 21]ar20 21[8F24-21] 82627 | erazet| BU8 | 8F8 D i =
2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055 L-6 L-5 L-11 ©)
2-10" (34") PRECAST 2021 2021 i E
) 2727 | 2784 | 3081 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sss7 7 7 7 N ] I <
7165 | 2285 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 C (m 3 CAR M D 2777777 ) z —
3-6"  (42") PRECAST ["965™ | 2015 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 | 1257) 1257 . 5 w 2
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 £ x O
4-0"  (48") PRECAST [—n 1925 2750 | 3583 | 4422 5264 938 | 938 SAFE _LOAD TABLE NOTES E
6110 " " _ _ SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
46" (54" PRECAST 1660 1762 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED 1—M¢Zifellzla'§t lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe ) < (D
165q 1705 | 2435 | 3171 | 3913 | 4658 5406 | 727 | 727 UPLIFT LATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2 fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing [4 2 <
5-4"  (64") PRECAST v 1484 |20 1 2rat | 9975 1 4010 s 505 | 505 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. f'c grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels H O —
1393 1437 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3920 4549 TypE|8RF8-1T BRF10-1T[8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T|8RF22-1T |8RF: [8RF30-1T] 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. [ <
272" | 1357 | 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4247 LENGTH BRFG-2T BRF10-27 |BRF 14 2T|8RF18-27| BRF22.2T |5RF26-27[8RF30-21] 020 | BRFE et Y " Z . _ & (2]
5-10" (70") PRECAST [———> 1315 “575 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 5] 418 | 418 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. N.R. = Not Rated. i o o
2 44 (52') PRECAST|—oet 1 1873 ] 2413 3960 1 4112 | 4967 19625 f .5 | o = 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AG15 Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the £ X
6.6 (78 PRECAST [ree—{ 1200 1 173 | 2260 1 2760 | 3290 1 3st2 ] . f . 1244 [ 1519 | 2339 | 3170 [ ac0s [4s50 [ se96 GRG0, Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60 i i 6 n |
e o2 1684 1 2192 | 2709 L 9218 3732 -6" 3 1192 1807 21 3121 3937 4756 5577 6. Prestr'essin strand per ASTM A416 grade ) section specified. “ m < &
o o0 preoreT 2% 912__| 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 4-6"  (54") PRECAST[— o —— T 0T 3036 | 2837 w503 | 555 ] 859 | 853 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 " orol Ig i p 9 . Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. k < » 2
e 990 | 1020 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | ror | spas | 591 [ 67| —— " 52 | 1172 | 1795 | 2425 | 3055 | 3680 | 4325 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7 782 owvi\ge 2’:1?{.‘,'\/] A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 8 o & =
an " 801" 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 2144 5-8"  (68") PRECASTI™ g7 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 a0 | o0 [ . P . designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
9-4"  (112")PRECAST ——— 454 | 630 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type Mor S.
801 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 | 2271 2634 o N 896" 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 MIN. (1) REQD the precast lintel.
e (120 PRECASTILE. 298 793 | 1027 | 1261 | 1496 1731 510" (70") PRECAST[=gqg 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 3497 | at06 | 469 | 40 GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" 8
716 | 611 | 1039 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 | 2ass | 396 [ 493 o (G0 PrecAeTl T8 G82_| 1515 | o042 | 2673 | ator | seae | - 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. " lintels only ]
(130 PRECASTISE 439 6o | eoo I o4 [ 100 [ reis | T - (&0 778 056 | 1468 | 1987 | 2500 | 3035 | 3563 e d 2. Shore filled lintels as required. The design ' d loads from the E
666 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 . N 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 < 5 - 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7 © designer may eva uate.concentratg oads .ro.mt © i
120 (144" PRECAST 607" 400 631 816 | 1001 | 1186 | 1372 76" (90") PRECAST[—ger 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 ] 710 | 941 E 2 H CMU. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting |
631 486 818 | 1209 | 1514 | 1799 2086 | 340 | 494 9.8 (116")PRECAST) 533" 433 808 1123 1413 1704 1995 T oo 61a 2 e 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. °
154 (1607 PRECAST 500" 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 EEH DU 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 | 2450 N < to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from H
573' 409 682 1004 | 1367 1637 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR T z 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. E
14-0" (168") PRECAST 4335 z;i 22: 222 1727; 1952627 % 286 | 360 © g ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 5 title:
z exceed L/180.
e (76 243 295 459 | o1 | 724 | 57 990 &
F'I(QEST)RESSED s — — TR T T i R a7 © | 45 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. Bottgm field .added rebar to be located at the bottom of P i
— L T I oL B B OF LINTEL CAVITY the lintel cavity. ¢l PreCast Lintel Plan
15'-4' F'RJEBQTRESSED = — o - 5 = 925 NR| 327 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel E
= — 561 154 5677 e 1676 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. roject no. XX-XXXXX
174" (208") 174 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel [} proj :
PRESTRESSED [ 188 | 276 | 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 | 1aso | NR| 255 e ' 2
| PRESTRESSED | ARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. ol checked:
194" (232" 165 207 313 | 401 | 490 578 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per N
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | NR-| 204 "ACI 318 and ACI 530 drawn: KR
4 (2567 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 dote:
PRESTRESSED [ 142 212 336 | 477 | 635 507 505 | VR | 172 \ ; t ate: 04.09.25
220" (264 140 180 268 | 343 | 418 493 568 . ) ol e e e e o e IR scale: AS SHOWN
prestressenl vs7 L oos [ oo | asr | 6or | 7ri | sar [MR| W g 1p/ir grg.omT  8RF14-1B/1T  BF16.0BAT  8F20-1B/1T  8F24-1B/T 2
240 (288 127 165 244 | 312 | 380 | 447 515 £
PRESTRESSED [ 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR 19 TYPE DESIGNATION ; I
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 8 1 1 C
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SAFE LOAD TABLES %
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS (NS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS N
S
GRAVITY L4 S
PE BF5-0B [oF 12-0B[5F 16-0B]6F 20-0B [6F 24-05] 87 26-08 [532-08 V%7722, %
LENGTH 8U8 T5F5-18 |6F 12-1B]6F 16-18|8F20-18 |6F24-18| 872818 |6F32-18]
70 o PRECRST oo |28 | 2473 | 6050 | 7626 | oooa | foar2 | 11036 N
- 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 N\ Q
— i 3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 %
36" (42) PRECAST 2302 73765 | 4473 | 6039 | 7506 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 i U 1| 2»
o (1) PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 N
e 2029 3646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 \s
wo (1) PRECAST 7787 | 1915 | 2657 | 3405 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 §
1651 [2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | o668 X - . |
[
R —— ves 11223 | ia01 | 1800 [ 2517 | 262 | 3336 | 366 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 258 Southhall Lane. Suite 200
o (707 PREGAST 7000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 Vatiand. Floida, 32751
om0 972 [“aso | 2464 | 4144 | sass | aas7 | 5280 | 6122 d aitianc, Florda,
o6 (08 PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3971 | 4585 L1 § (407) 880 2333
& 937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 1 Emol
— N 7029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 | \ 00% Employee Owned
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 [Trozs | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 559 | 6613 | 5047 myTSGhome.com
— i 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 N\
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 70 ™99 | 1aa5 | 2014 | 3192 | 4503 | 6513 | 4087 \ i
— " 767_| 1257 | 1770 | 1479 | 1610 | 2142 | 2474 1 L °
88" (104 PRECAST 618 [™820 | 1352 | 20aa | 2946 | atea | 012 | 3773 N\ CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
94 (112) PRECAST 632 1049 | 1469 | 1210 1482 | 1754 2027 R PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE | !
573 [T7e8 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | aae0 | 4030 | 3127 4
482 | 802 | 1125 | o15 | 1122 | 1328 | 1635
& (126" [ MM
106" (126") PRECAST 456 [™s58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
— 598 | 035 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 ~ " n RAG p
11-4" (136")  PRECAST 445 508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3165 | 404 L-l -4 er2e-1B/IT GA E m § 0
— 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 L=-2 g _ VARIES (CTF)
120" (144) PRECAST 414 T™o65 | eoa | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 390 g'-8 8F24-1B/IT -
— 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 L-3 &'-6" sRF20-1B8/IT | 2082 DR W/ 521291 S
13-4 (160 PRECAST 362 ™85 | 748 | to7e | 1438 | 155 | 2843 | 2020 — \
[P —— oo | 25| 6e8 [ o1 [iro0 [ idez | 067 [ 1260 L-4 4'- eF24-1B8/1T YARIES 1
- 455 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 5 o f 8
a8 (176) NR | NR | NR | R NR_| NR NR L 1-e gF24-1B/IT (2) 2050 SH
PRESTRESSED N-R [T465 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 L-9 L-& 5'-4" 8F24-1B/IT VARIES
FENTRTYT NR_| NR_| NR_| R NR_|_NR NR -
PRESTRESSED NR- ™20 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 L-1 T-" 8F24-1B/1T (2) 3050 SH.
T4 (208 N NR_| NR_| NR NR NR_| NR NR ~ an H L-11
PRESTRESSED R 310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 L-8 13'-4 8F24-1B/IT 1280 SGD i g
194 (232) NR_| NR | NR_| R NR_| NR NR ~ P E4FS
PRESTRESSED NR- 7220 [ 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-9 24'-2 EFle-1B/1T LANA[-CUT TO FIT a §
214 (2567 NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR L-12 g - 34
PRESTRESSED N-R g3 330 610 940 1340 | 1780 | 2110 1-6 gF24-1B/1T ENTRY (C.TF) &\ S ‘;
220" (264" N NR_| NR | NR | NR_| NR | NR NR L-1 Q'-4" eF2e-1B/IT GARAGE N\ g 8 g
PRESTRESSED R [Te0 | s00 | 570 | 70 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 " n 5 Z5
240" (288" r IR AR TRR TR T NR R NR L-12 1'-4/ eF24-1B/IT VARIES 5 Z 2
PRESTRESSED ‘R ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-13 T'-an SF24-1B/T 1680 SGD (OPT) i we
i 53
z ]
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-14 1-4"_| sro4-1B/T__|(3) 3050 SH. (OPT) : hg 3g8
Z o33
GRAVITY H T E E328
TYPE BRF26-0B | BRF30-0B N 2 < §§§ %
LENGTH 8RUS BRF26.18 | BRF30.1B \I . . st Zé
e 5904 6880 =3Iad
4-4(52') PRECAST| 1489 ™07 | sa12 | 4os2 | 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 . :
- 1449 _| 2782 | 2714 | 3600 | 4487 5375 6264
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1387 =705 | 3412 | ass2 | ear2 | 7oa7 9416 10878 Ll §
— I 1602_| 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 \ =
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 \\\ s
— 779 500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 §
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 =753 | 2081 | 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 § -
o 507 677 | 2933 | 2576 | 5223 3872 4522 N\
O-B'(B0") PRECAST| 822 —o07 1677 | 2033 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 § f £ 1 i >
— PO N 1377 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2044 3439 L-14 \\ B u
7-67(90") PRECAST 764 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 6624 5132 % £
— 720 834 _| 1258 | 1to71 | 1342 1614 1886 (OPT) § ]
9B(NEIPRECAS] 371 =555 526 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 § m
0
\ _ g
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS \
\ (7]
UPLIFT LATERAL N L
vpE [EFET_JeEizT Fme.w 8F20-1T]8F24-1T] 8F26-1T] 8F321T N\ " =
LENGTH BFG-21_|Bri12-21_[BF16-21 8F20-21(8F24-21) 8F28-2T | 8F3z-27| 8U8 | 8F8 L6 L-5 L-10 8 e
oo PRECAST LINTEL PLAN - : :
2110 (4) PRECAST o7 groa | somt | o100 | odor | 7o | s 2021|221 Vi T AN e T <
— i 2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 M 1
36" (42") PRECAST [S765 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5001 5061 Tos6 ] 1257 1257 D (OPT. 3 CAR & %
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245
40" (48") PRECAST [Mo76 | 1925 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | s2ea | o110 ]| 9% | 938 " " SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
To50 T 1765 T 507 T Taoio | ovor T core 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED MATERIALS 1. Allvalues based on minimum 4 bearing. Exception: Safe < O
46" (54") PRECAST [——1 727 | 727 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi. ’ N . S D <
1660 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 4658 5406 UPLIFT LATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E
54 (64") PRECAST [ —ooe 2110 1 27d1 1 3375 1 4010  seasf | T BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fo grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels g g =
1393 1437 2050 | 2670 | 3293 3920 4549 TypE[BRE6-1T_BRF10-1T|8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T| 8RF22-1T [8RF26-1T|8RF30-1T] 4' Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. e (D <
o (rom 1272" | 1357 | 1930 f 2505 | 3084 | 3665 4247 LENGTH BRF6-2T PRF10-2T [8RF14-2T[BRF16-2T| 8RF22.2T [sRF26-2T[BRFa0-21] o0 | BRFE © mini ! - " - g o
5-10" (70") PRECAST 1 418 | 418 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R.=Not Rated. I} oz
1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 242 _| 1573 | 2a13_| 260 | 4112 | 4967 | 6825 - Reb. ided i lintel per ASTM A615 ) E e
4T 1200 1733 | 2250 | 2769 3290 12 4-4"  (52") PRECAST] 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the s [Te) Ll
6-6"  (78") PRECAST 38 1244 [ 1519 [ 2339 | 3170 | 4008 [ 4850 [ 5696 GR0. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. i i 04 =
) 1141 | 1182 | to84 | 2102 | 2703 | 3216 | a73p | 707 | 887 | 192 | 1507 | 2311 | ai21 | sea7 | ars6 | so77 Brostresant ctand oo ASTM A1 orade. ’ section specified. ‘ I w»
— 950 | 912 | 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 27e7 | 3040 46" (5%) PRECASTI=Hor—Tuss | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 | doas | sass | &2 | 8%° NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. Z;SOSI 'ess"l‘g Stfa" per grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. < o <
76" (90") PRECAST [~oor 7000 | 106 | to07 | 2051 | 277 | 3245 5" | 67 S 7o | 1795 | o455 | 5055 | o9 | 435 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP ow relaxaton. 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o =
v 5.8"  (68") PRECAST 501 | 501 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510.
94" (112)PRECAST 801 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 2144 54 | 630 924 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
7810; ZZ: 171:32 1223 12;7 ﬁ;; 2634 510" (70" PRECAST 896" 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 460 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD ) the precast lintel.
106" (126") PRECAS 1310 6 | 403 896 | 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2601 | 3497 | 4106 - . GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 611 1039 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 2358 o (@ PREcASTI T8 862 1513 | 2042 | 2573 3107 | seaz [T 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only.
114" (136") PRECAST 666" 439 696 899 | 1104 1309 1515 ) (80 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 2= 2. Shore filled lintels as required. L
666 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 | 363 | 556 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 |5 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate.concentrate.d loads f.m.m the
. ) 607" 400 631 816_| 1001 1186 1372 76" (90") PRECASTI—gen 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 ] 710 | 941 2 % CMU. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
120" (144") PRECAST[ 537 486__| 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | ooss | 340 | 4%4 9.5 (116" PReCASTI 220 | 433 | 808 | 123 | 1413 1704 1 1995 1 o6 | 61a 2= 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
154 (1607 PRECAST 500" 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 IXECH DU (167 533 527 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 K to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
573 409 682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR s|Z 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height.
140" (168") PRECAST]| o i e 922 1065 © g ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" mee?or 9. Allsafe Ioads?n units of pounds per linear foot. title:
548 | 378 | 620 | o022 | 1254 | 1567 | 1816 | 286 | 360 2 exceed L/180. :
148" (176" 243 295 459 501 | 724 857 990 o 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of -]
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 587 | 850 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | VR| 357 = [~ #5REBAR AT BOTTOM " the lintel cavity. &l PreCast Lintel Plan
154" PSEBQ;RESSED ;ig i;z 432 5:::' 150772 13:;1 925 1 rl a2 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel E
— e o o o 1676 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. project no.XX-XXXXX
174" (208") 774 NR | 258 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel R .
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 1389 in lieu of concrete masonry units. ol checked:
Toa (202 165 | 207 | 313 | 401 | 490 | s78 667 8" NOMINAL WIDTH ; ; . " N .
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | MR 204 o igeal?gda:glg%ﬁ ggged on rational design analysis per 5 drawn: KR
204 (256°) 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 512 590 date: 04.09.25
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR | 172 \ v .
220 (268) 20| 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 68 o ¥ o 7, e oy o gl scale: As SHOWN
PRESTRESSED NR. | 161 o
20 (288) e S o B o S HL 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0BAT 8RF14-1B/1T  8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1BMT 8F24-1B/1T ;
PRESTRESSED [ 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 83z | VR 19 TYPE DESIGNATION E L
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0 1 1 D
L

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



STRUCTURAL NOTES

1. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR 2023 (WIND LOAD @ 140 MPH.)
LIVE LOAD ROOF: 20 PSF.
FLOOR: 40 PSF, BALCONIES & STAIRS: 40 PSF
OCCUPANCY= 1.0
BUILDING CATEGORY R3, WIND EXPOSURE C
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS = +0.18 AND -0.18

2. WINDOWS, DOORS, AND GARAGE DOORS TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET
FBCR SECTION R301

3. ALL FLOOR SLABS TO BE OF 2,500 PSI CONC. PLANT MIX MIN. 5"
THICK WITH 6x6 10/10 WIRE MESH 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOR-
BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.

4. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL MEET: CH. 1-3 OF ACI 530-02/
ASCE 5-02/TMS 402-02 OR BIA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

5. MORTAR TO BE TYPE "M" OR "S", GROUT - 2,500 PSI| @ 28 DAYS.

6. MASONRY CLEAN OUTS REQUIRED @ GROUT GREATER THAN FIVE (5)
FEET IN HEIGHT AND ALL VERTICALS.

7. REBARTO BE # 5'S GRADE 60, W/ MIN. LAP OF 25". USE "L" BARS
@ CORNERS AND USE STANDARD HOOKS @ CHANGE IN DIRECTION
WITH MIN. LAP 12"

8. GYP. BD. CEILING SHALL BE INSTALLED PERP. TO FRAMING & NAILED @ 7" O.C.
WITH 5d NAILS. GYP. BD. WALLS SHALL BE NAILED @8" O.C. WITH 5d NAILS

9. UPLIFT CONNECTOR'S TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY FROM ROOF TRUSSES
THRU PLATES TO SLAB AND FOUNDATION PER ENCLOSED DETAILS.

10. EPOXY ANCHOR ALTERNATIVE:
THREADED ANCHOR ROD MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS
FOR USE AS PLATE ANCHORS OR HURRICANE ANCHORS.
THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA MUST BE MET:

ANCHOR SIZE CONC. HOLE SIZE MIN. HOLE DEPTH
7" -3/4" 7"
-5/8" -7/8" 7"
-3/4" 1" 8"
-7/8" 1-1/8" 9"

AFTER HOLE IS DRILLED, ALL CONCRETE DUST MUST BE REMOVED
PRIOR TO EPOXY INSTALLATION. THREADED ROD TO BE MIN. A36
STEEL AND FREE OF DIRT OR GREASE. LOAD ON ROD CANNOT BE
APPLIED UNTIL 12 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION. 2 COMPONENT
EPOXY RESIN MATERIAL TO BE MIXED PER MFG. DIRECTIONS.

11. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF MINIMUM

WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES

1. ALL WOOD TO BE SPECIES, GROUP, AND GRADE AS NOTED BELOW.
DAMAGED WOOD NOT TO BE USED.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF (SPRUCE-PINE-FIR) #2 OR
BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (PRE ENG. TRUSSES EXCLUDED)

3. END JOINT IN STRUCTURAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO BE OFFSET AT
LEAST 4". STRUCTURAL DOUBLE PLATES TO BE NAILED @ 6" O.K..

4. PLYWOOD OR OSB. WALL SHEATHING NAIL PATTERN TO BE 10d @
6" O.C.. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS AND ADJACENT FULL LENGTH STUDS
PER WALL AND HEADER STUD REQUIREMENT SCHEDULE.

6. MAX. 1" HOLE DRILLED INTO EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL STUDS.
7. DBL. STUDS @ EA. END OF SHEAR WALL.

8. WHEN ANCHORING MULTIPLE WD. ITEMS TOGETHER, THE LENGTH OF
HURRICANE STRAP MUST BE CENTERED.

9. NAIL PATTERN -DOUBLE PLATE 12" O.C.. OUTSIDE SPLICE ZONE
(SEENOTE 4)
-DOUBLE STUDS @ 12" O.C..
-DOUBLE OR TRIPLE HEADER @ 6" O.C.. @ EDGE
@ 12" 0.C.. INTERMEDIATE.
-HEADER TO STUD @ 4" O.C.. EA. HEADER MEMBER.
-STUD TO TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE : (2) 16d THRU
PLT. OR (2) 16d EA. SIDE TOE NAILED TO PLT.

10. -ROOF SHEATHING FOR SHINGLE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32 OSB, NAILED (10d
RING SHANK NAILS) TO ROOF TRUSSES SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX)
WITHOUT BLOCKING.

-ROOF SHEATHING FOR TILE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32" OSB,
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD OR 1/2" ADVANTECH. NAILED (10d RING SHANK NAILS)TO
ROOF TO ROOF TRUSS SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) WITHOUT BLOCKING.

11. FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 23/32" PLYWOOD NAILED @ 6" O.C. W/
#8 RING SHANK NAILS AND LIQUID NAIL ADHESIVE.

12. ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE END BLOCKED @ BEARING LOCATIONS

13. TRUSS BRACING PER TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S DRAWINGS.

14. ALL NAILING SPECIFIED TO BE APPLIED BY NAIL GUN OR MANUALLY

15. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

16. 2000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY

16. NON BEARING WALL: 2X4 SPACED AT 24" O.C. UP TO 12'-0" HEIGHT WITH 2
ROWS OF HORIZONTAL 2X4 BLOCKING SPACE AT 4-0" O.C.

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1. MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED W/ (1) USP MTW16 OR HC10 OR SIMPSON MTSM16 W/
(4)-1/4" X 2-1/4" TAPCONS TO BOND BEAM AND (7) 10d NAILS TO
TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR
UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1720#). NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW. IF GIRGER TRUSS
CONNECTIONS ARE MISSED CONTACT ENGINEER FOR SUBTITUTION

2. MISSED J-BOLTS FOR FRAMED EXTERIOR/ BEARING WALLS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED W/ 1/2" DIA. x 7" LONG WEDGE ANCHORS (REDHEADS).

3. MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT #5
REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES.

4. BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION:
UP TO -7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY
-7/8" TO 1-1/4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT
OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED
1-1/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING LETTER

5. PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/
FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.

ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

2"X6" (472" EMB.) HILTI KWIK

BOLT WITH 2" WASHERS LOCATED
@ 1'4',&7' (WITHIN 6" OF SUPPORT
BRACKET FOR GARAGE DOOR)
FROM THE BOTTOM & MIN. EDGE
DISTANCE. —

[=]

- DETAIL TO SATISFY 150 MPH WIND LOAD
- MASONRY FRAME SHALL BE MIN 8X16 ASTM C-9D
- GROUT FILLED CELL W/*%2" ASTM 2 #5 REBAR (GRADE 60)
@ EA. SIDE OF GARAGE DOOR OPENING
- MAX. DISTANCE TO CORNER OF C.B.S. WALL REINF. 48"
- REINF. TO BE CONT. FROM FTG. TO TIE BEAM W/ ALL
"ACI" DETAILS & DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS ADHERED TO
- GARAGE DOOR MANUF. TO PROVIDE ATTACHMENT TO "BUCK"

1.) THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR
POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE
DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE
FOLLOWING ITEMS:

A.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE
AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF.

B.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE
CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2023
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, 8TH EDITION

C.) DOOR SIZE, TYPE AND GLAZING

D.) TRACK SIZE AND FASTENER DETAILS.

E.) TRACK BRACKET QUANTITY, SPACING AND FASTENER
DETAILS.

F.) REINFORCING MEMBER QUANTITY, LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE
AND FASTENER DETAILS. (IF REQUIRED)

GARAGE BUCK DETAIL

2X6 P.T. WOOD "BUCK"
(TOP AND SIDES)

GARAGE DOOR

\|

¥8“ MASONRY WALL

1X6 CAP
,-[ SEE FLOORPLAN gy
" COVE MOLDING e CAP PER SPEC'S
: CURB
2X4'S @ 24" O.C. —
4" DRYWALL (3)2x4's
N DETAIL N\ DETAIL
\D1/ NTS. D1/ NTs.
__— ROOF EDGE —\er
B
SEE DETAIL
/ \ 2/D3 FOR
“ FOR RIDGE
w w  BLOCKING
RIDGE o
2 2
w w
w i w
8 g P 8
© & 2 Vi 4
ROOF NAILING PATTERN

ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD

==

ZONE: ||:]| 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD

ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. EDGES AND 6" O.C. FIELD

SPH4,6 OR 8 NOTE:

@EA. STUD NO STRAPPING NEEDED 477 )
UPLIFT CONNEGTOR WHEN FRAMING PER DETAIL \D5/
(SEE ROOF PLAN) %Z — ROOF FRAMING

S = b A ——DOUBLE TOP PLATE
H I H | ~— FULL LENGTH WALL STUDS
| || | / (PER TABLE)
| I | (| £— CRIPPLED STUDS
| I (L= 2X BLOCKING
| | [l |_~— HEADER SIZE PER
| _’.I | / ROOF PLAN
LA l“+— MID WALL BLOCKS
’/'\ == CONT.
Z =S e ST18 @ EA. SIDE
/ Q% I 7 @EA. JACK
\:>— 2X BLOCKING
A AS REQUIRED
I~ 44— HEADER STUDS
(PER TABLE)
[ ” ” | | _~— P.T. SILL PLATE
= 2 - —  SPH4,60R8
TYP. FRAMING FOR OPNGS. @EA.STUD

1/2" GYP. BD. FIN.
1/2" OFFSET
7/16" OSB. SHEATHING

2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL ﬂ(\

7/16” OSB. SHEATHING —f /
112" GYP. BD. SNl

(A DETAIL @ CONN. TO REG. WALL

D1/ NTsS.

2X4 OR 2X6 STUD
WALL

SEE FLOOR

PLAN FOR BM. D

DETAIL LA 8d @ 4" O.C.

INEE @ EDGE

%" EXPAN. —< I B . [

ANCHOR 4" 8d @ 12" O.C.

FROM EA. @ [NTERMED.

EDGE AND

24" 0.C.

‘ .

CONC. BLK.

FILLED CELL w

SEE FLOOR :

PLAN FOR

TYP. %" PLYWD.
OR 7/16" OSB
EA SIDE

8d@4"OC. 2X4 STUDS

@ EDGE @ 16" 0.C.

.—|J
R A —

2"® EXP. ANCHORS

(7 EMBED.) @ 24" O.C. —/¢"=. ":. L

(M SHEAR WALL DETAIL
D1

1/2"= 10"

USE ONLY WHEN
NOTED AS SHEAR WALL ON PLANS

=
e
-
w
o
A,
%) ) <
= <& AFTER : RAFTER 47.’2%,
=4I il i
w ol|lx w
= alll< =
< ol <
i m i
o 4 o
X/ i H™—2x4 VERT N
PLAN VIEW
2
X8 RIDGE  ———[ | 'l
ROOF DECKING
H2.5@ EA. RFTR. ——1
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& PLATE AT BTTM. W/
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PRE ENG. WD.

TRUSSES BELOW

ST18 OR LSTA24 @ ——\
RAFTER TO PLATE
TO TRUSSES BELOW {

L. 2X4 PLATE SIDE BY SIDE‘ALON

VALLEY- SGL. 2X4 PLATE ABOVE TOP
CHORD OF TRUSSES- ATTACH W/ (2) 12d
NAILS @ EA. INTERSECTION OR 6" O.C.
VALLEY NOTE:
DETAIL IF RIDGE BEAM IS UNDERSIZED-CUT 1 1/2" FRO
/AN END OF RAFTERS ON ONE SIDE AND ADD 2X8
D1/ N.TS. NEXT TO FIRST ONE W/12d'S @ 6" O.C.
T
- ; CONCRETE BLOCK —\
e HEADER OR STEEL
] LINTEL
~—— PC EXP. STRIP
PC ANCHOR
| STRIP —
| _|—— GLS.BLK.PERPLAN ]
“ PCPANEL —————1—_ |[ ——f«
- REINFOR.
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PCANCHOR ——

= |  STRIP —
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(2) PER ANCHOR —]

\
—

-
—— MORTAR — ‘
—— ASPHALT
Is EMULSION R
1= CONC. BLOCK
I . e
- WALL —

|

EXTERIOR FINISH

TS TO THE

PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION

PC PANEL REINFORCING (TOP):

USED IN PANELS OVER 25"S.F. IN AREA,|S EMBEDDED HORIZONTALLY
IN THE MORTAR JOINTS BETWEEN EVERY OTHER COURSE. PANEL
REINFORCING IS FORMED OF TWO PARALLEL WIRES, EITHER 1-5/8" O.C.
(FOR USE WITH "THINLINE" SERIES GLS. BLK.) OR 2" O.C. (FOR USE W/
"PREMIERE" SERIES GLS. BLK.), W/ BUTT WELDED CROSSWIRES AT
REGULAR INTERVALS. 4' AND 10' LENGTHS AVAILABLE.

MIN. WALL AND HEADER REQUIREMENTS

MAXIMUM HEADER SPAN (ft.)

3 & | 9 | 12 [ 15 | 18
o NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS
Ed o SUPPORTING END OF HEADER
ouw ez
oY 20 1 1 2 2 2 2
% ZhS
23 2 NUMBER OF FULL-LENGTH STUDS
5= @ EACH END OF HEADER
10' OR LESS 2 2 3 3 3 3
GREATERTHAN 10 | 2 2 3 4 5 5

PC PANEL ANCHORS (MIDDLE):

ARE USED TO TIE PITTSBURGH CORNING GLASS BLOCK PANELS INTO
THE SURROUNDING FRAMEWORK WHEN CHANNELS ARE NOT USED.
FORMED FROM 20 GAUGE PERFORATED- THEN GALVANIZED STEEL
STRIPS, PANEL ANCHORS ARE AVAIL. IN 1-3/4" WIDTHS X 24" LENGTHS.

PC EXPANSION STRIPS (BOTTOM):

MADE OF WHITE POLYETHYLENE, ARE INSERTED AT THE HEAD AND
THE STRIPS REPLACE MORTAR AT THESE POINTS TO CUSHION THE
GLASS BLOCK AND ALLOW THE PANEL TO EXPAND & CONTRACT
FREELY. FOR METAL CHANNEL OR MASONRY CHASE CONSTRUCTION,
PC EXPANSION STRIPS ARE AVAILABLE 3/8" THICK X 4" WIDE X 24"
LONG. FOR PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION, STD. 4" WIDE STRIPS
ARE EASILY CUT TO 3" WIDTH, FOR 3-7/8" "PREMIERE" SERIES BLK.,
AND TO 2-1/4" WIDTH, FOR 3-1/8" "THINLINE" SERIES BLOCK.

(™ GLASS BLOCK DETAIL

D1/ NTS.

COPYRIGHT © 2023 KEESEE

/’/a&iy Dreams Come [rue

TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333

100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

32§
§8F
g8t
)
u
>
T <
w Z
x O
< O
3
3 <
v & oo
r ? =
< o 2
o & =

title:

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

project no.XX-XXXXX
checked:
drawn: KR

date: 04.09.25
scale: AS SHOWN

D1

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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FRAMED WALL i A, ROOF DECKING ————~.__ ! 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C. W&
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EXT. SHEATHING TO [ I :E/’ — / ¥
STOP ABOVE CMU - N —1(2) 10d EA. — )
it sk P o i SN ' S
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93 ‘- .
i ¥ EA. 2X8 VERT. TO TOP PLATE ROOF DECKING ] / éﬁ%’*g TmfR“gTF Eg'\l"f,g‘g) EXTERIOR FIN. —= X
VAPOR BARRIER TO PASS e l ¥ 2X8 TOP PLATE FRAMING SPACES ONLY WHEN ;CE)TS;’E(%E = |
IN FRONT OF WEEP SCREED ~ 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING @ EA. TRUSS < f| | JACKS SPAN 4-0" OR GREATER GABLE -7/8" W/ — | 256 Scstnal Lane, Sule 200
g — - —— : T - i
MOISTURE BARRIER AND 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. i : TEXT. CEMENT g o 527!
BOND BREAK PER — (4) 10d TOE NAILED FINISH. FLUSH 2X4 DIAPHRAGM FRAMI E —
8TH EDITION 2023- R703.7 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE \ L GYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES GABLE W/ @ 48" O.C. IN FIRST FOUR { 100% Employee Owned
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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